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Australasia and the Pacific

1. Adam-Smith, Patsy. THE SHEARERS. Mel bourne: Nel son,
1986. (1982) Num half-tone illusts & draw ings, (xii,416pp) Sm.4to.
Or.stiff pict wrapps The first his tory of this in de pend ent army of men
who tramped the great sheep shear ing routes of the out back        $20
2. An drews, Graeme. VETERAN SHIPS OF AUSTRALIA
AND NEW ZEALAND. Syd ney: A.H.& A.W.Reed, 1976. With 4
color plates & nearly 120 half-tone illusts Iin text, (136pp) Ob long.8vo. 
Or.blue pa pered boards, color pict dust jacket. ENCLOSED: Some com -
ple men tary press clip pings        $20
3. Armitage, Inez. ACACIAS OF NEW SOUTH WALES. Syd -
ney: So ci ety for Grow ing Aus tra lian Plants, 1977. Has 32 color plates
with more than 190 draw ings & a 2-page map, (ii,200pp) 8vo. Stiff pict
wrapps. One hun dred and ninty five aca cias are dis cussed with iden ti fi -
ca tion fea tures, de scrip tion and dis tri bu tion ar eas and most are rep re -
sented with a draw ing. The Au thor was the Leader of the Aca cia Study
Group with the So ci ety for five years be tween 1971 and 1976 and is
fully signed by her on the ti tle page        $36
4. Ar nold, John (Ed.by) -  A LETTER FROM SYDNEY. Be ing a
long epis tle fom Ray Lindsay to his brother Jack re lat ing mainly to their 
lives in Syd ney in the nine teen-twen ties. Mel bourne: The Jester Press
Pty.Ltd. 1983. Tipped-in port frontis of Lindsay, c.1947, (56pp) 4to.
Plain stiff wrapps, black ti tling to red dust jacket. A nice copy. Edi tion
lim ited to 1,000 num bered cop ies         $48
5. Baglin, Douglass & Yvonne Aus tin. HISTORIC
SANDSTONE SYDNEY. Adelaide: Rigby, 1980.  Over 250 color
illusts & pict endpapers af ter pho tos by Yvonne
Aus tin, (192pp) 4to. Or.light brown pa pered
boards, color pict dust jacket. This warm, col or ful
stone has been quar ried & used in the build ing of
roads, bridges & pave ments; schools, churches &
pri vate homes. First pub lished in 1976 as ‘Sand -
stone Syd ney’. A Nice Copy        $32
6. Barry, Gunter, O’Neill et al.
RIVERSTONE - SCHOFIELDS: A Com mu -
nity Sur vey. Syd ney: River stone High School,
1980. Has 24 color & b/w plates with
maps(1x2page in color), figs, graphs & ta bles,
(144pp) Sm.4to. Stiff pict wrapps. A copy bound
up side down is avail able for $18        $22
7. Bayley, Wil liam A. LILAC CITY: The
Story of Goulburn New South Wales. Goulburn
City Coun cil, 1954.  Frontis & num. b/w & li lac
tinted photo illusts, (130pp) 8vo. Or.dec pale
mauve pa pered boards, pur ple ti tling to spine and
cover, mauve pict dust jacket. A very good copy   
    $20

8. Bayley, Wil liam A. STEAM TRIUMPH ON RAILWAY
ACROSS AUSTRALIA: The Story of the West ern Endeavour Train.
Bulli: Zig Zag Press, 1970. Num illusts and a dou ble-page Map, (64pp)
8vo. Stiff pict wrapps sta pled as isued.        $18
9. Bickel, Lennard. THIS ACCURSED LAND. Mel bourne:
Macmillan, 1977.  With 12 half-tone plates & endpaper maps, (210pp)
8vo. Or.pale blue pa pered boards, sil ver ti tling to spine, navy blue pict
dust jacket. Sir Douglas Maw son’s 600 mile jour ney across un known
Antarctica con sid ered the great est story of lone sur vival in Po lar ex plo -
ra tion        $20
10. Boden, Rob ert. FAVOURITE CANBERRA TREES. Syd ney: 
Kan ga roo Press. 1993. Has 30 color plates with text draw ings & dec o -
ra tions by Gillian Hills, (112pp) 8vo. Lam i nated pict boards. A de scrip -
tion and non-tech ni cal guide to the thirty com mon trees grown in the
na tional cap i tal’s streets, parks and gar dens. The il lus tra tions en able
easy iden ti fi ca tion        $15
11. Booth, Bob & Pe ter et al. (Phot.by) -  SWANSONG OF
STEAM. Syd ney: NSW Rail Trans port Mu seum, 1976. With many
half-tone illusts, (unpag) Sm.4to. Stiff pict wrapps. Most of the pho to -
graphs were taken in the 1960s        $22
12. Boswell, Annabella. ANNABELLA BOSWELL’S
JOURNAL: Ed ited with an In tro duc tion by Mor ton Herman. Syd ney:
A&R, 1965. Port.frontis & 2 fold ing plans with map endpapers,
(xx,186pp) 8vo. Or.tan cloth, neat in scrip tion to half-ti tle, lightly
chipped pict dust jacket. A young woman tells of her ex pe ri ences in Syd -
ney and ru ral New South Wales be tween 1834 and 1848        $22
13. Brad don, Rus sell. NANCY WAKE: The Story of A Very Brave 
Woman. Lon don: Cassell, 1956. 1st Edi tion. With 12 b/w plates & map, 
(xii,274pp) 8vo. Or.cl. chipped dust jacket, now pro tected. Born in Aus -
tra lia she be came a re nowned leader in the French Ma quis dur ing
World War II and was known as The White Mouse        $20
14. Brentnall, Thomas. MY MEMORIES: Be ing the Rem i nis -
cences of a No na ge nar ian. Mel bourne: Rob ert son & Mul lins, 1938.
Port.frontis (320pp) 8vo. Or.green cloth, spine tips rubbed, mi nor scat -
tered fox ing, soiled & lightly chipped dust jacket, now pro tected.        $27
15. Bruce, George. LIFE IN THE HINTERLAND OF THE
SOUTH ISLAND. Christchurch: Self Pub lished, N.D.c1960. With 12
b/w plates, (158pp) 8vo. Or.tan pa pered boards, gilt ti tling to spine,
chipped dust jacket. The Au thor re counts his early life in one of the most 
iso lated ar eas in the South Is land of New Zea land be fore roads were

con structed and mail or tele phone con tacts could
be made        $22

16. Burbidge, Nancy T.&Max Gray. FLORA
OF THE AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL
TERRITORY. Can berra: A.N.U.P. 1970. Ti tle vi -
gnette & over 400 illusts af ter draw ings by Dr.
Burbidge with map, (viii,448pp) Sm.4to.Or beige
cloth, green ti tling & vi gnette to spine, a few small
tape marks & a name to endpapers, edges lightly
freck led, dust jacket. De scribes all spe cies of
plants, both na tive and natu ral ised, known to oc cur 
within the bound aries of the Cap i tal Ter ri tory and
gives their dis tri bu tion in other parts of Aus tra lia.
Apart from the points noted a Nice Copy        $60

17. Burke, Da vid. ROAD THROUGH THE
WILDERNESS: The Story of the Trans con ti nen -
tal Rail way - The First Great Work of Aus tra lia’s
Fed er a tion. Syd ney: NSWUP, 1991. Has num b/w
illusts & maps with fac sim i les in text & at
endpapers, (xxiv,280pp) 4to. Or.black pa pered
boards, dust jacket. The his tory of the con struc tion
of the stan dard guage rail link be tween Port
Augusta and Kalgoolie        $44
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18. Cargher, John. BRAVO! Two Hun dred Years of Op era in Aus -
tra lia. Mel bourne: Macmillan,/ABC, 1988.  Over 150 color & b/w
illusts, (viii,248pp) 4to. Or.tan cl. gilt ti tling to spine, red pict dust
jacket. A his tory from the First Fleet        $20

19. CATALOGUE OF SADDLERY, TRAVELWARE &
GRINDERY. Adelaide: Ax iom Pub, 1996.  Pro fusely illust with line
draw ings, (vi,120pp) 4to. Stiff color pict.wrapps. Fac sim ile of a Cat a -
logue pub lished by Har ris, Scarfe, Lim ited in 1938        $22

20. Cato, Nancy. THE NOOSA STORY: A study in un planned de -
vel op ment. Bris bane: Jac a randa Press, 1982(1979).  Has 16 color plates 
& num b/w illusts with maps & fac sim i les, (vi,142pp) Sm.4to. Lam i -
nated pict boards. How de vel op ment has spoilt a pris tine coastal en vi -
ron ment in lit tle over ten years        $20

21. Cheesman, Evelyn. THINGS WORTH WHILE. Lon don:
Hutch in son, 1957. 1st Edi tion. Port.frontis.& endpaper maps, (330pp)
8vo. Or.cl. lightly chipped dust jacket, now pro tected. Au to bi og ra phy
of an em i nent en to mol o gist & her trav els in the South Seas        $25

22. Clouten, Keith H. REID’S MISTAKE: The Story of Lake
Macquarie from its Dis cov ery un til 1890. Lake Macquarie Shire Coun -
cil, 1988 (1967) 2nd Imp. With 9 b/w plates, 3 maps & pict end-pa pers,
(xvi,288pp) Roy.8vo. Or.black pa pered boards, dust jacket. A New
South Wales re gional his tory. The paint ing re pro duced on the dust
jacket is by Wil liam Dobell        $30

23. Copeman, Charles & Amy McGrath. CORRUPT
ELECTIONS: Re cent Aus tra lian Stud ies and Ex pe ri ences of Bal lot
Rig ging. Syd ney: H.S.Chap man So ci ety, 1997 (214pp) Lge.8vo. Stiff
pict red wrapps, small pieces cut from cor ner of ti tle & half-ti tle.        $20

24. Coupe, Sheena. CONCORD - A CENTENARY HISTORY.
(1883-1983) Syd ney: Con cord Mu nic i pal Coun cil, 1983. Has 16 color
plates & num half-tone illusts with fac sim i les, ta bles & maps in text &
at endpapers, (xiv,306pp) Sm.4to. Or.navy-blue dec cloth, gilt. dust
jacket. A  Nice Copy        $27

25. Crawford, J.M. ‘500 VICTORIANS’ Cen te nary Edi tion, 1934.
Mel bourne: Maurice G Henderson. With 293 por traits, (304pp) 8vo.
Full brown leather, gilt ti tling to spine & cover. A very good copy. Each 
‘por trait’ is in car toon-style with a photo head on a car i ca ture body
sur rounded by as pects of that per son’s life. Be low is a brief ca reer out -
line in clud ing date of birth (some times), ed u ca tion, em ploy ment, pas -
times, clubs (if any) and ad dress. Car toons by Bob Mirams and H.
Payze. Note: There are NO women        $90

26. Cubitt, Barry & Ken Keck. CAVE CHRONICLES; A NEW
LOOK AT AN OLD WONDER. In clud ing an ac count of the Bathurst
Con vict Re bel lion of 1830. Au gust, 1991. 1st Edi tion of 1000 cop ies.
With num pho tos, maps, and 3 half tone illusts af ter Conrad Mar tens,
(59pp) 4to. Or.pict wrapps, sta pled as is sued.  The orig i nal re serve was
cre ated in 1899, purely for the pres er va tion of the Aber crom bie Caves.
Both au thors, at the time of pub li ca tion, held po si tions with the Trust
which man aged the prop erty, Ken as Cave Guide, and Barry as Su per -
in ten dent of the Re serve        $25

27. Davies, Si mon. THE ISLANDS OF SYDNEY HARBOUR.
Syd ney: Hale & Iremonger, 1984.  Pro fusely illust, (88pp) 4to. Stiff
color pict.wrapps. A his tory of the im por tant is lands, many now part of
the fore shore        $20

28. Day, Leah & Ken Gilroy.  BEAUTIFUL BOWRAL: A Pic to -
rial Cel e bra tion. Mittagong: Bong Bong Pub lish ing, 1997. With num
full-page and text se pia pho tos, (136pp) 4to. Or.ma roon cl. pict
endpapers, color pict dust jacket. Bowral in the South ern High lands of
New South Wales - past and pres ent - the old and at trac tive build ings,
the an nual Tu lip Time Fes ti val, and the Bradman Mu seum        $24

29. Dean, Beth & Vic tor Carell. GENTLE GENIUS:  A Life of
John An till. Syd ney: Ak ron Press, 1987. Has 30 b/w plates with text
dec o ra tions, (xiv,212pp) Lge 8vo. Or.red pa pered boards, dust jacket.
John An till (1904-1986) was a re nowned Aus tra lian com poser whose
ma jor work was ti tled Corroboree.        $18

30. Del Vante, V.J. HOUSE OF GALLANTRY. Syd ney: N.S.W.
Book stall Com pany, 1934. (viii,250pp) 8vo. Or.or ange cloth, black ti -
tling to spine and cover, some very light scat tered fox ing to endpapers.
His tor i cal fam ily novel, with French con nec tions, set mainly in late
19th cen tury Syd ney and sur round ing dis tricts        $16

31. (Dobell, Wil liam) DOBELL ON DOBELL by Vir ginia Free -
man. Syd ney: Ure Smith, 1970. 1st Edi tion. Has 32 full-page color
plates & text illusts by  Dobell with pict end-pa pers, (128pp) Sm.4to.
Or.cl. dust jacket. Based on a se ries of con ver sa tions re corded by the
Au thor shortly be fore the Art ist’s death. A nice copy        $36

32. Doherty, Catherine M.& Nola A. Thomp son (Comp.by) -  A
DELICATE BALANCE: Pic tures re flect ing the liv ing and work ing of 
the Sis ters of Mercy, North Syd ney, 1865-1990. Syd ney: Hale &
Iremonger, 1991. With num half-tone illusts, (144pp) 4to. Stiff pict
wrapps        $20

33. Drummond, Alison & L.R. AT HOME IN NEW ZEALAND:
An Il lus trated His tory of Ev ery day Things be fore 1865. Auckland:
Black wood & Janet Paul, 1967. Frontis with num b/w illusts & draw -
ings in text, (xiv,172pp) 8vo. Or.yel low cloth, stamp to f.f.e.p. color
pict dust jacket. A re cord of ev ery day liv ing from 1814 re viewed un der
five main head ings - First Things, Food, Shel ter, Cloth ing and Far
From Home        $20
34. Duncan-Kemp, A.M. WHERE STRANGE PATHS GO
DOWN. Bris bane: W.R.Smith & Pat er son, 1964. 2nd Edi tion. Has 9
color plates & num half-tone illusts with text draw ings, a map & color
pict end pa pers, (xxxiv,300pp) Roy.8vo. Or.tan  cloth, black ti tling with 
ab orig i nal fig ure to spine and cover, pro tected dust jacket. The au thor’s
par ents were the pi o neer own ers of a large cat tle prop erty in the far
south-west of Queensland. Born in 1901, as a child she was ac cepted as
a mem ber of the Emu-Kan ga roo tribe and grew up to love and cher ish
the ‘Chan nel Coun try’ and its way of life. A Very Good Copy        $50
35. Dunn, Ju dith. THE PARRAMATTA CEMETRIES:
ST.JOHN’S. Parramatta & Dis trict His tor i cal So ci ety, 1991.  Illust,
(236pp) Sm.4to. Stiff color pict.wrapps. A his tory with a com pre hen -
sive list ing of all the me mo ri als. Edi tion lim ited to 3000 num bered cop -
ies        $16
36. Dunn, Ju dith. THE PARRAMATTA CEMETRIES:
ST.JOHN’S. Parramatta & Dis trict His tor i cal So ci ety, 1991.  Illust,
(236pp) Sm.4to. Stiff color pict.wrapps. A his tory with a com pre hen -
sive list ing of all the me mo ri als. Edi tion lim ited to 3000 num bered cop -
ies        $16
37. Dyster, Barrie. SERVANT & MASTER: Build ing and Run -
ning the Grand Houses of Syd ney 1788-1850. Syd ney: N.S.W.U.P,
1989.  With num color & b/w illusts, maps & facs, (xii,190pp) Sm.4to.
Stiff color pict wrapps, up per cor ner slightly cocked.        $22
38. Else-Mitch ell, R. EARLY INDUSTRIES IN THE
MITTAGONG AREA. Ber ri ma Dis trict His tor i cal So ci ety, 1981.
With half-tone illusts and a text map, (iv,68pp) Sm.8vo. Stiff dec
blue/grey wrapps sta pled as is sued. A fac sim ile of an ar ti cle orig i nally
pub lished in the Jour nal of the Royal Aus tra lian His tor i cal So ci ety in
1940.        $12
39. Ev ans, Susanna. HISTORIC SYDNEY AS SEEN BY ITS
EARLY ARTISTS. Syd ney: Doubleday, 1983.  Has 28 color plates(2
dou ble-page) with num b/w  illusts & maps, (160pp) Square 4to.
Or.green pa pered boards, dust jacket.        $32
40. Farwell, George. SQUATTER’S CASTLE: The Story of a
Pas to ral Dy nasty. Mel bourne: Lansdowne, 1973. 1st Edi tion.. Has 8
color plates & num half-tone illusts & a map with fam ily tree at end pa -
pers, (340pp) Lge.8vo. Or.or ange pa pered boards, dust jacket. Life and
times of Ed ward Da vid Stew art Ogilvie 1814-96 and a chron i cle of New 
Eng land        $27
41. Feint, Adrian. FLOWER PAINTINGS: Ed ited by Syd ney Ure
Smith and (long) Intro by H.Tatlock Miller on The Paint ing of Flow ers.
Syd ney: Ure Smith, 1948.  Has 12 tipped-in color & 16 mono chrome
plates  with 18 color & b/w pen dec o ra tions in the text, (78pp) Sm.fo lio.
Or.tur quoise dec cloth, gilt, dust jacket slightly damp marked at edges
not af fect ing book, pro tected with glaycene cover. With a com plete cat -
a logue of Feint’s work. Edi tion lim ited to 1500 cop ies signed by the
Art ist        $160
42. Flower, Cedric. THE ANTIPODES OBSERVED: Prints and
Print Mak ers of Aus tra lia 1788-1850. Mel bourne: Macmillan, 1975.
Frontis.& 119 illusts incl.37 in color, (140pp) Ob long 4to. Or.black pa -
pered boards, dust jacket. The re cord ing of the col ony for the Eng lish
and Eu ro pean pub lic cu ri ous about this strange south land        $32
43. Fox, Charles. THE STORY OF THE SOLOMONS.
Taroaniara: D.O.M. Pub li ca tions, 1967. 1st Edi tion. Has color-page
cen tre spread & 8 b/w plates with text draw ings and fold-out Map at
back, (vi,98pp) 8vo. Or.blue pa pered boards with de sign in gilt, in scrip -
tion to f.f.e.p. dust jacket with tape mark to lower spine. A his tory of
these Pa cific Is lands from their dis cov ery by the Span ish in 1568. Fully
signed by Au thor        $22
44. Fra ser, Don. BRIDGES DOWN UNDER: The His tory of rail -
way underbridges in New South Wales. Syd ney: Aus tra lian Rail way
His tor i cal So ci ety, 1995. Over 300 b/w illusts, draw ings, maps & ta -
bles, (x,204pp) 4to. Stiff color pict wrapps. Traces de vel op ment from
the early tim ber and stone bridges and via ducts to the mod ern pre -
stressed con crete and steel struc tures which  han dle to day’s ton nages        

$60
45. (Friend, D.) -  DONALD FRIEND by Rob ert Hughes with a
fore word by John Olsen. Syd ney: Ed wards & Shaw, 1965. Has 9 color
& num b/w illusts with pict end-pa pers all af ter works by Friend,
(120pp) 4to. Or.black cloth, dust jacket with small sec tion of up per
cover grazed Much of the ma te rial is Don ald Friend’s jour nals        $200
46. Fuller, Ba sil. THE GHAN: The Story of the Al ice Springs Rail -
way. Adelaide: Rigby, 1975.  With 12 b/w plates & 6 maps, (xii,274pp)
8vo. Or.green pa pered boards, neat in scrip tion to f.f.e.p. pro tected dust
jacket. The con struc tion of the rail link ing Port Augusta with Al ice
Springs. Work was started in 1877 but not com pleted till 1929        $25
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47. (Gar den Cat a logue) FAVOURITE ROSES AND OTHER
PLANTS - 1937. Ep ping: Hazlewood Bros. Ltd. 1937. With 3
full-page color plates & num b/w text illusts and a Map, (176pp) 8vo.
Or. beige printed wrapps, sta pled as is sued, cov ers very slightly soiled.
The Rose and Tree Spe cial ists        $30
48. Gibbs, Shallard & Co. ILLUSTRATED GUIDE TO
SYDNEY AND ITS SUBURBS, AND TO FAVOURITE PLACES
OF RESORTS. Syd ney: A&R, 1981.  With line draw ings & fold-out
map, (136pp) Sm.8vo. Or.dec cloth, gilt, dust jacket. Fac sim ile of the
re vised edi tion of 1882.        $25
49. Goodacre, W.A. THE HONEY AND POLLEN FLORA OF
NEW SOUTH WALES. Syd ney: Govt Printer, 1958 (1938) 4th Imp.
Frontis & 10 color plates with fold-out map & num b/w illusts in text,
(196pp) Tall 8vo. Or.red cloth. A Nice Copy        $40
50. Hackforth-Jones, Jocelyn. THE CONVICT ARTISTS. Syd -
ney: Macmillan, 1977.  With 14 color & many b/w Illusts, (96pp) Ob -
long 8vo. Or.brown pa pered boards, dust jacket with small closed tear.
A re cord of the ap pear ance, growth and prog ress of the two pe nal col o -
nies - Van Diemen’s Land and New South Wales -  dur ing the first half
cen tury of set tle ment. Most were con victed forg ers in clud ing Jo seph
Lycett, Thomas Watling and Thomas Griffiths Wain wright        $32
51. Hall, Rodney. J.S. MANIFOLD: An in tro duc tion to the man
and his work. St.Lu cia: UQP, 1978. Has 15 half-tone illusts with 2 song
sheet fac sim i les, (x,248pp) 8vo. Or.blue cloth, dust jacket. The bi og ra -
phy of the son of one of Vic to ria’s aris to cratic pas to ral familes, who be -
came an ac tive com mu nist, a self-pro claimed am a teur of mu sic,
schol ar ship  and let ters and a pi o neer col lec tor of Aus tra lian bush
songs         $20
52. Handreck, K.A.& N.D. Black. GROWING MEDIA FOR
ORNAMENTAL PLANTS AND TURF. Syd ney: NSWUP, 1989.
Re vised Edi tion. With num figs, half-tone illusts, graphs & ta bles,
(vi,402pp) Sm.4to. color pict blue lam i nated pict boards Since orig i -
nally pub lished in 1984 it has be come the de fin i tive text on pot ting
mixes, soils and turf cul ture        $25
53. Harper, The Rev.An drew. THE HONOURABLE JAMES
BALFOUR M.L.C. A Mem oir. Syd ney: Critchley Parker Pty Ltd.
1918. Port.frontis & 6 half-tone plates, (viii,334pp) 8vo. Or.navy cloth,
lead ing edge of both cov ers slightly stained, light scat tered fox ing. Bi -
og ra phy of a Vic to rian mer chant and pol i ti cian who played an ac tive
role in the Pres by te rian Church        $25
54. Harte, Chris. THE HISTORY OF THE SHEFFIELD
SHIELD. Syd ney: Allen & Unwin, 1987. With half-tone illusts and
score cards, (x,366pp) 4to. Or.gray pa per cov ered boards, gilt ti tling to
spine, dust jacket. Has Match Sum ma ries, Shef field Shield Ta bles,
High est Wicket Part ner ships and In di vid ual Re cords at the Ap pen di ces
      $35
55. Healy, John. ABORIGINAL PEOPLE OF AUSTRALIA.
Syd ney: Pellegrini, 1948. (111pp) 8vo. Or.pale blue cl. spine sunned,
gilt ti tling to cover, two Con vent li brary stamps to endpapers. In his
Pref ace the au thor states this book is an at tempt to see the Ab orig i nes in 
their orig i nal state; as one race; as a prob lem still await ing  so lu tion. A
good copy of a rather scarce item        $45
56. Hearn, Mark & Harry Knowles. ONE BIG UNION: A his tory
of the Aus tra lian Work ers Un ion 1886-1994. Mel bourne: C.U.P. 1996.
Has map & or gani sa tional chart with half-tone illusts & car toons in
text,  (xviii,378pp) 8vo. Stiff color pict wrapps, in scrip tion to f.f.e.p.
crease to back cover.        $20
57. (Heysen H.) -  THE ART OF HANS HEYSEN: Ed ited by Syd -
ney Ure Smith, Bertram Stevens & C.Lloyd Jones. Syd ney: A&R,
1920.  With 31 tipped-in col our & 34 b/w plates, ([vi],20pp+plates) 4to. 
Or.grey boards with green cloth spine, lightly chipped dust jacket, now
pro tected. Spe cial Edi tion of Art in Aus tra lia lim ited to 1,700 cop ies        

$200
58. Holden, Philip. WILD PIG IN AUSTRALIA. Syd ney: Kan ga -
roo Press. 1994. Has 32 color plates with ta bles, figs & a dis tri bu tion
map in text, (136pp) Sm.4to. Stiff color pict wrapps. The Au thor pro -
vides a unique in sight into the na ture and hab its of the wild pig in Aus -
tra lia. He also dis cusses the in tro duc tion of this trou ble some pest, its
im pact on the en vi ron ment and the at tempts to con trol its spread        $20
59. Hollands, Da vid. EAGLES, HAWKS AND FALCONS OF
AUSTRALIA Mel bourne, Nel son, 1984. With 64 color plates & text
dec o ra tions, (xii,212pp) Lge.4to.Or.black pa pered boards, in scrip tion
to f.f.e.p. dust jacket. The Au thor found, stud ied and pho to graphed all
twenty-four di ur nal birds of prey in Aus tra lia. Fully signed by Da vid
Hollands  on ti tle page        $50
60. Hughes, Rob ert. THE FATAL SHORE: A His tory of the
Trans por ta tion of Con victs to Aus tra lia 1787-1868. Lon don: Col lins
Harvill 1987. 3rd Imp. With 32 b/w plates & 6 maps (3x2-page),
(xxviii,688pp) Lge.8vo Or.red cloth, dust jacket. A Nice Copy        $25
61. Hunt, John M. CREATING AN AUSTRALIAN GARDEN.
Syd ney: Kan ga roo Press, 1986.  Num color pho tos with text di a grams,
(168pp) Sm.4to. Or.green pa pered boards, dust jacket. Pub lished with
The So ci ety for Grow ing Aus tra lian Plants        $20

62. Hunter-Payne, Gwynedd. PROPER CARE: Hei del berg Re pa -
tri a tion Hos pi tal 1940s-1990s. Syd ney: Allen & Unwin, 1994. With
half-tone illusts, (xiii,313pp) Sm.4to. Or.navy cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, 
dust jacket. His tory of a large Mel bourne teach ing/ ‘Re pat’ hos pi tal   
    $34

63. Irvine, Nance. MARY REIBEY - MOLLY INCOGNITA: A
Bi og ra phy of Mary Reibey 1777-1855, and her World.  Syd ney: LAH,
1982. 1st Edi tion Has 8 b/w plates with maps, fac sim i les & figs,
(x,162pp) 8vo. Stiff color card wrapps. The Lady on the $20.00 Note -
Emancipist Extraordinaire        $20

64. Irving, Rob ert (Ed.by) -   READER’S DIGEST BOOK OF
HISTORIC AUSTRALIAN TOWNS. Syd ney: Read ers Di gest (
Aus tra lia) Pty.Ltd. 1982. 1st Edi tion. Has more than 1000 color and b/w 
illusts af ter pho tos by Robin Mor ri son with pict endpapers. (334pp)
Sm.fo lio. Or.cream cloth, dust jacket. Fifty towns have been rep re -
sented in the book be cause of their his tor i cal sig nif i cance - as con vict
set tle ments, ports, gold field towns, com mer cial cen tres or ag ri cul tural
and pas to ral cen tres - and be cause of the wealth of im ages they pro -
vide. A copy of the re vised edi tion pub lished in 1998 with lam i nated
pic to rial boards is avail able for the same price        $25

65. (Jack, K.) -  KENNETH JACK: In tro duc tion by Douglas
Dundas. Syd ney: Col lins, N.D.c1971.  With 23 ex am ples of the Art ist’s 
work incl.15 in color, (unpag) Sq.8vo. Stiff pict wrapps sta pled as is -
sued. Aus tra lian Art ist Edi tions se ries        $17

66. Jack son, C.O. Badham. PROUD STORY: The Of fi cial His tory
of The Aus tra lian Com forts Fund. Syd ney: F.H.Johnston Pub lish ing
Co.Pty.Ltd. 1949. Color frontis & 45 half-tone plates, (xxxii,336pp)
8vo. Or.blue cloth, gilt mo tif, dust jacket. A Com mon wealth-wide vol -
un tary organistion ac cred ited to the R.A.N., A.M.F. and R.A.A.F. and
charged with the duty for car ing for all fit and well mem bers of the Aus -
tra lian Forces dur ing the Sec ond World War, 1939-1945        $20

67. James, Wal ter. BARREL AND BOOK: A Winemaker’s Di ary. 
Mel bourne: Geor gian House, 1949.  Col ored Dec o ra tions by Har old
Freed man, (109pp) Slim 8vo. Or.brown cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, lead -
ing edge un cut, partly un opened. A very good ex am ple of book de sign
and ty pog ra phy        $18

68. Jer vis, James et al. THE BEGINNINGS OF THE HILLS
DISTRICT. Syd ney: Hills Dis trict His tor i cal So ci ety, 1987. 1st Edi -
tion Num b/w illusts with maps, (viii,88pp) 8vo. Stiff or ange
pict.wrapps. His tory of an outer Syd ney area        $8

69. Jer vis, J.J. PARRAMATTA PAGEANT. Syd ney: Oswald
Ziegler Pub li ca tions Pty.Ltd. N.D.c1955. Has num color, tinted &
half-tone illusts with text draw ings & color pict endpapers, (96pp)
Lge.4to. Or.blue pa pered boards, endpapers re peated on dust jacket. A
his tory from its dis cov ery to 1955. With Er rata Slip        $27

70. John son, Don ald L. CANBERRA AND WALTER BURLEY
GRIFFIN: A bib li og ra phy of 1876 to 1976 and a guide to pub lished
sources. Mel bourne: O.U.P. 1980.  Line draw ings & plans in text,
(viii,120pp) 8vo. Stiff pict.wrapps.        $22

71. Jones, D.L.& B. Gray. AUSTRALIAN CLIMBING
PLANTS: with notes on their cul ti va tion. Syd ney: Reed, 1977.  Has
259 color pho tos with 50 figs & ta bles, (168pp) Sm.4to. Or.green pa -
pered boards, small bump to lower cover, dust jacket.        $22

72. Jones, D.L.& C.J. Goudey. FERNS IN AUSTRALIA -
COMMON, RARE & EXOTIC: Or i gin, Iden ti fi ca tion & Cul ti va tion. 
Syd ney: Reed Books Pty.Ltd. 1984. Re vised Edi tion. With num color
illusts & draw ings, (128pp) 4to. Or green pa pered boards, white ti tling
to spine, color pict dust jacket.        $18

73. Kings, K.S. THE BENDIGO TRAMWAYS: An Il lus trated
His tory. Mel bourne: Aus tra lian Rail way His tor i cal So ci ety, 1972. Num 
half-tone illusts with tram way plans & fac sim i les, (80pp) Ob long
12mo. Or.yel low pict wrapps, sta pled as is sued. To gether with a pam -
phlet in the same se ries ti tled ‘The Ballarat Tramways’ of 64 pages by
the same Au thor and pub lisher in an iden ti cal for mat is sued in 1971.
The TWO Items        $27

74. Knapman, Leonie. JOADJA CREEK: The Shale Oil Town &
Its Peo ple 1870-1911. Syd ney: Hale & Iremonger, 1988. 1st Edi tion.
Has 16 color plates with num b/w illusts & fig ures, (176pp) 4to.
Or.black cloth, sev eral neat cancelled li brary stamps to pre lims, dust
jacket. His tory of min ing town in the South ern High lands of New South
Wales. A Very Nice Copy of the stiff wrapps edi tion, pub lished in 1997,
is avail able for the same price        $30

75. Larcombe, Fred er ick A. THE HISTORY OF BOTANY
1788-1963. Bot any Coun cil, 1963. 1st Edi tion. Port.frontis & 34
half-tone plates with pict endpapers, (xviii,232pp) Sm.4to. Or.green
dec.cloth with light fleck ing to mar gins, gilt, glaycene jacket.        $22



76. Law son, Valerie. THE ALLENS AFFAIR: How one man
shook the foun da tions of a lead ing Aus tra lian law firm. Syd ney: Pan
Macmillan, 1995. With 16 half-tone plates, (x,292pp) Lge.8vo. Or.ma -
roon pa pered boards, dust jacket. Adrian Powles had reached the top of
the le gal pro fes sion as man ag ing part ner of the dis tin guished law firm
of Allen Allen & Hemsley. He used his po si tion to steal money from his
fam ily, friends and prac tice to fos ter a gam bling habit on the race track, 
in the ca sino and the fi nan cial mar ket place. He was sub se quently con -
victed of embezzelement and served a term in prison        $20

77. Leary, Frank & Ju dith. COLONIAL HERITAGE: His toric
Build ings of New South Wales. Syd ney: A&R, 1972. 1st Edi tion. With
over 300 half-tone illusts, (xii,300pp) Sm.4to. Or.navy cloth, dust
jacket. De tailed ref er ence        $32

78. Led ger, A.St. AUSTRALIAN SOCIALISM: An His tor i cal
Sketch of its Or i gin & De vel op ments. Lon don: Macmillan, 1909. 1st
Edi tion. (xvi,365+2-page Pub List) Sm.8vo. Or.red cloth, slightly
flecked, gilt ti tling to spine. The Au thor was a Sen a tor for Queensland
in the Com mon wealth Par lia ment        $38

79. Lock, A.C.C. PEOPLE WE MET. Syd ney: A&R, 1951. 2nd
Imp. Has 64 half-tone plates af ter pho tos by the Au thor with endpaper
maps, (x,356pp) 8vo. Or.red cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, chipped color
pict dust jacket with small closed tear, now pro tected. Trav els through
the Queensland trop ics        $17

80. McCaw, The Hon our able Sir Ken neth, Q.C. PEOPLE
VERSUS POWER. Syd ney: Holt Rinehart & Winston, 1978.  With 8
half-tone plates, (x,184pp) 8vo. Or.blue cl. chipped dust jacket, a lit tle
rubbed, now pro tected. The Au thor dis cusses the ‘checks and bal ances’
of the West min ster sys tem and its ap pli ca tion to Aus tra lia’s Fed eral
and State par lia ments        $17

81. McHarg, Jack. BILL O’REILLY - A CRICKETING LIFE:
The Authorised Bi og ra phy with Fore word by Lindsay Hassett. Syd ney: 
Mil len nium Books, 1990. With num half-tone illusts, (xiv,226pp) 8vo.
Or.green pa pered boards, gilt ti tling to spine, pict dust jacket.        $18

82. McKenzie, Keith. THEY PAVED THE WAY IN THE
BUSHRANGING DAYS - ALSO THE LONGEST DROVING
TRIP. Mudgee: Self Pub lished, 1980? Abridged Edi tion. With 14 b/w
plates & 2 maps, (94pp) 8vo. Stiff pict wrapps. The book tells the life
story of two hard-work ing, God-fear ing im mi grants from the re mote
Scot tish High lands and their im pact on Aus tra lia over a pe riod of sixty
years        $18

83. McLean, Terry. WILLIE AWAY. Wil son Whineray’s All
Blacks of 1963-64. Wellington: A.H.& A.W. Reed, 1964. 2nd Imp.
With 16 half-tone plates, (302pp) 8vo. Or.dark brown cl. sil ver ti tling to 
spine and sil ver fern vi gnette to cover, lightly chipped dust jacket, now
pro tected. The tour cov ered the Brit ish Isles, France and Brit ish Co -
lum bia and book de scribes its broad as pects and then the de tail of ev ery 
match played. In scribed and fully signed by the All Blacks Cap tain
‘Wil son Whineray’        $24

84. MacQuillan, Di ana. FOREIGN LANDS: A His tory and Ge ne -
al ogy of the Merriman & Margules Fam i lies in Aus tra lia. Syd ney:
NSW Print & De sign. 1994. Has half-tone illusts & fac sim i les with
num ta bles & fam ily trees, (xii,284pp) Sm.4to. Lam i nated pict boards.
The fam i lies em i grated from Brit ain and Ger many re spec tively        $27

85. Montague, Ron ald. DRESS AND INSIGNIA OF THE
BRITISH ARMY IN AUSTRALIA AND NEW ZEALAND
1770-1870. Syd ney: LAH, 1981.  With num half-tone illusts & draw -
ings, (xii,124pp) Sm.4to. Or.black cl. gilt ti tling to spine, blue pict dust
jacket. Edi tion lim ited to 2000 cop ies        $32

86. Moorhouse, Geoffrey. SYDNEY: The Story of a City. New
York: Har court, Inc. 1999. (xii,292pp) 8vo. Or yel low pa pered boards,
dust jacket. A his tory of Aus tra lia’s first city pro duced to pro mote Syd -
ney with the Olym pic Games held in 2000        $18

87. Mor ris, Dor o thy. MODERN ASSISI CROSS STITCH. Syd -
ney: Kan ga roo Press, 1991. Has 20 color plates & many half-tone
illusts with num pat terns (some toned), (146pp) Tall 4to. Or.blue pa -
pered boards, dust jacket. From a me di eval craft the de signs of which
are in ap pro pri ate to day, the Au thor has cre ated a dearth of new pat -
terns based on birds, flow ers and an i mals from Aus tra lia and round the
world. In struc tion is given as to how these can be used to en hance items
such as ta ble cloths, cush ions, chair backs, sam plers, childrens wear
and a host of small gifts and greet ings cards        $36

88. Mor ri son, Crosbie. MELBOURNE’S GARDEN: A de scrip -
tive and pic to rial re cord of the Bo tanic Gar dens, Mel bourne. Mel -
bourne: Pub lished for the Maud Gib son Trust by MUP, 1946. Frontis &
many half-tone illusts with green pict endpapers, (158pp) Sm.4to.
Or.red cloth. Pub lished to com mem o rate the cen te nary of the Bo tanic
Gar dens, Mel bourne, founded in 1846 by Charles Jo seph LaTrobe, Su -
per in ten dent of the Port Phillip Set tle ment        $20

89. Munro, Craig. WILD MAN OF LETTERS: The Story of P.R.
Stephensen. Mel bourne: MUP, 1984.  1st Edi tion. Has 20 half-tone
plates with num draw ings & fac sim i les in text, ( xii,320pp) Lge.8vo.
Or.grey pa pered boards, black ti tling to spine, dust jacket with oil por -
trait of Stephensen painted by Ed ward Quicke at Ta tura In tern ment
Camp, Vic to ria in 1945. Bi og ra phy of ‘Inky’ Stephensen (1901-1965) a
cru sad ing pub lisher in Lon don and Syd ney and one of Aus tra lia’s most
re mark able men of let ters. A Very Nice Copy        $25

90. O’Brien, Eris. THE FOUNDATION OF AUSTRALIA
(1786-1800): A Study in Eng lish Crim i nal Prac tice and Pe nal Colo nis -
ation in the Eigh teenth Cen tury. Lon don: Sheed & Ward, 1937. 1st Edi -
tion. Frontis, (xvi,432pp) 8vo. Or.dark green cloth, gilt ti tling to spine,
few small Con vent stamps to endpapers, o/wise a very good copy.        $32

91. O’Brien, Rev.Eris M. THE FOUNDATION OF
CATHOLICISM IN AUSTRALIA. Life and Let ters of Archpriest
John Jo seph Therry. Syd ney: A&R, 1922. 1st Edi tion. Has 2 color & 17
b/w plates with fac sim i les & text illust,  (xx,176; viii,177-390pp) 2
Vols 8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, gilt ti tling to spines, light scat tered fox ing
to pre lims, con vent stamps to endpapers of Vol.II. The Two Vol ume Set
      $55

92. O’Farrell, Pat rick. THE CATHOLIC CHURCH IN
AUSTRALIA: A Short His tory: 1788-1967. Lon don: Geoffrey Chap -
man, 1969. With 12 pages of illusts and a dou ble-page Map, (x,294pp)
8vo. Or.mauve cl. sil ver ti tling to spine, dust jacket, ex li brary signs to
front endpaper.        $20

93. O’May, D.G. FERRIES OF THE DERWENT: A His tory of
the Ferry Ser vices on the Der went River. Hobart: Tasmanian Govt
Print ing Of fice, 1988. Frontis & num full-page & text illusts & facs.
(118pp) 8vo. Or.pict boards.  A his tory of Hobart, its har bour and his -
toric com mu ni ca tions        $30

94. Oudtshoorn, Nic Van. A NEWSPAPER HISTORY OF
AUSTRALIA. Adelaide: Rigby, 1982. Illust with news pa per fac sim i -
les, (156pp) tall 4to. Or.red cl. white ti tling to spine, dust jacket. More
than sev enty events, that helped to shape a na tion, are re corded here as
they made news pa per head lines. From Ned Kelly’s last stand and the
Eu reka Stock ade to the glory of Don Bradman’s 334 at Leeds in 1930,
or the na tions para noia with the Petrov Af fair        $20

95. Pearl, Cyril. MORRISON OF PEKING. Syd ney: A&R, 1981
1st thus. A dou ble-page Map and 16 half-tone plates, (viii,432pp) 8vo.
Or.black cl. por trait dust jacket. A Bi og ra phy of George Er nest Mor ri -
son (1862-1920) in the ‘Fa mous Aus tra lians’ se ries pub lished by An gus 
& Rob ert son        $18

96. Pfeif fer, An drew. AUSTRALIAN GARDEN DESIGN: In
search of an Aus tra lian style. Mel bourne: Macmillan, 1985.  With num
color & b/w pho tos, (160pp) 4to. Or.cl. dust jacket. Sur veys gar den
achitecture, out door rooms, plant ing wild gar dens, swim ming pools
and wa ter gar dens        $22

97. Pinn, A.J. & R.N. Makin. VEGETABLE GROWING IN
NEW SOUTH WALES. De part ment of Ag ri cul ture. Syd ney: Gullick,
Govt. Printer, 1920. With full-page & text photo illusts & draw ings,
(137pp + 10 pages ad verts) Tall 8vo. Or.blue/grey printed boards, cloth
spine, rem nants of brown pa per cover flaps pasted down on in side of
boards by pre vi ous owner. Note: Two 4-page il lus trated In sect Pests
Leaf lets No.2 and No.11, 1929, Kent, Govt. Printer, have been added at
back        $26

98. Pollon, Fran ces. SHOPKEEPERS AND SHOPPERS. A So -
cial His tory of Re tail ing in New South Wales from 1788. Syd ney: Re -
tail Trad ers’ As so ci a tion of N.S.W. 1989. Has num half-tone illusts &
ta bles with blue pict endpapers. (x,382pp) 8vo. Or.pict card cov ers.     
  $22

99. Reed, A.W.  MYTHS AND LEGENDS OF AUSTRALIA.
Syd ney: A.H.& A.W. Reed, 1976 (1965) With num full-page b/w
illusts by Roger Hart, (256pp) 8vo. Or.red cl. gilt ti tling to spine, color
pict dust jacket. A se lec tion of fifty-five tales from the Ab orig i nes of
Aus tra lia        $18

100. Reynolds, John (Ed.by) -  THE DISCOVERY OF
TASMANIA 1642: Se lec tions fom Doc tor J.E. Heeres’ Trans la tion of
Tas man’s Jour nal Aug.-Dec.1642 Hobart: HH.Pimblett, Gov ern ment
Printer, 1942. Dec.color ti tle-page with Fac sim ile Jour nal page and 2
fold-out charts, ([iv],44pp) Sm.4to. Stiff dec beige wrapps, small damp
stain to bot tom edge of up per cover. Pub lished by the State gov ern ment
for the Ter cen te nary Cel e bra tions of the dis cov ery of Tas ma nia        $48

101. Rich ard son, Helen (Ed.by) -  FIBRE BASKETRY -
HOMEGROWN & HANDMADE: The Fi bre Bas ket Weav ers of
South Aus tra lia Inc. Syd ney: Kan ga roo Press, 1991 (1989). Frontis & 8
color plates with many half-tone illusts & draw ings, (136pp) 4to.
Or.brown pa pered boards, dust jacket. The book pro vides clear and
com pre hen sive de scrip tions of the ba sic tech niques used in fi bre bas -
ketry, how to choose and pre pare fibres and how to make a va ri ety of
dif fer ent ar ti cles        $90
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102. Rich ard son J. et al. (Ed.by) -  THE AUSTRALIAN
TRAMWAY ALBUM. Mel bourne: Trac tion Pub li ca tions, 1946.
Frontis & num half-tone illusts, in clud ing an Emile Mercier full-page
car toon, and a Map, (ii,50pp) 4to. Or.grey wrapps,  some scat tered rust
spots, sta pled as is sued. A com pre hen sive well il lus trated ac count of all
trams in Aus tra lia in clud ing those in coun try towns and re gional ar eas.
ENCLOSED: a fold ing map of the Tramways in the Syd ney area
1926-1929, from Shel ley Beach in the South to Narra been in the North
and in the West to North mead        $20

103. Rillstone, Rev. Thomas. . . . AND BEHOLD WE LIVE: Days
of Dan ger in War time Burma. Essen don, Vic: St Columban’s Mis sion
Soc. N.D.c1945? With 2 Maps, 2 photo plates and a text facs. (114pp)
sm.8vo. Or.green pict card wrapps, two Con vent li brary stamps to
endpapers.  New Zea land born priest Fa ther Rillstone tells his own
story of the three years of war in Burma and the for tunes of all the
Bhamo mis sion ar ies        $28

104. Ross, Dor o thy D. THE DIAMOND YEARS: CWA. Coun try
Women’s As so ci a tion of NSW, 1997. With num pho tos, car toons and 2
maps, (50pp) sm.4to. Or.pale blue stiff wrapps, sta pled as is sued. Cel e -
brates 75 years of the As so ci a tion, the first in  Aus tra lia        $8

105. Ross, Graeme. CROSS STITCH DESIGNS. Mel bourne:
Green house, 1993. Has full-page color illusts with num charted de -
signs, (iv,154pp) 4to. Stiff pict wrapps. Aus tra lian Crafts se ries.        $22

106. Rupp, Rev.H.M.R. THE ORCHIDS OF NEW SOUTH
WALES. Syd ney: Gov ern ment Printer, 1969.  Por trait frontis. with
num line draw ings, (xvi,152,iv,26pp) 8vo. Or.red cloth, gilt ti tling to
cover, pale green pict dust jacket. Fac sim ile of the 1943 edi tion is sued
from the Na tional Her bar ium as part of the ‘Flora of New South
Wales’. Has a sup ple ment by D.J. McGillivray        $25

107. Sauer, Paul. THE STORY OF THE BEILHARZ FAMILY:
The his tory of a fam ily of Black For est farm ers and trades peo ple, from
the fif teenth to the 20th cen tury - in Ger many, in Pal es tine [and] in Aus -
tra lia. Syd ney: Heinz W. Beilharz, 1988. Re vised Edi tion. Has num
half-tone illusts with maps & fac sim i les. (318pp) Sm.4to. Or.cream
cloth, gilt, yel low color pict dust jacket. Loosely in serted: A large fold -
ing col our Fam ily Tree of the Beilharz fam ily from 1535        $25

108. Sayers, C.E. DAVID SYME: A Life. Mel bourne: Cheshire,
1965. 1st Edi tion. Port.frontis & 16 b/w plates, (viii,312pp) Lge.8vo.
Or.ma roon cl. gilt ti tling to spine, black pict dust jacket. Bi og ra phy of a
Mel bourne news pa per pro pri etor. Re view cut ting added. An other copy
in a chipped dust jacket is avail able for $18        $20

109. Sharland, Mi chael. STONES OF A CENTURY. Hobart:
Oldham, Beddome & Meredith Pty.Ltd. 1969. 2nd Edi tion. Illust af ter
pho tos by the Au thor, (xii,78pp) 4to. Or.beige cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, 
lightly chipped dust jacket, now pro tected. This edi tion was com pletely
re vised to re flect the (then) lat est sta tus of the his tor i cal ar chi tec ture of
Tas ma nia        $30

110. Skin ner, Jan. ALLURA’S AUSTRALIA IN
CROSS-STITCH. Syd ney: Off the Shelf Pub lish ing, 1992. Has num
color & b/w illusts, (192pp) Tall 4to. Or.green pa pered boards, dust
jacket. The fin est cross-stitch ing ex am ples of Allura De sign over the
past fif teen years in clud ing ten not pub lished be fore - over 65 color
pho to graphs il lus trate the pat terns to as sist in ter pret ing the charts     
  $32

111. Smith, Ivan. THE DEATH OF A WOMBAT: With paint ings,
etch ings and line draw ings by Clifton Pugh. Mel bourne: Wren Pub lish -
ing Pty.Ltd. 1972. Ti tle vi gnette and 18 color plates with many b/w
illusts, (80pp) Lge.4to. Or.green cloth, lightly rubbed dust jacket. With
fore word by H.R.H. The Duke of Ed in burgh        $44

112. Smith, Wayne. A SUPERB CENTURY: 100 Years of the
Gabba 1895-1995. Syd ney: Fo cus Pub lish ing, 1995. Has 6 color plates,
a ti tle vi gnette & num half-tone illusts with pict endpapers, (144pp)
Lge.4to. Or.ma roon pa pered boards with ti tle in white, lower cor ners
slightly bumped, pict dust jacket. A cen ten nial his tory of this fa mous
Bris bane sports ground, the home of the Queensland Shef field Shield
cricket team        $24

113. Southerm, J.L.N.& J.E.A. Platt. THE HISTORY OF IRON
MAKING IN AUSTRALIA 1848-1914. Port Kembla: The Aus tra lian
Pig Iron Club, 1986. With b/w illusts, maps & ta bles., (112pp) Sm.4to.
Lam i nated pict boards. Dur ing this pe riod iron mak ing took place in
South Aus tra lia, Tas ma nia, Vic to ria and New South Wales and many
ven tures were un suc cess ful. Has fig ures show ing the na tional pro duc -
tion from 1858 to 1924. In scribed and fully signed ‘Jack L.N. South ern’
      $48

114. South ern, J.L.N. & J.E.A. Platt. THE HISTORY OF
IRONMAKING IN AUSTRALIA 1848-1914. Port Kembla: The
Aus tra lia Pig-Iron Club, 1986. With 16 photo plates, 4 maps and 1 page
of Blast Fur nace Lines, (112pp) sm.4to. Or.color pict lami nex boards.
With Com pli ments in scrip tion signed by Jack South ern, A nice copy        

$48

115. Stanbury, Pe ter & Graeme Phipps. AUSTRALIA’S
ANIMALS DISCOVERED. Syd ney: Pergamon Press, 1980.  Num
color & b/w illusts with end-pa per maps, (120pp) Sm.4to. Or.green pa -
pered boards, yel low pict dust jacket. In cludes more than sixty spe cies
many de tail ing the first Eu ro pean sight ing, de scrip tion and il lus tra tion
      $20

116. Steele, Chris to pher. FROM OMNIBUS TO OBAHN: The
Tramways & Buses of Adelaide’s North-East Sub urbs. Adelaide: Aus -
tra lian Elec tric Trac tion As so ci a tion, 1986. Has 4 color plates & num
half-tone illusts with maps, ta bles, plans & fac sim i les, (viii,128pp) 4to.
Stiff pict wrapps, lower spine bumped. Pub lished in Feb ru ary 1986 to
com mem o rate the open ing of the first stage of the North east Busway
Pro ject        $22

117. Stokes, Ed ward. THE DESERT COAST: Ed ward Eyre’s Ex -
pe di tion 1840-41. Mel bourne: Five Mile Press, 1993. Port.frontis, ti tle
vi gnette & map with many full-page color plates af ter pho tos by the
Au thor, ([iv],128pp) Square 4to. Or. blue pa pered boards, dust jacket.
The Au thor takes us on a vi sual jour ney of Ed ward Eyre’s dis cov er ies.
The pho to graphs are jux ta posed with ex tracts from Eyre’s Jour nals
and are linked with ex plan a tory text by Ed ward Stokes        $36

118. Stones, Ellis. AUSTRALIAN GARDEN DESIGN. Mel -
bourne: Macmillan, 1971. 1st Edi tion. With num color & b/w pho tos by 
Ted Rotherham, (200pp) 4to. Or.brown pa pered boards, dust jacket.
Stones was a foun da tion mem ber of the Aus tra lian In sti tute of Land -
scape Ar chi tects, friend of Edna Wall ing and con sul tant to the Na tional 
Trust        $30

119. Suther land, Lin. GEMSTONES OF THE SOUTHERN
CONTINENTS. Syd ney: Reed Books, 1991. Over 330 color illusts,
maps & figs with pat tern endpapers, (256pp) 4to.Or.grey pa pered
boards,white ti tling to spine & cover, top por tion of  f.f.e.p neatly ex -
cised, dust jacket. Most of the ex am ples il lus trated are based upon
spec i mens held in the col lec tions of the Aus tra lia Mu seum at Syd ney
and were pho to graphed by Jim Frazier. A chap ter in cludes ref er ences
to ma jor col lec tions and trad ing cen tres in the North ern Hemi sphere   
    $40

120. Tate, Aud rey. SHADOWS AND SUBSTANCE: The His tory
of The Royal Aus tra lian and New Zea land Col lege of Ra di ol o gists
1949-1999. Syd ney: Allen & Unwin. 1999. With 8 half-tone plates,
(xviii,174pp) Lge.8vo. Or.green pa pered boards, gilt ti tling to spine,
dust jacket. Also gives a com pre hen sive his tory of the pre cur sors to the
foun da tion of the Col lege from 1896        $30

121. Thomson, Wil liam A.R. BLACK’S MEDICAL
DICTIONARY. Lon don: Adam & Charles Black, 1968. 28th Edi tion.
With 18 plates, incl.4 in color, & 426 text draw ings. (viii,1014pp)
Thick 8vo. Or.blind stamped red cloth with gilt logo to up per cover,
spine lightly sunned, lacks f.f.e.p.        $27

122. Toussaint, Sandy. PHYLLIS KABERRY AND ME: An thro -
pol ogy, His tory and Ab orig i nal Aus tra lia. Mel bourne: MUP, 1999.
With 8 half-tone plates & 3 maps, (xiv,128pp) 8vo. Pict.card cov ers.
Phyl lis Mary Kaberry (1910-1977) was one of an early - largely for got -
ten - group of women an thro pol o gists in Aus tra lia. Her pi o neer ing field 
work in the thirities, later pub lished as ‘Ab orig i nal Women: Sa cred and 
Pro fane’ (1939) led her to a dis tin guished ac a demic ca reer in Lon don
      $18

123. Townsend, Helen. SERVING THE COUNTRY: The His tory
of the Coun try Women’s As so ci a tion of New South Wales. Syd ney:
Doubleday, 1988.  With num photo illusts and fac sim i les, (viii,248pp)
Sm.4to. Or.brown cl. sil ver ti tling to spine, cream pict dust jacket.        $20

124. Turnbull, Clive. EUREKA: The Story of Pe ter Lalor. Mel -
bourne: The Haw thorn Press, 1946. Ti tle Vi gnette, (50pp) 8vo. Or.blue
cloth, dust jacket, with re peat of ti tle vi gnette by Allan Jor dan, has mi -
nor in sect dam age to lead ing edges. Bi og ra phy of Pe ter Lalor
(1827-1889) Eu reka stock ade leader and pol i ti cian. De signed and
printed by John Gart ner in an edi tion lim ited to 500 cop ies        $25

125. Turner, Fred (Ed.by) -  ANDERSON’S MANUAL OF THE
VEGETABLE GARDEN AND ORCHARD. Syd ney: An der son &
Co., Seedsmen. N.D. c1914? With num text illusts, mostly wood cuts,
(xiv,150pp) sm.8vo. Or.fawn printed wrapps, spine worn, back cover il -
lus trates An der son’s Syd ney George Street build ing.  A Prac ti cal Trea -
tise on the Cul ti va tion of Veg e ta bles, Fruit Trees and Fruit Bear ing
Plants        $28

126. Vaughan-Thomas, Wynford. DALGETY: The Ro mance of a
Busi ness. Lon don: Melland, 1984. Color frontis por trait & num
full-page & text color & b/w illusts, (96pp) sm.4to. Or.tan stiff pict
wrapps. His tory of a great Com pany founded by a young Scot, Fred er -
ick Gonnerman Dal gety, who first stepped ashore in Syd ney in 1833        

$16

127. Wade, R.E. THE METHODISTS OF WAGGA WAGGA
AND DISTRICT: A his tory of the Wagga Wagga Meth od ist Cir cuit.
Wagga Wagga: Unit ing Church, 1980. Frontis with 56 half tone illusts,
a map & 5 ta bles in text, (252pp) 8vo. Or.blue pa pered boards, dust
jacket. Apart from cancelled li brary stamp to ti tle a Nice Copy        $18



128. (Wall ing,E.) -  THE VISION OF EDNA WALLING: Gar den
Plans 1920-1951 by Trisha Dixon & Jennie Chur chill. Mel bourne:
Bloomings Books, 1998. With num color illusts incl.50 plans af ter wa -
ter col ors by Wall ing with pat tern endpapers, (xx,150pp) Lge.4to. Color 
Pict lam i nated boards are from a 1937 wa ter color Gar den plan by Wall -
ing and re peated on dust jacket. The plans trace Edna Wallings long
and pro duc tive ca reer and pro vide a last ing leg acy to her ex traor di -
nary tal ent        $50

129. Ward, Pe ter & Su san. IN A DIFFERENT LIGHT: Aus tra lian
Art ists Work ing in It aly. St.Lu cia: UQP, 1991.  With over 100 color
illusts, (144pp) Square 4to. Or.blue pa pered boards, dust jacket. Stud ies 
of 20 art ists in clud ing Jeffrey Smart and Justin O’Brien.        $27

130. Weare, Pa tri cia. AUSTRALIAN WILDFLOWERS. Syd ney:
Col lins, 1988. With num color illusts af ter paint ings by the Au thor,
(224pp) Lge.4to. Or.tan pa pered boards, up per edge bumped, dust
jacket. An at trac tive pro duc tion        $32

131. Wheatley, Den nis. UNHOLY CRUSADE. Lon don: Hutch in -
son, 1967. 1st Edi tion. With map end-pa pers, (380pp) 8vo. Or.red pa -
pered boards, pro tected dust jacket An un holy love story set in Mex ico        

$20

132. White, Charles. HISTORY OF AUSTRALIAN
BUSHRANGING. 2 VOLS. Mel bourne: Lloyd O’Neil, 1980. 1st
Thus. Has 4 maps with b/w illusts & fac sim i les, (viii,386; vi,400pp)
Sm.8vo. Stiff pict wrapps, now pro tected. Orig i nally pub lished in 1900, 
it cov ers the pe riod from the first es caped con victs who formed them -
selves into gangs, to the 1880s and the era of Ned Kelly. A Nice Two
Vol ume Set of Currey O’Neil Aus tra lian Clas sics        $20

133. White, Mary E. THE NATURE OF HIDDEN WORLDS.
Syd ney: Reed, 1993 (1990). With num color & toned illusts, maps &
figs. (256pp) 4to. Or.green pa pered boards, color pict dust jacket The
book tells about the an i mals and the chang ing en vi ron ment in which
they lived in past ages in Aus tra lia and New Zea land. Com ple ments the
Au thor’s pi o neer ing work ‘The Green ing of Gond wana’ pub lished in
1986        $36

134. White, Pat rick. RIDERS IN THE CHARIOT. Lon don: Eyre & 
Spottiswoode, 1961. 1st Eng.Ed. (552pp) 8vo. Or.Brown cloth, edges a
lit tle freck led, pre lims lightly foxed, pro tected dust jacket, price
clipped.        $32

135. Wright, Da vid. ALFA ROMEO DOWNUNDER: Part Two -
From Sud to 164. Syd ney: Marque Pub lish ing Co.Ltd. 1993. Illust ti tle
& num half-tone illusts with ta bles & graphs, (128pp)  Roy.8vo. Lam i -
nated pict boards, dust jacket. A guide for buy ers own ers and en thu si -
asts cov er ing mod els from 1973 to 1992 with road tests from ‘Mod ern
Mo tor’. Marque Spot light Se ries Num ber Ten        $50

136. Wright, Reg. THE FORGOTTEN GENERATION OF
NORFOLK ISLAND AND VAN DIEMENS LAND. Syd ney: Li -
brary of Aus tra lian His tory, 1986.  Maps at frontis & endpapers with 8
b/w plates, (viii,198pp) Lge.8vo. Or.brown vi nyl cov ered boards, gilt
ti tling to spine, sev eral neat cancelled li brary stamps to pre lims, dust
jacket. Cov ers the 26 year pe riod from first set tle ment. A Nice ex-lib
copy of this scarce ti tle        $90

Juveniles and Education

137. (An nual) -  CHUMS ANNUAL 1926. Lon don: Amal gam ated
Press. Fold-out color frontis on ‘Wire less Waves - From Broad cast ing
Sta tion to Your Ear’  &11 other color plates, illust ti tle-page which is
slightly frayed at edges with num b/w illusts by good art ists, (832pp)
4to. Or.red cloth cov ers, Cow boy on front cover, Foot baller Player on
spine with some un even dis col or ation, edges slightly rubbed, spine tips
worn, pages a lit tle browned. Has twenty-one com plete school boy ad -
ven ture sto ries by Bur leigh Carew and a se rial by Fenimore Coo per   
    $45

138. (An nual) -  CHUMS ANNUAL 1928-1929. Lon don: Amal -
gam ated Press. Fold-out color frontis of The ‘Brokes’ Glo ri ous Fight &
11 other color plates, illust ti tle-page which is de tached and has some
loss at edges,  num b/w illusts through out by good art ists, (832pp) 4to.
Or.red cloth cov ers, Cow boy on front cover, Foot baller Player on spine
with mi nor dis col or ation, edges & spine tips slightly rubbed, pages a lit -
tle browned. Has thir teen com plete ‘Bosambo’ sto ries by Ed gar
Wallace; se ri als ‘For Law rence and Ara bia’; ‘From Coronel to
Falkland Is lands’ clas sic Na val en gage ments from the First World War 
by Capt. Ev ans and ‘Pi rates of the Air’ by Geo. Roch es ter          $70

139. Ballantyne, R.M. THE DOG CRUSOE. Lon don: Dent, 1966.
1st in this Edi tion. Color frontis, 3 other color plates & num full-page &
text b/w line draw ings by Vic tor Ambrus, (viii,246 + 4pp Pub List) 8vo. 
Or.beige cloth, brown ti tling to spine & cover, with all-over re pet i tive
de sign printed in tan, re peated on end-pa pers, color pict dust jacket
frayed, now pro tected. A Nice Copy in this ex cel lent se ries ‘The Chil -
dren’s Il lus trated Clas sics’. Writ ten in 1861, this is a won der ful com bi -
na tion of ‘dog’ book and Wild West epic with dra matic Ambrus art work
      $20

140. Blake, L.J. PIONEER SCHOOLS OF AUSTRALIA.
Adelaide: Rigby, 1977. With 4 color plates & num b/w illusts, (64pp)
Sm.4to. Or.brown cl. dust jacket.        $17

141. Blyton, Enid. THE MYSTERY OF TALLY-HO
COTTAGE: Be ing the Twelfth Ad ven ture of the Five Find-Out ers and 
Dog. Lon don: Methuen, 1957, (1954) Frontis & 8 full-page b/w illusts
by Treyer Ev ans, (x,174pp) sm.8vo. Or.dec. blue cloth, frayed color
pict dust jacket pro tected.        $20

142. Blyton, Enid. THE RAGAMUFFIN MYSTERY. Lon don:
Col lins, 1969 (1959).  With 4 full-page & 4 text b/w illusts by Gilbert
Dunlop, (152pp) 8vo. Or.yel low cl. red ti tling to spine, pro tected color
pict dust jacket pro tected. The sixth ‘Bar ney’ Book se ries        $18

143. Blyton, Enid. THE RAT-A-TAT MYSTERY. Lon don: Col -
lins, 1969 imp.  With 7 text b/w illusts by Anyon Cook (153pp) 8vo.
Or.yel low cl. red ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket pro tected. The
fifth ‘Bar ney’ Book se ries        $16

144. (Book of the Movie) -  STAR WARS - RETURN OF THE
JEDI: The Sto ry book Based on the Movie. New York: Ran dom House, 
c1983. With full-page & text color picts, (unpag- 58pp) 4to. Or.color
pict lam i nated boards, color pict endpapers.  Sto ry book ad ap ta tion by
Joan D. Vinge based on the film ‘Re turn of the Jedi’ star ring Har ri son
Ford, Mark Hamill and Carrie Fisher        $18

145. (Boys School) -  HIGH: The Cen te nary His tory of Syd ney High 
School. Brook vale: Child & Henry, 1983.  With num b/w illusts,
(x,198pp) 4to. Or.brown cl. white ti tling to spine & cover, pale blue
dust jacket. The first Boys High School in Syd ney - 1883. In scribed and
signed by the Ed i tor        $30

146. Briggs, Enid S. THE RANCH: A Par a dise for Horses.  Lon don: 
Warne, 1946. Frontis & num full-page b/w pho tos, (56pp) slim tall 8vo.
Or.light green cl. dark green ti tling to spine & cover, lacks f.f.e.p. Es -
tab lished (by the au thor) for horses and don keys of the dis trict, fail ing
in health, ow ing to mis for tune or old age, to en joy good liv ing con di -
tions un til the end of their days. NOTE: Most of the pho to graphs have
boys or girls, who have won their Ranch Badge,  ‘help ing out’ feed ing,
walk ing, car ing for the an i mals, or just pet ting them. Some even help
the Black smith, clean out the sta bles or just read a book in the Li brary
they’ve started           $17

147. Bruce, Mary Grant. WINGS ABOVE BILLABONG. Lon don
& Mel bourne: Ward, Lock & Co. Lim ited, N.D.c.1950. Mono Frontis
by J.F.C., (252pp) 8vo. Or.blue cloth, black ti tling to spine, color pict
dust jacket by J.F. Camp bell, num bered 257 on spine. Twelfth book in
the fa mous ‘Billabong’ se ries        $20

148. Bulcock, Roy. NO WIDER LAND. Margate, Q: The Shield
Press, 1971. With b/w illusts, by Da vid Cox, to each of the 19 chap ter
head ings, (111pp) slim 8vo. Or.green cl. gilt ti tling to spine, pict dust
jacket in brown wash with black ti tling, also by Cox. Largely au to bio -
graph i cal, this is the story of a boy grow ing up in the early 1900’s in the
south-east cor ner of Queensland. A Nice Copy of a rather scarce lit tle
book         $30

149. Bur ren, Pau line B. MENTONE: THE PLACE FOR A
SCHOOL: A His tory of Men tone Girls’ Gram mar School from 1899.
South Yarra, Vic: Hyland House, 1984. With num photo illusts, fac sim -
i les and a map, (xviii,174pp) sm.4to. Or.black cl. gilt ti tling to spine,
cover vi gnette, pict endpapers, dust jacket. Note: Fa mous early (1903)
pu pil was Annette Kellermann, noted swim mer and movie star. Her
mother, Ma dame Al ice Charbonnet-Kellermann, taught pi ano forte and 
the ory of mu sic - for a high fee! A nice copy of this in ter est ing School
his tory signed by the au thor        $28
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150. Carroll, Lewis. ALICE’S ADVENTURES IN
WONDERLAND. New York: Books, Inc. N.D. Frontis, 2 other
full-page & num text b/w illusts by John Tenniel, (252pp) 8vo. Or.color 
pict wrapps, sl. wear, pa per em browned.  With THROUGH THE
LOOKING GLASS and What Al ice Found There. No.51 in Gi ant Ju nior 
Clas sics pa per backs        $10

151. Carroll, Lewis. ALICE’S ADVENTURES IN
WONDERLAND AND THROUGH THE LOOKING-GLASS. 
Lon don: Dean & Son, N.D. (184pp) sm.8vo. Or.red boards, black ti -
tling to spine, color pict dust jacket. A nice copy of No.9 in this (econ -
omy) se ries of Dean’s Clas sics        $10

152. Carroll, Lewis. THE WASP IN A WIG: A ‘sup pressed’ ep i -
sode of Through the Look ing-Glass and What Al ice Found There. With
a Pref ace, In tro duc tion and Notes by Mar tin Gardner. Lon don:
Macmillan, 1977. 1st GB Edi tion. Frontis illust and 7 pages of facs,
(40pp) slim 8vo. Or.red cl. gilt ti tling to spine, pict mus tard dust jacket.
      $22

153. (Carroll; Nesbit; Pyle) -  LEWIS CARROLL by Roger
Lancelyn Green; E. NESBIT by An thea Bell; HOWARD PYLE by
Eliz a beth Nesbitt. Three Bodley Head Mono graphs. Lon don: The
Bodley Head, 1968. Re vised & Re-set. (219pp) 8vo. Or.mauve cl. gilt
ti tling to spine, red dust jacket. Short, crit i cal ac counts of the life and
work of these three out stand ing writ ers for chil dren - an Ox ford don; a
would-be poet who be gan to write sto ries to sup port her fam ily; and the
first im por tant Amer i can writer and il lus tra tor for chil dren         $18

154. Dis ney, Walt. (Pic tures) -  THE RESCUERS DOWN
UNDER. Mel bourne: Bud get Books, 1991.1st thus. Color ti tle-page &
dou ble-page color spread illusts with min i mal text through out, (96pp)
4to. Or.color pict lam i nated boards, color pict endpapers. In the Aus tra -
lian out back, a young boy, Cody, races to find his Kan ga roo friend,
Faloo, who’s sounded a call for help . . .        $16

155. Dodge, Mary Mapes. HANS BRINKER or THE SILVER
SKATES. Lon don: Dent, 1956. re print. Color frontis & 7 other color
plates & num line draw ings by Hans Baumhauer, (vii,296pp) 8vo.
Or.beige cloth, blue ti tling to spine and cover, with re pet i tive ‘skat ing
fig ure’ de sign printed in dark or ange on cover and endpapers, a few old
tape marks to e.ps, ol ive green color pict dust jacket pro tected.  Set in
Hol land, this was the sec ond, and most pop u lar and best loved book
writ ten by this Amer i can au thor in 1865. The Chil dren’s Il lus trated
Clas sics ex cel lent se ries        $18

156. Eaton, Jeanette. BETSY’S NAPOLEON. Lon don: Cassell,
1937. Color frontis & 4 mono plates by Pi erre Brissaud, (x,278pp) 8vo.
Or. bright blue cloth, gilt ti tling & crown vi gnette on spine, color pict
dust jacket frayed & chipped, now pro tected. This story is based di -
rectly on the mem oirs of Mrs Abell, who was Betsy Bal combe, and pub -
lished by John Murray in 1844 un der the ti tle ‘Rec ol lec tions of
Na po leon at St Hel ena’        $20

157. Ev ans, Syl via. TAIL UP. THE STORY OF ‘MANNA’ -
PERSONALITY DOG. Syd ney: Self Pub lished, 1944. Ti tle vi gnette,
num full-page & text se pia pho tos of dogs in do mes tic sit u a tions,
(56pp) 4to. Or.qtr.cloth, illust boards, two edges sl. chipped, a few
closed tears, o/wise a good copy.  A rather un usual book ‘writ ten’ in the 
first per son by ‘Manna’, a stray mon grel dog who be came a ce leb rity   
    $48

158. Eves, C.& G. KEY TO THE SCHOOL EXAMINER. Lon -
don: The Au thors, 1878.  ([ii] 21, [1] 24,24,24pp) Sm.8vo. Or.navy
blind stamped cloth. Printed in dou ble col umn has an swers to ques tions 
on Bi ble His tory, Sa cred Ge og ra phy, Eng lish & Ro man His tory. A Very 
Good Copy        $22

159. (French Text) -  DICK ET GEORGIE: Al bum pour les par ents
et pour les en fants. By Henriette Perrin-Duportal.  Paris: Librairie
Fernand Na than, c1926. Frontis vi gnette, 14 full-page illusts & 12 text
vi gnettes by Kuhn-Regnier, (40pp) sm.4to. Or.brown pa pered boards,
cloth spine, cir cu lar color pict paste-down to cover. Book is printed in
se pia. Note: The line illusts are very styl ish; very French. Georgie is a
young golden-haired boy and Dick is a large fam ily dog who co mes to a
tragic end and is bur ied in the gar den        $26

160. Gould, Mrs Howard. THE CRYSTAL ROOD. New York:
John Lane Com pany, 1914. Color frontis & 3 mono plates by Earl Stet -
son Crawford, (306pp) 8vo. Or.navy cl. spine rubbed, gilt ti tling to
spine & cover, color pict Red In dian heads and a large Chris tian cross
on cover, front and rear hinges go ing. A good, clean copy even though it 
has a stamp on front endpaper ‘Gift of the Peo ple of the United States
through the Vic tory Book Cam paign to the Armed Forces and Mer -
chant Ma rine’ Fea tures Pon tiac, the mighty In dian war-chief and king
of the Ottawawas        $40

161. Gunn, Mrs Aeneas. THE LITTLE BLACK PRINCESS OF
THE NEVER-NEVER. Mel bourne: Rob ert son & Mullens, 1936. 93rd 
thou sand. Frontis & 24 photo plates and a Map, (viii,108pp) 8vo. Or.ol -
ive green cl. black ti tling to pict cover & spine, Jeannie Gunn’s clas sic
book of Bett-Bett and the North ern Ter ri tory. A nice copy        $35

162. (Hampson, Frank) -  DAN DARE: PILOT OF THE FUTURE
in REIGN OF THE ROBOTS: VOLUME THREE.  Hol land:
Dragon’s Dream. 1981. 1st thus. Color comic strip for mat on glossy pa -
per re printed from ‘Ea gle’ with the ex cel lent il lus tra tions by the cre ator
of ‘Dan Dare’ - Frank Hampson. Un pagi nat ed, 4to. glossy black color
pict stiff wrapps with the ‘Ea gle’ logo. The third vol ume in ‘The Man
from No where’ tril ogy        $18
163. Hughs, TOM BROWN’S SCHOOLDAYS. Lon don: Dent,
1957 (1949)  Color frontis, 7 other color plates & num full-page and
text b/w draw ings by S. Van Abbe, (xii,340pp) 8vo. Or.beige cloth,
black ti tling to spine & cover, re pet i tive red all-over cover de sign, re -
peated on end-pa pers, page top edges sl. freck led, pale blue color pict
dust jacket. First pub lished anon y mously in 1857, Hughes (1822-1896)
was ed u cated at Rubgy school un der Dr. Ar nold.  Nice copy in ‘ The
Chil dren’s Il lus trated Clas sics’ Se ries        $20
164. Ingpen, Rob ert (Art ist) -  MYSTERIOUS PLACES: THE
MAGICAL EAST. By Philip Wilkinson & Mi chael Pol lard. Syd ney:
A&R, 1992. With num full-page & text color illusts by Ingpen & text
maps, (92pp) 4to. Or.color pict lam i nated boards, re peated on dust
jacket.  In ves ti gates ten im por tant sites of many fas ci nat ing ar eas in Af -
rica and the Far East that be came known through early ex plor ers and
ad ven tur ous mer chants        $18
165. Johns, Capt. W E. GIMLET’S ORIENTAL QUEST.
Leicester: Brockhampton Press, N.D.c1964. B/w frontis and 5 other
full-page b/w illusts by Leslie Stead, (184pp) 8vo. Or.pale blue ‘linen’
boards, black ti tling to spine, pro tected color pict  dustjacket. A good
copy in the Hampton Li brary se ries        $20
166. Johns, Cap tain W E. GIMLET’S ORIENTAL QUEST. A
‘King of the Com man dos’ Ad ven ture. Leicester: Brockhampton Press,
1st Edi tion 1948. Color frontis and 8 full-page b/w illusts by Leslie
Stead, (192pp) 8vo. Or.green cloth, black ti tling to spine and cover,
lacks f.f.e.p., pro tected color pict  dustjacket. A good copy of a Cham -
pion Brock Book        $28
167. Johns, Cap tain W.E. BIGGLES - CHARTER PILOT: The ad -
ven tures of Biggles & Co. on a world-wide cruise of sci en tific in ves ti -
ga tion. Mel bourne: O.U.P. 1950, re print, Aus tra lian Edi tion (1st 1946).
With 4 full-page b/w illusts by (June) Mendoza, (219pp) 8vo. pa per em -
browned, Or.light blue cloth, front & spine black ti tling, pict color
price-clipped dust jacket, also by Mendoza, has piece torn from top of
spine, now pro tected.        $38
168. Johns, Cap tain W.E. BIGGLES AND THE BLACK
RAIDER: An other Ad ven ture of Air De tec tive-In spec tor
Bigglesworth and his Air Po lice. Lon don: Hodder & Stoughton, 1953,
1st Edi tion. B/w ti tle vi gnette & 8 color plates by Stead, (192pp) 8vo.
Red boards with black ti tling & vi gnette, pict endpaper maps. NO
dustwrapper        $40
169. Johns, Cap tain W.E. BIGGLES DEFIES THE SWASTIKA.
Mel bourne: O.U.P. no date (1946) Printed by Mor ris & Walker, Fitz -
roy.    With 6 full-page b/w illusts by Howard Leigh & Al fred Sindall,
(198pp) 8vo. Or.dark blue cloth, black ti tling front & spine, lacks
f.f.e.p. color pict dust jacket pro tected. Aus tra lian Re tail Price 6/6d on
rear of jacket list ing other ‘Biggles’ sto ries        $60
170. Johns, Cap tain W.E. BIGGLES FOREIGN LEGIONNAIRE.
Lon don: Hodder & Stoughton, 1954, 1st Edi tion. Color frontis, b/w ti -
tle-page vi gnette, and 5 other color plates by ‘Stu dio’ Stead, (190+1pp)
Or. red boards, black ti tling to spine & cover, black line cover vi gnette,
apart from a few small stains at top edge of cover, a good firm clean
copy. NO dustwrapper        $40
171. Johns, Cap tain W.E. BIGGLES HUNTS BIG GAME: A story
of Ser geant Bigglesworth C.I.D. and his Spe cial Air Po lice. Lon don:
Hodder & Stoughton, 2nd.imp. 1950. Frontis, ti tle vi gnette, 4 full-page
& 7 dou ble-page illusts, with green 2nd color, by Stead, (211pp) 8vo.
Red boards, black ti tled spine & cover with croc o dile vi gnette, small
stain spot near lower edge of front board, o/wise a very good copy.        

$28
172. Johns, Cap tain W.E. BIGGLES IN BORNEO: A ‘Biggles
Squad ron’ Story of the Sec ond Great War. Mel bourne: O.U.P. 1946. 1st 
Aus tra lian Edi tion. No illusts, (183pp) 8vo. Fawn pa pered boards,
black ti tling to spine, front cover vi gnette, a lit tle dusty and war time pa -
per em browned. Color pict dust jacket a lit tle frayed, now pro tected.
Printed in Adelaide. Note: Other ‘Biggles’ Sto ries listed on back cover
of dust jacket state ‘Aus tra lian Re tail Price 6s.6d each’         $55
173. Johns, Cap tain W.E. GIMLET GOES AGAIN: King of the
Com man dos in an other ad ven ture with Fight ing France and the Grey
Fleas of the North. Lon don: Uni ver sity of Lon don Press, 1951 (1944)
Color frontis & 9 b/w illusts by Stead, (185pp) 8vo. Or.blue/grey
boards, black ti tling to spine & cover, color pict dust jacket has piece
torn from base of spine, now pro tected.        $25
174. Johns, Cap tain W.E. THE RESCUE FLIGHT: A Biggles
Story. Lon don: O.U.P. 1948(1939). With 6 b/w full-page illusts by Al -
fred Sindall, (256pp) 8vo. Or.green cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, dust
jacket pro tected, lacks f.f.e.p. Note:’Econ omy post WW2 jacket us ing
pre-printed on re verse. A good copy        $40



175. Johns, Cap tain W.E. SPITFIRE PARADE: Sto ries of Biggles
in War-time. Mel bourne: O.U.P. 1950. 1st Aus tra lian Edi tion. With 6
full-page b/w illusts by Radcliffe Wil son, (256pp) 8vo. Or.bright
navy-blue pa pered boards, red ti tling to spine, edges chipped, pa per
em browned.        $25
176. Kipling, Rudyard. ‘CAPTAINS COURAGEOUS’: A Story of
the Grand Banks. Lon don: Macmillan, 1897. 1st Eng lish Edi tion. With
num b/w full-page illusts (lacks frontis) by I.W. Taber, (viii,245+2pp
Pub Cat) 8vo. Or.blue cl. gilt ti tled & gilt pict cover & spine, all edges
gilt, black endpapers, scat tered light fox ing. At trac tive copy        $30
177. Knight, Eric. LASSIE COME-HOME. Lon don: Cassell, May,
1942 (!st March) Color frontis & 6 full-page & num text b/w illusts by
Mar gue rite Kirmse, (viii,248pp) 8vo. Or.beige cl. brown ti tling to
spine, dec endpapers map of Scot land, color pict dust jacket with re peat
of color frontis por trait of ‘Lassie’, a lit tle chipped, now pro tected. The
Great Dog Story, later made into a suc cess ful M-G-M movie in 1943
star ring Roddy McDowall and Eliz a beth Tay lor        $25
178. Lagerlof, Selma. THE WONDERFUL ADVENTURES OF
NILS. Lon don: Dent, 1956 (1950)  Color frontis & 7 other color plates,
num b/w full-page & text illusts by H. Baumhauer, (x,294pp) 8vo.
Or.beige cloth with blue re peat pat tern of boy fly ing on back of a gan -
der, red ti tling to spine and cover, or ange pict dust jacket, same re peat
pat tern on endpapers. Writ ten spe cially for Swed ish chil dren and first
pub lished in 1906, this story of a boy who flew with the wild geese, has
been trans lated into most lan guages of the world. A nice copy in ‘The
Chil dren’s Il lus trated Clas sics’ se ries        $17
179. Levy, Allen et al. A CENTURY OF TOYS FROM THE
LONDON TOY & MODEL MUSEUM. Syd ney: Mi chael Edgley In -
ter na tional, 1983. With 16 pages of color plates & num b/w pho tos,
endpapers photo spread of ‘Teddy Bear Or ches tra’ (96pp)  4to. Or.color 
pict stiff wrapps. This large glossy Cat a logue (209 items) was pro duced 
for the Ex hi bi tion held at Centrepoint Tower in Jan/Feb, for The Fes ti -
val of Syd ney, 1983. Loosely in serted: Pink In vi ta tion flyer        $18
180. Lindsay, Jack. THE ROMANS: The How-&-Why Se ries ed -
ited by Ger ald Bullett. Lon don: A&C Black. 1935. Frontis & text illusts 
af ter draw ings by Pearl Binder with map, (96pp) Sm.8vo. Or.blue cloth
with black mo tif on up per cover, lightly chipped dust jacket, now pro -
tected. Num ber 17 in the se ries.        $25
181. Lit tle, Jerome B. HOME MODELS AND MODEL
MAKING. Lon don: Vawser & Wiles, 1943. With full-page mono &
line illusts & num text figs, (60pp) sm.8vo. Or.color pict pa per wrapps
signed ‘J.R.B.’ A nice copy - back (and in side) cover give a com plete
list of books pub lished        $12
182. Maltby, Peg. (Au thor/Art ist) -  PEG’S FAIRY BOOK. Syd -
ney: A&R, 1981. Re print. With 15 full-page lovely color illusts & b/w
draw ings  bor der ing each page of text, (unpag) 4to. Or.or ange pict
boards & endpapers, white ti tling to spine & cover. NO dust jacket.
Writ ten and il lus trated by Peg Maltby this book first ap peared in Mel -
bourne in 1944, pub lished by Murfetts, and was an over night suc cess.
A&R be lieved the book should be re pub lished  and pro duced a Spe cial
Gift Edi tion in 1976        $48
183. Man i fold, Amy. BESSIE DREW: or, The Odd Lit tle Girl. Lon -
don: S.W. Par tridge & Co, N.D. ( Chats wood S.S. Prize La bel dated
1900) Frontis & 3 other full-page mono illusts by H.K. Rob in son,
(128+24pp illust Pub Cat at back) sm.8vo. Or. royal-blue pict cl.
flecked, gilt ti tling, spine rubbed.  Note: Listed un der ‘One Shil ling Re -
ward Books’ for Sunday School Prizes and Li brar ies at back         $17
184. Mar tin, Wil liam S. THE CAPTAIN’S STORY: or, The Dis -
obe di ent Son. Adapted from the Ger man. Lon don: James Nisbet &
Co.N.D. in scribed 1907. Frontis & 2 other full-page b/w illusts,
(108+14pp Pub Cat) sm.8vo. Or.light brown cl. color pict cover &
spine, rubbed, pa per em browned.         $16
185. Mateaux, Clara. RAGGLES, BAGGLES, AND THE
EMPEROR. Lon don: Cassell, Third Edi tion. N.D. c1888. Tis sue
guarded frontis, illust head & tail pieces, text vi gnettes at the start of
each chap ter and one nice full-page illust, (160+16-page Pub Cat)
sm.8vo. Or.blue cl. gilt ti tling and red dec to spine & cover, shows re -
peat of text illust of  danc ing French poo dle, in cocked hat, jacket and
sword - ‘The Em peror’! lacks f.f.e.p. sl. wear to spine tips, still a good
copy of a late Vic to rian childrens book        $15
186. Mont gom ery, L.M. ANNE OF AVONLEA. Syd ney: A&R,
1965, Re print. (252pp) 8vo. Or.yel low cl. green ti tling to spine &
cover, color pict dust jacket. A nice copy        $15
187. Mont gom ery, L.M. ANNE OF THE ISLAND. Syd ney:
Cornstalk Com pany, 1926, Nov. Third Bell bird edi tion.  (314pp) 8vo.
Or.blue cl. black ti tling to spine and cover, pro tected dust jacket with
color photo of ‘Anne’ from the Hol ly wood si lent movie.  A Nice Copy
in the ‘Bell bird Se ries’        $16
188. Morgenstern, Ju dith. BUNTY GOES EXPLORING. Lon don:
Lutterworth Press, 1965. 2nd imp. Color frontis and num text b/w illusts 
by Sally Michel, (64pp) sm.8vo. Or.blue cl. black cover vi gnette & ti -
tling to spine, lacks f.f.e.p. frayed color pict dust jacket now pro tected.
Bunty is a lit tle Ko ala who longs to see the world . . .        $16

189. (Mulock, Dinah Maria) -  THE FAIRY BOOK: The best pop u -
lar Fairy Sto ries se lected and ren dered anew by the au thor of ‘John Hal -
i fax, Gen tle man’.  Lon don: Macmillan, 1979. 1st thus in Fac sim ile
Clas sic Se ries edi tion. Color frontis & 15 other lovely color plates by
Warwick Goble, (viii,232pp) 8vo. Or.dark green cl. sil ver ti tling to
spine. Twenty-five tales here, from ‘The Sleep ing Beauty in the Wood’
and ‘Hop-O’-My-Thumb’ to ‘The Six Swans’ and ‘The Ju ni per Tree’
first pub lished in 1923 with the beau ti ful Goble il lus tra tions        $20
190. O’Harris, Pixie (Au thor & Art ist) -  THE KANGAROO WHO
COULDN’T HOP AND THE CLOUD WALLABY. Syd ney:
Golden Press, 1979. 1st Edi tion. Frontis, ti tle-page Kan ga roo vi gnette,
14 dou ble-page spread color illusts with  small blocks of text over print -
ing. (unpag, 30pp) 4to. Color pict lam i nated boards.        $18
191. Oman, Carola. ROBIN HOOD - THE PRINCE OF
OUTLAWS: A tale of the four teenth cen tury from the ‘Lytell Geste’.
Lon don: Dent, 1956. re print. Color frontis & 7 other color plates & num 
line draw ings by S.Van Abbe, (xii,242pp) 8vo. Or.beige cloth, brown
ti tling to spine and cover, with re pet i tive ‘Robin Hood’ de sign printed
in green, on cover and endpapers, top of page edges lightly freck led,
green color pict dust jacket pro tected.  The Chil dren’s Il lus trated Clas -
sics ex cel lent se ries        $18
192. Ottenheimer, P. et al. TOY AUTOS: 1890-1939. The Pe ter
Ottenheimer Col lec tion. Lon don: Gollancz, 1987. Pro fusely illust with
full-page & text color pho tos, (168pp) Sq.4to. Or.black cl. sil ver ti tling
to spine, dust jacket. With over 200 toy cars ar ranged in four chro no -
log i cal cat e go ries, Pre-1900; 1900-1914; 1918-1930; and 1930-39 -
this is a de light ful and im pres sive book and a much needed work of ref -
er ence        $45
193. Oxenham, Elsie J. MAID OF THE ABBEY: A New Story of
the Ab bey Girls. Lon don: Col lins, 1946. Re print. (1943) Mono frontis
& 2 other mono illusts by Heade, (220pp) 8vo. Or.blue dec boards, sil -
ver ti tling to spine & cover, lacks front endpaper, color pict dust jacket
lightly frayed, now pro tected. A Nice Copy        $20
194. Park, Ruth. THE GIGANTIC BALLOON. Syd ney: Col lins,
1975. 1st Edi tion. Color pict frontis/ti tle-page and full-page & text
color illusts through out by Kilmeny & Deborah Niland, (unpag - 32)
Slim 4to. boards, color pict endpapers, dust jacket re peat of cov ers.
Amus ing fan tasy of an in ci dent in Syd ney in the 1860s. Il lus trated by the 
au thor’s daugh ters        $20
195. Patchett, M.E. TIGER IN THE DARK. Leicester:
Brockhampton Press, 1964. 1st Edi tion. With b/w pict dou ble-spread ti -
tle-page and full-page & text illusts by Roger Payne, (153pp) 8vo.
Or.plum color cl. pro tected dust jacket. Ex cit ing story of the Aus tra lian
out back, and a fa ther and son search for the pre sumed ex tinct
‘Queensland ti ger’        $20
196. (Pop-Up) -  POEMS FROM A CHILD’S GARDEN OF
VERSES: By Rob ert Louis Stevenson. Lon don: Or chard Books, 1987.
With 6 dou ble-page color spread illusts, 4 with Pop-Ups, by Claire
Littlejohn, (12pp) Tall 8vo. Color pict lam i nated boards.  A se lec tion of
RLS’s best-loved po ems, with 4 en chant ing Pop-Ups in this Po etry
Pop-Up Book. A very good copy        $15
197. Por ter, El ea nor H. POLLYANNA GROWS UP. Syd ney:
A&R, 1957. Re print. Ti tle vi gnette, (iv,284pp) 8vo. Or.yel low cl. red
ti tling to spine & dec cover, green pict endpapers and color pict dust
jacket (by Irene Maher) lightly frayed, now pro tected.   Sec ond ti tle in
this se ries pub lished by An gus & Rob ert son        $15
198. Prosser, Mrs. HOW JARVIS GOT HIS HOUSE, An In ci dent
of Life in the Black Coun try, and SALUTING THE COLOURS. Lon -
don: RTS, N.D. c1887. Frontis and one other full-page illust and chap -
ter head & tail vi gnettes, (96+16pp illust Pub Cat) sm.8vo. Or.dark
green black dec cl. gilt ti tling to cover, all-over dec brown leaf pat tern
endpapers, with Penrith Sunday School Prize la bel dated Christ mas
1889. A good copy of a late Vic to rian chil dren’s book writ ten by this
vicar’s wife        $18
199. Rackham, Ar thur (Art ist) -  THE NIGHT BEFORE
CHRISTMAS. By Clem ent C Moore. Lon don: Chan cel lor Press,
1985. Color frontis, ti tle-page vi gnettes, 3 other full-page color plates
and b/w text illusts by A.R. (unpag 32) Slim 8vo. Or.brown boards,
white ti tling to spine, red pict endpapers and color pict dust jacket by
A.R. Fac sim ile edi tion of this mag i cal clas sic tale first pub lished by
Harrap in 1931        $17
200. (Ran some; Kipling; de la Mare) -  ARTHUR RANSOME by
Hugh Shel ley; RUDYARD KIPLING by Rose mary Sutcliff;
WALTER de la MARE by Leon ard Clark.   Three Bodley Head
Mono graphs. Lon don: The Bodley Head, 1968. Re vised & Re-set.
(182pp) 8vo. Or.green cl. gilt ti tling to spine, tur quoise blue dust jacket. 
Short, crit i cal ac counts of the life and work of these three great Eng lish
writ ers for chil dren - with a se lect Bib li og ra phy        $18
201. Rich ard son, G.F. THE HOUSE OF HIDDEN TREASURE.
Lon don: A&C Black, re print 1936 (1926). Color frontis, (viii,248pp)
8vo. Or.red cloth, black ti tling to spine & cover, color pict dust jacket,
chipped, now pro tected. Four chil dren re turn to their grand fa ther’s
house in the Hebrides in this ex cit ing story of hid den fam ily jew els, a
lost dog and the dis cov ery of a se cret pas sage         $15
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202. Rodda, Em ily. PIGS MIGHT FLY. Syd ney: A&R, 1987, re -
print (1986). With full-page & text b/w illusts by Noela Young, (118pp) 
8vo. Or.pale blue pa pered boards, color pict dust jacket. Fan tasy of a
bored lit tle girl who wished some thing in ter est ing would hap pen! Win -
ner of ‘Book of the Year for Youn ger Read ers’ 1987 with the Gold
Sticker from The Childen’s Book Coun cil of Aus tra lia on jacket front -
with all the won der ful fly ing pink pigs!        $16

203. Roeder, Romy. TEDDY BEARS, GOLLIWOGS AND
PLAYMATES OF THE PAST. Law son: Self Pub lished, 1988.  Pro -
fusely illust in color & b/w, (x,178pp) Sm.4to. Lam i nated pict boards.
Spe cial Bi cen ten nial Edi tion.         $32

204. Sewell, Anna. BLACK BEAUTY. Lon don: Dent, 1957 (1950)
Color frontis, 7 other color plates & num text b/w draw ings by Lucy
Kemp-Welch, (xii,226pp) 8vo. Or.beige cloth, blue ti tling to spine &
cover, re pet i tive black horse all-over cover de sign, re peated on end-pa -
pers in ol ive green, page edges sl. freck led, green color pict dust jacket.
First pub lished in 1877, this was Anna Sewell’s only book. Nice copy in
‘ The Chil dren’s Il lus trated Clas sics’ Se ries        $20

205. Shepard, Er nest (Art ist) -  SUSAN, BILL AND THE
WOLF-DOG. By Malcolm Saville. Lon don: Nel son, 1954. 1st Edi -
tion. Color frontis & 6 full-page b/w illusts by Shepard, (x,118pp)
sm.8vo. Or.red cl. black ti tling to spine & cover, vi gnette, color pict
dust jacket by Shepard, now pro tected, color dec School Prize la bel to
endpaper, some light scat tered fox ing, else a very nice copy. First story
in the Su san and Bill se ries        $28

206. Smith, Har riet Lummis. POLLYANNA’S JEWELS. Syd ney:
A&R, 1958. Re print. Ti tle vi gnette, (282pp) 8vo. Or.yel low cl. red ti -
tling to spine & dec cover, green pict endpapers and color pict dust
jacket (by Irene Maher) lightly frayed, now pro tected.   Fourth ti tle in
this se ries pub lished in Aus tra lia by An gus & Rob ert son        $16

207. Souter, Ngaire. THE WENONIANS. North Syd ney: Wenona
School Ltd, 1984. With num photo illusts, (184pp) sm.4to. Or.black vi -
nyl boards, sil ver ti tling to spine and cover with vi gnette, clear plas tic
jacket, blue sketch endpapers of School House. Pub lished for this girls
School’s sev en ti eth birth day, which was also the open ing of the new Ju -
nior School        $28

208. Southall, Ivan. CHRISTMAS IN THE TREE. Syd ney:
Hodder & Stoughton, 1985. With num full-page b/w illusts by Kay
Dattner, (125pp) sm.4to. Or.ma roon boards, gilt ti tling to spine, pict
endpapers, color pict dust jacket. Jon a than lives in a tree-house on the
cliff called Mer lin’s Chair - there is magic all around . . .A mod ern fan -
tasy romp        $17

209. Southall, Ivan. SIMON BLACK IN COASTAL
COMMAND. Syd ney: A&R, 1953. 1st Edi tion. Frontis, ti tle-page
vigette and 2 other full-page b/w illusts and tailpieces by I. Maher,
(194pp) 8vo. Or.or ange cl. black ti tling to spine, pict cover, dust jacket,
lacks f.f.e.p. else a very good copy.   The fourth book in the Si mon Black 
ad ven ture se ries        $25

210. Southall, Ivan. SIMON BLACK TAKES OVER: The Strange
Tale of Op er a tion Green leaf. Syd ney: A&R, 1959. 1st Edi tion. Frontis
& full-page & text b/w illusts, (x,219pp) 8vo. Or.red cloth, black ti tling
to spine, lightly frayed dust jacket now pro tected. Fast-mov ing mys tery
story with vis i tors from outer space set in Sun shine Val ley, Aus tra lia,
Si mon’s home ground        $26

211. Stevenson, Rob ert Louis. TREASURE ISLAND. Lon don:
Dent, 1957 (1948)  Color frontis, 7 other color plates & 30 full-page and 
text b/w draw ings by S. Van Abbe, (xvi,265pp) 8vo. Or.beige cloth,
green ti tling to spine & cover, re pet i tive brown ‘Long John Sil ver’
all-over cover de sign, re peated on end-pa pers, page top edges sl. freck -
led, brown color pict dust jacket. First pub lished in 1883. Nice copy in
‘The Chil dren’s Il lus trated Clas sics’ Se ries        $20

212. Sutcliff, Rose mary. SUN HORSE, MOON HORSE. Lon don:
The Bodley Head, 1977. 1st edi tion. With b/w dec o ra tions to each
chap ter head ing by Shir ley Felts, (112pp) slim 8vo. Or.ol ive green cl.
gilt ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket. Au thor’s in ter pre ta tion of
how the mag i cal White Horse of Uffington, high on the Berk shire
Downs, might have been made         $25

213. Trevor, Elleston. MORE ABOUT WUMPUS. Lon don: Ger ald 
G. Swan, 1947, 1st Edi tion. Color frontis & 7 other color plates, num
full-page & text b/w illusts by John McCail, (178pp) 8vo. Or. grey cl.
black ti tling to spine and cover, color pict dust jacket chipped, now pro -
tected, scat tered light fox ing to pre lims. Amus ing an tics of Wumpus, a
Ko ala, or, as he’s de scribed on the jacket flap ‘a lit tle Tree Bear’ - and
his ec cen tric friends Ole Bill Mole, Flip Flap the Pen guin, and the Hare 
with the Care less Air         $45

214. Wood, Law son (Art ist/Au thor) -  A BEDTIME PICTURE
BOOK. Lon don: Birn Broth ers, N.D. With 15 full-page color illusts,
(unpag - 30pp) Large 4to. 13x10 inches, Or.pict wrapps sta pled as is -
sued, a few small spots. front and back cov ers have cir cu lar color il lus -
tra tions of ‘Gran’pop’ Ba boon.  Other an i mals fea tured by this clever
and amus ing art ist are Brown Baby Bruin, Black Puss and the three lit -
tle Pigs - Grunty, Porky and Weeky         $28

215. Wood, Law son (Art ist/Au thor) -  GRAN’POP’S BOOK OF
FUN. Lon don: Birn Broth ers, N.D. With color pict ti tle-page and 15
full-page color illusts, (unpag - 32pp) Large 4to. 13x10 inches, Or.pict
wrapps sta pled as is sued with spine fold com ing away, a few small
spots, front and back cov ers have full-page color il lus tra tion of
‘Gran’pop’ Ba boon with daugh ter-in-law and baby Granson.  Other an -
i mals fea tured by this clever and amus ing art ist are Brown Baby Bruin,
two lit tle rab bits, Al bert and Amelia, and three lit tle Duck lings and Mrs
Pig and her three lit tle pigs        $28

Frank Richards Collection (Billy Bunter)

216. Beal, George (Ed.by) -  THE MAGNET COMPANION ‘77:
A Di rec tory. Lon don: Howard Baker, 1976. First edi tion. With text b/w
illusts, (160pp) 8vo. Or. green cl. spine lightly sunned, scat tered light
fox ing to pre lims. A com plete list of ev ery Greyfriars story pub lished in
The Mag net from 1908 to its clo sure in 1940, plus bio graph i cal in for -
ma tion on ed i tors, con tri bu tors, art ists and, of course, Frank Rich ards!
      $30

217. (Rich ards, F) Mar tin Clif ford. THE REBEL OF ST. JIM’S.
Lon don: Howard Baker, 1972. With 6 red/blue fac sim ile cov ers & b/w
illusts through out, (28pp each) 4to. Or.green cl. gilt ti tling to spine.
Col lec tion of school boy sto ries from ‘The Gem’, com pris ing is sues
930-931, 1069-1072 in clu sive, rep re sent ing the great pre-war days of
boys’ pa pers. Orig i nally pub lished in sin gle is sues in 1925 and 1928,
the cov ers fea ture the trans port feats of the time - the Air ship R100,
Cobham’s Fly ing-Boat, Malcolm Camp bell’s Blue-Bird and the ‘Royal
Scot’.  Howard Baker Gem Vol ume No.3        $30

218. Rich ards, Frank. THE AUTOBIOGRAPHY OF FRANK
RICHARDS. Cre ator of ‘Billy Bunter’. Lon don: Charles Skilton,
1962. Me mo rial Edi tion. Frontis & 15 full-page plates,( 216pp) 8vo.
Or.dark or ange cl. gilt ti tling to spine, pink pict endpapers, frayed dust
jacket, now pro tected. Orig i nally pub lished in 1952 the first print ing
had sold out and  the pub lish ers had ar ranged with Mr Rich ards to pre -
pare a new edi tion. Un for tu nately he died, at the age of 86, be fore the
re vi sion was com pleted. This re print, how ever, con tains many ex tra il -
lus tra tions and de tails the his tory of Frank Rich ard’s writ ings        $30

219. Rich ards, Frank. THE BANISHING OF BILLY BUNTER.
Lon don: Cassell, 2nd Edi tion. 1958 (1st 1956) Color frontis & 5
full-page b/w illusts by C.H.Chap man, (223pp) 8vo. Or.red cl. black ti -
tling to cover and spine, color pict dust jacket, now pro tected. A good
copy of No.19 in The Billy Bunter Se ries        $30

220. Rich ards, Frank. A BARGAIN FOR BUNTER: HOWARD
BAKER MAGNET VOLUME No.26.  Mag net is sues Nos. 1652 to
1659 in clu sive. Lon don: Howard Baker, 1974. With 8 Blue pict salmon
pink cover wrapps, num b/w text illusts, (28pp each) 4to. Or.green cl.
gilt ti tling to spine, blue/or ange pict dust jacket.  Eight com plete 1939
‘Mag net’ is sues bound in one vol ume - they con tain the hi lar i ous ad -
ven tures of Billy Bunter, and Harry Whar ton & Co of Greyfriars        $25

221. Rich ards, Frank. BILLY BUNTER AND THE
COURTFIELD CRACKSMAN : HOWARD BAKER MAGNET
VOLUME No.5.  Mag net is sues Nos. 1138 to 1151 in clu sive, Dec 7,
1929 - March 8, 1930. Lon don: Howard Baker, 1970. With 14 Blue/or -
ange pict cov ers, num b/w text illusts, (28pp each) 4to. Or.green cl. gilt
ti tling to spine, blue/or ange pict dust jacket slightly frayed.  Four teen
com plete  is sues of the ‘Mag net’ dur ing its Golden Years bound in one
vol ume - they con tain the hi lar i ous ad ven tures of Billy Bunter, and
Harry Whar ton & Co. The en larged Christ mas Num ber with in ter est ing 
ad verts has 32 pages        $35

222. Rich ards, Frank. BILLY BUNTER AND THE
GREYFRIARS PRETENDER: HOWARD BAKER MAGNET
VOLUME No.7.  Mag net 1931 is sues Nos. 1209  to 1219 in clu sive.
Lon don: Howard Baker, 1971. With 11 navy-blue/or ange pict cov ers,
num b/w text illusts, (28pp each) 4to. Or.green cl. gilt ti tling to spine,
black/or ange  pict dust jacket.  Eleven com plete 1931 ‘Mag net’ is sues
bound in this om ni bus vol ume - they con tain the hi lar i ous ad ven tures of
Billy Bunter, and Harry Whar ton & Co. of Greyfriars, plus se ries of ar -
ti cles on ‘Cricket Stars of the Fu ture’ and a thrill ing se rial ‘Land of
Lost Planes!’        $30

223. Rich ards, Frank. BILLY BUNTER IN BRAZIL: HOWARD
BAKER MAGNET VOLUME No.44.  Mag net is sues Nos. 1461 to
1468, 1936. Lon don: Howard Baker, 1977. With 8 Blue/or ange pict
cov ers, num b/w text illusts, (28pp each) 4to. Or.green cl. gilt ti tling to
spine, blue/or ange pict dust jacket.  Eight com plete 1936 ‘Mag net’ is -
sues bound in one vol ume - they con tain the hi lar i ous ad ven tures of
Billy Bunter, and Harry Whar ton & Co. ‘Roll ing down to Rio’ and ex -
cit ing times ahead!        $25

224. Rich ards, Frank. BILLY BUNTER’S BARGAIN. Lon don:
Cassell, First edi tion 1958. Color frontis & 5 full-page b/w illusts by
C.H.Chap man, (222pp) 8vo. Or.red cl. black ti tling to cover and spine,
color pict dust jacket, now pro tected. A very good copy of No.22 in The
Billy Bunter Se ries        $35



225. Rich ards, Frank. BILLY BUNTER’S
BODYGUARD. Lon don: Cassell, First edi tion 1962.
Color frontis & 4 full-page b/w illusts by C.H.Chap -
man, (vi,218pp) 8vo. Or.pale blue cl. black ti tling to
cover and spine, color pict dust jacket, now pro tected. A 
very good copy of No.32 in The Billy Bunter Se ries     
  $50
226. Rich ards, Frank. BILLY BUNTER’S
CHRISTMAS - No.355 SCHOOLBOY’S OWN
LIBRARY. Lon don: Fleetway, 1/12/38. With
half-page b/w illust, (96pp) 7x5.25 inches, Or.color pict 
wrapps, show ing Bunter eat ing at Christ mas ta ble. A
good copy        $15
227. Rich ards, Frank. BILLY BUNTER’S
CHRISTMAS: HOWARD BAKER MAGNET
VOLUME No.22.  Mag net is sues Nos. 1191 to 1194
and 1204 and 1206, Dec 13, 1930 to March 28, 1931.
Lon don: Howard Baker, 1973. With 6 Blue/or ange pict
cov ers, num b/w text illusts, (28pp each) 4to. Or.green
cl. gilt ti tling to spine, blue/or ange pict dust jacket.  Six
com plete  is sues of the ‘Mag net’ dur ing its Golden Years bound in one
vol ume - they con tain the hi lar i ous ad ven tures of Billy Bunter, and
Harry Whar ton & Co. In cludes the fa mous ‘Cavandale Ab bey’ se ries.
Note: The en larged Bumper Christ mas Num ber, with in ter est ing ad -
verts, has 32 pages        $25

228. Rich ards, Frank. BILLY BUNTER’S OWN.  Lon don:
Oxonhoath Press, N.D. Color frontis & one other color plate, num b/w
illusts by C.H. Chap man, (136pp) 4to. Or.red color pict glazed boards.
With 5 Greyfriars sto ries and one Rookwood. A very nice copy        $28

229. Rich ards, Frank. BILLY BUNTER’S OWN No.3. Lon don:
Mandeville Pub li ca tions, N.D. With b/w frontis plate & num text illusts 
by C.H. Chap man, (132pp) 4to.Or. blue cloth, black ti tling to cover &
spine, color pict dust jacket of Bunter the Hunter! now pro tected.
School boy sto ries at Greyfriars with Billy Bunter and School girl story
by Hilda Rich ards at Cliff House School with Bessie Bunter        $28

230. Rich ards, Frank. BILLY BUNTER’S POSTAL ORDER. 
Lon don: Charles Skilton, 1951. 1st Edi tion.  Color frontis & 5 full-page
b/w illusts by R.J. Mac don ald, (237+3pp Pub Cat) 8vo. Or.let tuce green 
cloth, black ti tling to spine and cover, few small wa ter marks to cover
edge, a lit tle light freck ling to page edges. NO dust jacket. A very good
copy. An other tale of Greyfriars School        $48

231. Rich ards, Frank.  BUNTER KEEPS IT DARK. Lon don:
Cassell, First edi tion 1960. Color frontis & 4 full-page b/w illusts by
C.H.Chap man, (vi,216pp) 8vo. Or.or ange cl. black ti tling to cover and
spine, color pict dust jacket, now pro tected. A very good copy of No.27
in The Billy Bunter Se ries        $60

232. Rich ards, Frank.  BUNTER OUT OF BOUNDS. Lon don:
Cassell, First edi tion 1959. Color frontis & 4 full-page b/w illusts by
C.H.Chap man, (vi,215pp) 8vo. Or.green cl. yel low ti tling to cover and
spine, color pict dust jacket, now pro tected. A very good copy of No.24
in The Billy Bunter Se ries        $35

233. Rich ards, Frank. BUNTER TELLS THE TRUTH:
HOWARD BAKER MAGNET VOLUME No.38.  Mag net is sues
Nos. 1440 to 1447 in clu sive. Lon don: Howard Baker, 1975. With 8
Blue/or ange pict cov ers, num b/w text illusts, (28pp each) 4to. Or.green 
cl. gilt ti tling to spine, blue/or ange pict dust jacket.  Eight com plete
1935 ‘Mag net’ is sues bound in one vol ume - they con tain the hi lar i ous
ad ven tures of Billy Bunter, and Harry Whar ton & Co. plus a Geo. E
Roch es ter sen sa tional se rial ‘The Fly ing Sub ma rine!’         $25

234. Rich ards, Frank.  BUNTER THE BAD LAD. Lon don: Cassell,
First edi tion 1960. Color frontis & 4 full-page b/w illusts by C.H.Chap -
man, (vi,217pp) 8vo. Or.navy cl. yel low ti tling to cover and spine, color 
pict dust jacket, now pro tected. A very good copy of No.26 in The Billy
Bunter Se ries        $50

235. Rich ards, Frank. BUNTER THE HYPNOTIST!: HOWARD
BAKER MAGNET VOLUME No.52.  Mag net is sues Nos. 1368  to
1373 plus 1583 and 1584. Lon don: Howard Baker, 1977. With 8
Blue/or ange pict cov ers, num b/w text illusts, (28pp each) 4to. Or.green 
cl. gilt ti tling to spine, blue/or ange/green  pict dust jacket.  Eight com -
plete 1934/38 ‘Mag net’ is sues bound in one vol ume - they con tain the
hi lar i ous ad ven tures of Billy Bunter, and Harry Whar ton & Co. of
Greyfriars and Tom Brown, the New Zea lander of the Re move        $25

236. Rich ards, Frank. BUNTER THE LION-TAMER: HOWARD 
BAKER MAGNET VOLUME No.55. Mag net 1939 is sues Nos. 1639
to 1642 plus 1936 is sues 1481 to 1484. Lon don: Howard Baker, 1977.
With 4 Blue pict salmon pink wrapps and 4 Blue/or ange pict cov ers,
num b/w text illusts, (28pp each) 4to. Or.green cl. gilt ti tling to spine,
blue/or ange pict dust jacket.  Eight com plete ‘Mag net’ is sues bound in
one vol ume - they con tain the hi lar i ous ad ven tures of Billy Bunter, and
Harry Whar ton & Co. at Greyfriars and at Si gnor Muccolini’s Cir cus!
      $25

237. Rich ards, Frank. BUNTER’S FUNNY
TURN: HOWARD BAKER MAGNET
VOLUME No.56. Mag net 1936 is sues 1485 to 1490
and 1492 & 1498. Lon don: Howard Baker, 1977.
With 8 Blue/or ange pict cov ers, num b/w text illusts,
(28pp each) 4to. Or.green cl. gilt ti tling to spine,
blue/or ange pict dust jacket.  Eight com plete ‘Mag -
net’ is sues bound in one vol ume - they con tain the hi -
lar i ous ad ven tures of Billy Bunter, and Harry
Whar ton & Co. at Greyfriars and at Si gnor
Muccolini’s Cir cus!        $25
238. Rich ards, Frank. THE GREYFRIARS
ADVENTURERS: HOWARD BAKER
MAGNET VOLUME No.12.  Mag net 1938 is sues
Nos. 1588  to 1598 in clu sive. Lon don: Howard
Baker, 1972. With 12 navy-blue pict cov ers on
salmon pink pa per wrapps, num b/w text illusts and
frontis World Map, (28pp each) 4to. Or.green cl. gilt
ti tling to spine, blue/red  pict dust jacket.  Twelve
com plete 1938 ‘Mag net’ is sues bound in this om ni bus 

vol ume - they con tain the hi lar i ous ad ven tures of Billy Bunter, and
Harry Whar ton & Co. of Greyfriars, plus South Seas School boy Cru -
soes and Cast aways of Can ni bal Is land!        $28

239. Rich ards, Frank. THE GREYFRIARS HIKERS: HOWARD
BAKER MAGNET VOLUME No.19.  Mag net 1934 is sues Nos. 1330 
to 1340 in clu sive. Lon don: Howard Baker, 1973. With 10 blue/or ange
pict cov ers, num b/w text illusts, (28pp each) 4to. Or.green cl. gilt ti -
tling to spine, blue/or ange  pict dust jacket.  Ten com plete 1934 ‘Mag -
net’ is sues bound in one vol ume - they con tain the hi lar i ous ad ven tures
of Billy Bunter, and Harry Whar ton & Co. of Greyfriars plus a stir ring
Cricket se rial        $25

240. Rich ards, Frank. THE MAGNET 1932. Nos.1262 to 1276.
Lon don: Fleetway, April 23 to July 30, 1932. A com plete run of 15 is -
sues, 2-color pict cov ers and num b/w illusts, each 28pp, in nicely
bound vol ume in half leather, navy cloth boards, gilt ti tling to spine. All
in very good orig i nal con di tion. Tip-Top School Yarns of Harry Whar -
ton & Co. at Greyfriars. No.1,274 is ‘Billy Bunter’s Bank note!’        $75

241. Rich ards, Frank. THE MAGNET LIBRARY: Vol.1 - No.1
FACSIMILE OF THE FIRST ISSUE, FEB 15, 1908. Lon don:
Fleetway, 23rd Aug, 1965. With b/w illusts, (16pp) In salmon pink pict
wrapps, sta pled as is sued, within 4-page glossy printed wrap per ‘Spe -
cial Sou ve nir Edi tion!’  TOGETHER WITH: 3 Orig i nal ‘Mag nets’
No.880, Dec.1924, ‘Grand Christ mas Num ber;’; No.1364, Apr.1934,
‘Form-Mas ter and Rogue’; No.1404, Jan.1935, ‘Coker’s Cousin co mes 
to Greyfriars’ All in or ange/blue pict wrapps, sta pled as is sued and fea -
tur ing Billy Bunter! The FOUR        $20

242. Rich ards, Frank. THE MAGNET LIBRARY: Vol.1 - No.1
FACSIMILE OF THE FIRST ISSUE, FEB 15, 1908. Lon don:
Fleetway, 23rd Aug, 1965. With b/w illusts, (16pp) In salmon pink pict
wrapps, sta pled as is sued, within 4-page glossy printed wrap per ‘Spe -
cial Sou ve nir Edi tion!’  To gether With: 3 ORIGINAL ‘Mag nets’
No.818, Oct.1923, ‘Dis graced by his Fa ther!’; No.1448, Nov.1935,
‘Foot ball Foes!’; No.1518, March, 1937 ‘The Ananias of the Re move!’
All in or ange/blue pict wrapps, sta pled as is sued, (each 28pp) and fea -
tur ing Billy Bunter and the Chums of Greyfriars! The FOUR  ITEMS   
    $20

243. Rich ards, Frank. THE MAGNET: No.1527; 1528; 1530;
1533: Read about Harry Whar ton & Co.’s Feud with Cliff House
School! Lon don: Fleetway, May 22 to June 12, 1937. With b/w illusts
(28pp each) Or ange/blue pict wrapps, slight signs of wear. Fea tures
Bessie Bunter, sis ter of Billy, and Mar jo rie Hazledene & Co of Cliff
House who ‘Cut’ the chums of Greyfriars. The FOUR School Story Pa -
pers        $16

244. Rich ards, Frank. MY LORD BUNTER: HOWARD BAKER
MAGNET VOLUME No.14. Mag net 1937/8 is sues Nos. 1556 to
1559 plus 1936 is sues 1457 to 1460. Lon don: Howard Baker, 1972.
With 4 Blue pict salmon pink wrapps and 4 Blue/or ange pict cov ers,
num b/w text illusts, (28pp each) 4to. Or.green cl. gilt ti tling to spine,
black/red pict dust jacket.  Eight com plete ‘Mag net’ is sues bound in one 
vol ume - they con tain a tra di tional Christ mas se ries and the Greyfriars
Out sider - The Boy who would n’t make Friends        $25

245. Rich ards, Frank. THE MYSTERY MAN OF GREYFRIARS: 
HOWARD BAKER MAGNET VOLUME No.49.  Mag net 1939 is -
sues Nos. 1615  to 1622 in clu sive. Lon don: Howard Baker, 1977. With
8 navy-blue pict cov ers on salmon pink pa per wrapps, num b/w text
illusts, (28pp each) 4to. Or.green cl. gilt ti tling to spine, blue/or ange
pict dust jacket.  Eight com plete 1939 ‘Mag net’ is sues bound in one vol -
ume - they con tain the hi lar i ous ad ven tures of Billy Bunter, and Harry
Whar ton & Co. of Greyfriars, plus mys tery and ad ven ture with ‘Sex ton
Blake Mi nor’        $25
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246. (Rich ards, Frank) -  THE BEST OF MAGNET AND GEM:
Sto ries and Pic tures from the two Top Boys Mag a zines of the Cen tury
fea tur ing Billy Bunter and Tom Merry. Lon don: Fleetway, N.D.
c.1970.  With full-page & text b/w illusts, (80pp) 4to. Or.pict. wrapps.
      $12
247. (Rich ards, Frank) -  BILLY BUNTER’S HOLIDAY
ANNUAL 1967. A Feast of Fun for Ev ery one. Lon don: Odhams
Books, c1966. With 8 full-page color illusts, num full-page & text b/w
illusts & comic strip sto ries ‘Prince Bombobo Bunter’ & ‘Cir cus Boss
Billy’, (87pp) 4to. Color pict lam i nated boards.  Orig i nal il lus tra tions
by C.H. Chap man in a com plete Greyfriars School story - with some
from St Jims and Rookwood         $20
248. (Rich ards, Frank) -  THE MAGNET COMPANION: A Col -
lec tive Bi og ra phy, in dex and di rec tory. Lon don: Howard Baker, 1971.
First edi tion. With 4 text b/w vi gnettes, (120pp) Ob long 8vo. Or. green
cloth, spine lightly sunned. A com plete list of ev ery Greyfriars story
pub lished in The Mag net from 1908 to its clo sure in 1940, plus bio -
graph i cal in for ma tion on ed i tors and con tri bu tors, and a four-page
intro on ‘The World of Frank Rich ards’        $24
249. (Rich ards, Frank) Chap man, C.H. (Art ist) -  THE BILLY
BUNTER PICTURE BOOK: A Col lec tion of Sto ries and Il lus tra tions 
from the Mag net Li brary and Orig i nal Draw ings by C.H. Chap man se -
lected from the Ar chives of the Mu seum. Maidstone: Charles Ham il ton
Mu seum, N.D. 1st Edi tion. Num full-page & text b/w illusts, some with
col ors & tints, (102pp) 4to. Color pict stiff card boards.        $20

Aviation - Civil and Military with some Naval

250. The Aero plane. The AEROPLANE PICTORIAL REVIEW
(No.5) -   Lon don: Tem ple Press Ltd. 1960. With over 200 b/w illusts,
(128pp) Ob long 8vo. Or.beige pa pered boards, dust jacket. All the lat est 
types of air craft both in ser vice and un der de vel op ment are il lus trated.
The new est fight ers, bomb ers, trans ports and train ers from the world’s
airforces are shown with the lat est jets and tur bine engined air craft
from the world’s air lines. Com piled and writ ten by the Staff of ‘The
Aero plane and As tro nau tics’        $30
251. Affleck, Ar thur H. THE WANDERING YEARS. Mel bourne:
Longmans, 1964. 1st Edi tion. With 16 half-tone plates & map
endpapers, (211pp) 8vo. Or.red cloth, pro tected dust jacket. The first 40 
years of avi a tion in Aus tra lia. A Nice Copy. An unjacketed copy is
avail able for $18        $24
252. (Air Min is try) -  COASTAL COMMAND: The Air Min is try
Ac count of the Part Played by Coastal Com mand in the Bat tle of the
Seas 1939-1942. Lon don: H.M.S.O. N.D.c1943. Has num half-tone
illusts with maps, (!44pp) Sm.4to. Or.pict wrapps.        $18
253. Al ex an der, Jean et.al. ENCYCLOPEDIA OF AVIATION.
Syd ney: Cassell, 1977. Over 250 half-tone illusts & draw ings, ([vi],
218pp) 4to. Or.navy cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, dust jacket. Lead ing avi -
a tion writ ers bring to gether ev ery im por tant as pect on the sub ject - air -
plane types, man u fac tur ers, in stru ments, de sign, civil and mil i tary
avi a tion, con cepts and terms, and sig nif i cant events in the de vel op ment
of avi a tion         $24
254. AUSTRALIA’S AIRCRAFT INDUSTRY: A sur vey of Aus -
tra lia’s Air craft In dus try as it has been or gan ised and de vel oped for war
pur poses. Mel bourne: De part ment of Air craft Pro duc tion, 1944. With
or ga ni za tional chart, (24pp) Sm.4to. Or.stiff blue wrapps sta pled as is -
sued. This in dus try in Aus tra lia was quite di verse to wards the end of the 
Sec ond World War pro duc ing en gines, pro pel lers, gun tur rets and ar -
ma ment, hy drau lic land ing gear, heavy forgings and much else in clud -
ing main te nance. A Nice Copy         $17
255. Barker, Ralph. AVIATOR
EXTRAORDINARY: The Syd ney Cot ton Story.
Lon don: Chatto & Windus, 1969. Port.frontis & 14
half-tone plates with 3 maps, a fac sim ile & ta ble in
text, (298pp) 8vo. Or.red pa pered boards, pro tected
dust jacket. A fa mous Aus tra lian-born avi a tor who
learned to fly with the Royal Na val Air Ser vice. In the
1920s he pi o neered air mail and ae rial sur vey in
New found land. Dur ing the last days of Peace in Eu -
rope he flew clan des tine ae rial-pho tog ra phy mis -
sions over Ger many for Brit ish In tel li gence.
Sub se quently he pro moted pho to graphic re con nais -
sance dur ing the Sec ond World War. A Very Nice
Copy of a Scarce book        $400
256. Barker, Ralph. THE SHIP-BUSTERS: The
Story of the R.A.F. Tor pedo-Bomb ers. Lon don:
QBC, 1957. Frontis & 14 half-tone plates with map,
(272pp) 8vo. Or.cream pa pered boards, price clipped
lightly chipped dust jacket, now pro tected.        $18

257. Barker, Ralph. VERDICT ON A LOST FLYER: The Story of
Bill Lan cas ter. Lon don: Harrap, 1969.  Num maps & full-page illusts,
(238pp) 8vo. Or.cream/brown linen-like cl. brown gilt spine ti tle,
endpaper maps, dust jacket. The chance dis cov ery of Lan cas ter’s
crashed air craft (1933) by a French pa trol in the Cen tral Sa hara in
1962 re vealed the truth about the man and  the woman he loved.        $27
258. Bergel, Hugh. FLY AND DELIVER: A Ferry Pi lot’s Log
Book. Shrewsbury: Airlife, 1982. With 20 b/w plates, (ii,126pp) 8vo.
Or.blue pa pered boards, dust jacket. The Au thor’s per sonal story of his
four and half years with the Air Trans port Auxillary de liv er ing to the
Royal Air Force over nine hun dred air craft of ninety dif fer ent types
dur ing the Sec ond World War        $22
259. Boase, Wendy. THE SKY’S THE LIMIT: Women Pi o neers in 
Avi a tion. Lon don: Os prey, 1979.  Num half-tone illusts & figs, (224pp) 
Lge.8vo. Or.navy pa pered boards, gilt ti tling to spine, dust jacket. In -
cludes the Duch ess of Bed ford, Amy John son, Jean Bat ten and Anne
Lindberg. A copy of the US edi tion pub lished the same year in New York 
by Macmillan is avail able for the same price        $17
260. Brooks Pe ter W. THE MODERN AIRLINER: Its or i gins and
de vel op ment. Lon don: Putnam, 1961. Has 16 half-tone plates with 13
figs & 27 ta bles in text, (176pp) 8vo. Or.red cloth, pro tected dust jacket. 
An his tor i cal sur vey of trans port air craft world wide since the start of
civil avi a tion in 1919        $27
261. Chant, Chris to pher. AIRCRAFT PROTOTYPES: Aero space
Tech nol ogy, from the Light Fighter to the B52 Stealth Bomber.
Secaucus: Chart well Books. 1990. Over 100 color & half tone illusts,
(128pp) 4to. Or.black pa pered boards, dust jacket. Cov ers the pe riod
from the Sec ond World War and in cludes some civil air craft        $20
262. Chapelle, Howard I. THE HISTORY OF THE AMERICAN
SAILING NAVY: The Ships and their De vel op ment. Lon don: Sal a -
man der Books Ltd. N.D.c1949. Has 16 b/w plates with over 150 ves sel
scant lings, sail plans & figs, (xxii,558pp) 4to. Or.blue pa pered boards.
      $30
263. Chichester, Fran cis. ALONE OVER THE TASMAN SEA.
Lon don: Tem ple Press, 1966. With 8 half-tone plates, a dou ble-page
Chart and a Map, (xii,226) 12mo. Or.blue dec pa pered boards, dust
jacket. The Au thor’s ac count of one of his ear li est solo ad ven tures, a
1,450-mile east west cross ing of the Tas man Sea in a frail wood and
fab ric sea plane. Orig i nally pub lished in 1933 un der the ti tle ‘Sea plane
Solo’ by Faber & Faber. Avi a tion Clas sics se ries. A Nice Copy         $25
264. Chivers, Syd ney P. FLYING TIGERS: A Pic to rial His tory of
the Amer i can Vol un teer Group. Canoga Park: Chal lenge Pub li ca tions,
Inc. N.D.c1960. Has 8 color plates & num half-tone illusts with air craft
plans, (50pp) 4to. Stiff color pict wrapps. This Group saw ac tion in the
Far East work ing with the Brit ish and Chi nese against the Jap a nese
dur ing the Sec ond World War. Their prin ci pal fighter plane was the
Curtis P-40 that gave ad mi ral ser vice against the Zero and like which
had better climb and manoeuverablity        $22
265. Claringbould, Mi chael John. ‘HELLUVA PELICAN’. Mel -
bourne: Aerosian  Pub li ca tions, 1996. Has half-tone illusts with figs & a 
map, (ii,80pp) 4to. Stiff pict wrapps. Dur ing the lat ter stages of the Sec -
ond World War a New Guinea weather front de vel oped into mas sive
thun der storm block ing com bined USAAF bomber and fighter for ma -
tion on its way home from a suc cess ful mis sion. Of the three hun dred
planes in volved thirty seven were lost and nine more dam aged. This is
the his tory of the re cov ery and res to ra tion of one of those planes, a
Douglas A-20G bomber, from the jun gle. Fully signed and in scribed by
Au thor        $32
266. Clausberg, Karl. ZEPPELIN: Die Geschichte eines
unwahrscheinlichen erfolges. Munchen: Schirmer/Mosel, 1979. Over

220  half-tone illusts with figs. (296pp) Sm.4to.
Or.white pa pered boards, a lit tle soiled. A His tory
with text in Ger man.        $60
267. Costello, John. THE PACIFIC WAR.
Lon don: Col lins, 1981. 1st UK edi tion. Has 40
half-tone plates with map endpapers, (xiv,742pp)
Lge.8vo. Or grey cloth, color pict dust jacket.
Based upon re cently re leased pa pers about the Sec -
ond World War, the book puts a dif fer ent per spec -
tive on some as pects of the con flict in the Pa cific
(1941-1945)        $30
268. Coulson, G. GERALD COULSON - THE
MASTERWORKS. by John Blake. New ton Ab -
bot: Da vid & Charles, 1991. Has 7 half-tone illusts
& 35 draw ings with 63 color plates (96pp) Ob long
4to. Or.brown cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, dust jacket. 
Has a cross sec tion of the Art ist’s work but most of
the il lus tra tions are re cent mil i tary and civil air -
craft mainly from the Sec ond World War. In scribed
and fully signed on the mar gin sur round of the first
color plate -  ‘my fa vour ite’ Ger ald Coulson. A
Very Nice Copy        $250



269. Cra dock, Rear-Ad mi ral Sir Chris to pher. WHISPERS FROM
THE FLEET. Portsmouth: Gieve’s, 1908. Re vised & En larged Edi -
tion. Frontis. & 13 plates of car toons,di a grams, charts & figs.
(xvi,466pp) Sm.8vo. Or.navy blue cloth, gilt ti tling to cover and spine.
A hu mor ous look at the Royal Navy        $75
270. Dean, Sir Maurice. THE ROYAL AIR FORCE AND TWO
WORLD WARS. Lon don: Cassell, 1979. 1st Edi tion. Has 10 maps
with ta bles, (xiv,350pp) 8vo. Or.blue/grey  pa pered boards, sil ver ti -
tling to spine, dust jacket. The Au thor held a se ries of se nior ci vil ian
posts with the R.A.F. from 1934 to 1946.        $25
271. Dixon, T.B. THE ENEMY FOUGHT SPLENDIDLY: Be ing
the 1914-15 di ary of the Bat tle of the Falklands & its af ter math by Sur -
geon T.B. Dixon  R.N.V.R. of H.M.S. Kent. Poole: Bland ford Press,
1983.  Has 8 b/w plates with scant lings of the Brit ish war ships &
endpaper maps, (x,96pp) 8vo. Or.brown pa pered boards,  gilt ti tling to
spine, dust jacket.        $24
272. Donahue, Ar thur Ger ald. LAST FLIGHT FROM
SINGAPORE. Lon don: Macmillan, 1944.  Frontis. map & 8 half-tone
plates, (vi,154pp) 8vo. Or.blue cloth, chipped dust jacket. An Amer i -
can’s ex pe ri ences in the Pa cific War serv ing with the R.A.F.        $22
273. Ellison, Nor man. FLYING MATILDA: Early Days in Aus tra -
lian Avi a tion. Syd ney: A&R, 1961. Re print. Has16 half-tone plates
with end-pa per maps, (xii,348pp) 8vo. Or.blue dec pa pered boards, dust 
jacket. A Nice Copy        $22
274. Ev ans, Alun. A NAVY FOR AUSTRALIA. Syd ney: ABC,
1986.  Frontis & half-tone illusts, (172pp) 8vo. Or.blue pa pered boards,
dust jacket. De vel op ment of Aus tra lia’s Navy in peace and war        $20
275. Frater, Al ex an der. BEYOND THE BLUE HORIZON: On the
Track of Im pe rial Air ways. Lon don: Heinemann, 1986. With 7 text
maps (1 dou ble-page), (xvi,430pp) Lge 8vo. Or.navy blue pa pered
boards, gilt ti tling to spine, dust jacket. The Em pire ser vice from Eng -
land to Aus tra lia be gan in 1935. It was the world’s lon gest sched uled
air route, a 13,000 mile sa fari tak ing nearly 15 days to com plete, call -
ing at thrty-five dif fer ent aero dromes in fif teen coun tries        $24
276. Gilbert, James. SKYWRITING: An Avi a tion An thol ogy.
Walton-on-Thames/Lon don: M.& J.Hobbs/Mi chael Jo seph, 1978.
(266pp) 8vo. Or.black pa pered boards, dust jacket. A col lec tion of ex -
cerpts from lead ing avi a tion writ ers which in clude Geoffrey de
Havilland, Nevill Shute and Antoine de Saint-Exupery. A Nice Copy        

$20
277. Glines Carroll V. ATTACK ON YAMAMOTO. New York:
Orion Books, 1990. With 8 half- tone plates, (xiv,240pp)
Lge.8vo.Or.brown cloth boards with black cloth spine, dust jacket. Re -
counts the in ter cep tion and de struc tion of Yamamoto’s plane by Amer i -
can fight ers whilst on tour to visit Bougainville dur ing the Sec ond
World War. It was as a re sult of the Amer i can code break ers read ing a
se cret Jap a nese sig nal about the move ments of the Com mander in
Chief of the Jap a nese Com bined Fleet        $22
278. Goerner, Fred. THE SEARCH FOR AMELIA EARHART.
Lon don: Bodley Head, 1966. Port frontis & 16 half-tone plates, (286pp) 
8vo. Or.navy pa pered boards, dust jacket. Amelia Earhart, a fa mous pi -
o neer ing avi a trix, dis ap peared with out trace in the Pa cific in 1937.
How ever, the Au thor ar gues that she and her nav i ga tor, Cap tain
Noonan, were on an es pi o nage mis sion for the U.S Gov ern ment when
her plane went down and were not ‘lost at sea’ but cap tured by the Jap -
a nese and died, or were killed, in cap tiv ity. A Very Nice Copy        $25
279. Greger, Rene. THE RUSSIAN FLEET 1914-1917: Trans lated
by Jill Gear ing. Lon don: Ian Allan, 1972.  Has nearly 200 half-tone
illusts with ta bles & a map, (176pp) 4to. Or.red pa pered board, dust
jacket. Has a chro nol ogy of events in which the Rus sian Navy was in -
volved dur ing the First World War        $50
280. Harper, Harry RIDERS OF THE SKY: The
Saga of the Fly ing Men. Lon don: Hodder &
Stoughton, 1936. 1st Edi tion Port frontis & 23 blue
tinted half-tone plates, (256pp+plates) 8vo. Or.pale
blue cloth, lightly chipped pict dust jacket, now pro -
tected. Much of the lat ter part of the book deals with pi -
o neer flights to Australasia from the North ern
Hemi sphere. The ‘Por trait Gal lery of the Air’ plates at
back are of fa mous avi a tors which in clude Al cock and
Brown, Kings ford-Smith, Hinkler and Jean Bat ten     
  $36

281. Hart-Da vis, Duff. ARMADA. Lon don: Batam
Press, 1988. Has 16 color plate & num b/w illusts with
plans (1 fold out), maps & pict endpapers, (256pp)
Sm.4to. Or.blue pa pered boards, in scrip tion to half-ti -
tle, dust jacket.        $20

282. Haute, An dre Van. PICTORIAL HISTORY
OF THE FRENCH AIR FORCE: Vol ume 1 -
1909-1940;  Vol ume 2 - 1941-1974. Lon don: Ian
Allan, 1974/1975. Frontis’ & 8 color plates with num
half-tone illusts, (144; 176pp) 4to. Or.black pa pered
boards, dust jack ets. The Two Vol ume Set        $48

283. Henshaw, Alex. SIGH FOR A MERLIN: Test ing the Spit fire.
Lon don: John Murray, 1980 (1979). Has 32 half-tone plates with
pict.endpapers & 2 maps, (xiv,208pp) Or.navy pa pered boards, neat
pen cil in scrip tion to half-ti tle, dust jacket. The Au thor was the Chief
Test Pi lot for Supermarine the man u fac turer of the Spit fire and its der i -
va tion for the Fleet Air Arm, the Seafire. In scribed by Au thor, in pen cil,
on half-ti tle.  A Very Nice Copy        $32
284. Hezlet, Vice Ad mi ral Sir Ar thur. AIRCRAFT AND SEA
POWER. Lon don: Pe ter Davies, 1970.  Has 12 half-tone plates & num
di a grams with text & endpaper maps, (xii,370pp) 8vo. Or.cl. dust
jacket. The de vel op ment of the air craft car rier and spe cial ised mar i -
time air forces.        $27
285. Huie, Shir ley Fenton. SHIPS BELLES: The story of the
Women’s Royal Aus tra lian Na val Ser vice in War and Peace
1941-1985. Syd ney: The Wa ter mark Press, 2000. With num half-tone
illusts, ( 342pp) 8vo. Or.navy-blue cl. pict dust jacket. Has a com plete
list of those WRANS who served dur ing the Sec ond World War        $34
286. Jillett, Leslie. WINGS ACROSS THE TASMAN - 1928-1953
Syd ney: A&R, 1953.  Frontis. & 14 half-tone plates with maps at
endpapers & in text, (xii,200pp) 8vo. Or.blue cloth, chipped dust jacket
with tape re pairs, now pro tected. A his tory of Trans-Tas man flight.     
  $32
287. (John son, A.) -  AMY JOHNSON. by Con stance Babington
Smith. Lon don: Col lins, 1967.  With 24 b/w plates, text fac sim i les and a 
map, (384pp) 8vo. Or.pa pered boards, lightly chipped dust jacket, now
pro tected. Bi og ra phy of the fa mous Brit ish avi a trix taken largely from
her pri vate pa pers and in cludes her ul ti mate tri umph - her pi o neer ing
flight to Aus tra lia in 1930. She was lost fer ry ing planes dur ing the Sec -
ond World War        $22
288. Joy, Wil liam. THE AVIATORS. Syd ney: Shake speare Head
Press, 1965.  With  24 b/w plates, (192pp) 8vo. Or.blue pa pered boards,
black ti tling to spine, blue pict dust jacket. The story of Aus tra lian avi a -
tion        $22
289. Lear month, B. & J. Nash. D. Cluett (Ed i tor) THE FIRST
CROYDON AIRPORT 1915-1928. Sutton Li brar ies & Arts Ser vices,
1977.  With num full-page & text illusts & endpaper maps, (viii,88pp)
8vo. Or. color pict stiff wrapps. Croy don Aero drome was es tab lished as 
part of the Air De fence of Lon don against the raid ing  Ger man Zep pe -
lins in WWI        $18
290. Lindbergh, Charles A. THE SPIRIT OF ST. LOUIS. Lon don:
John Murray, 1953. 1st Edi tion. Has 16 half-tone plates incl. maps &
fac sim i les with 3 figs in text, (xii,532pp) 8vo. Or.green cloth, gilt ti tling 
to spine, light fox ing to pre lims, blue pict dust jacket price clipped, now
pro tected. Col o nel Lindbergh’s au to bi og ra phy cul mi nat ing in his
33-hour flight alone from New York to Paris in 1927        $44
291. Lithgow, Lieu ten ant-Com mander ‘Mike’. MACH ONE. Lon -
don: Alan Wingate, 1954.  Frontis & num photo plates, (152pp) 8vo.
Or.blue pa pered boards, dust jacket. The story of the Supermarine Swift, 
the first Brit ish jet to break the sound bar rier        $20
292. Lundgren, W.R. ACROSS THE HIGH FRONTIER: With a
fore word by Gen eral Doolittle, Hon. K.C.B. Lon don: Gollancz, 1956.
With 8 half-tone illusts, (240pp) 8vo. Or.blue pa pered boards, gilt ti -
tling to spine, yel low dust jacket. The story of Ma jor Charles E. Yeager, 
USAF, the first man to break the sound bar rier in an  X-1 rocket plane
in 1947        $25
293. Mac ken zie, Bathia (Comp.by) -  THE WAAF BOOK: A scrap -
book of war time mem o ries. Christchurch: Whitcoulls Pub lish ers, 1982. 
With a map, half-tone illusts, draw ings & fac sim i les, (112pp) Sm.4to.
Stiff pict wrapps, sev eral in scrip tions to ti tle. The Women’s Auxillary
Air Force of New Zea land in the Sec ond World War. In scribed and fully 
signed by Com piler on ti tle        $20

294. Macmillan, Nor man. WINGS OF FATE:
Strange True Tales of the Vin tage Fly ing Days. Lon don: 
G.Bell & Sons Ltd. 1967. Ti tle vi gnette, (192pp) 8vo.
Or.blue pa pered boards, navy blue ti tling to spine &
cover vi gnette, dust jacket. The book has four sto ries
never be fore pub lished. One in volves Baron Richthofen, 
the Ger man fighter pi lot ace of the First World War and, 
an other, one of the ear li est at tempts to fly the At lan tic
east to west, has a strong touch of the su per nat u ral        

$24
295. Mal lan, Lloyd. MEN, ROCKETS AND
SPACE. Fore word by Lieu ten ant-Gen eral T.S. Power,
USAF. Lon don: Cassell, 1956. With 16 half-tone plates, 
(xiv,303pp) 8vo. Or.red cloth, light scat tered fox ing to
pre lims, grazed dust jacket, now pro tected. A pre lude to
space flight from the first manned rocket plane, the
X-1A, to ex ceed the sound bar rier in 1946        $25
296. Miller, H.C. EARLY BIRDS. Adelaide: Rigby,
1968.  Illust with 18 pages of photo plates, ([x],166pp)
8vo. Or.or ange cloth, white ti tling to spine, dust jacket.
A story of early avi a tion in Aus tra lia and, later in Brit -
ain, when au thor joined the Royal Fly ing Corps and saw 
ser vice in France in WWI.        $22
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297. Mitch ell, Alan W. NEW ZEALANDERS IN THE AIR WAR.
Lon don: Harrap, 1945 With 16 half-tone plates, (192pp) 8vo. Stiff dec
wrapps. The New Zea land con tri bu tion to mil i tary avi a tion dur ing the
Sec ond World War        $27

298. Mondey, Da vid (Ed.by) - THE COMPLETE
ILLUSTRATED ENCYCLOPEDIA OF THE WORLD’S
AIRCRAFT. Lon don: New Burlington Books, !988 (1978). Illusts,
(320pp) Lge.4to. Or.navy pa pered boards, dust jacket. Mil i tary and
civil avi a tion from the be gin nings to the pres ent day. The first part of
the book deals with the his tory and is il lus trated in full color. The sec -
ond, com pris ing the en cy clo pe dia, has over one thou sand half-tone il -
lus tra tions        $27

299. Mul ler, Pe ter & John Hutchison (Comp.& Ed.by) -  THE
FIRST FIFTY YEARS - RAAF BASE WILLIAMSTOWN: A short
his tory of Aus tra lia’s pre mier tac ti cal fighter base. RAAF Williams -
town, 1991. Has 4 color plates with many b/w illusts, (vi,iv,116pp)
Sm.4to. Stiff pict wrapps.        $22

300. Nesbit, Roy Conyers. TORPEDO AIRMEN: Mis sions with
Bris tol Beauforts 1940-42. Lon don: Kimber, 1983. With num half-tone
illusts & 7 maps/figs. (234pp) Lge.8vo. Or.black pa pered cloth, pro -
tected dust jacket. Re counts op er a tions in Home Wa ters and in the
Med i ter ra nean        $22

301. Norvill, Pe ter. SOLO AROUND THE WORLD. Mur ru run di:
Pub lished by Au thor, 1988. With map & num color illusts, (xiv,160pp)
8vo. Or.navy blue cloth, dust jacket. The Au thor re counts his at tempt to
be the first Aus tra lian-born pi lot to fly solo around the world. Fully
Signed by Au thor on front endpaper. ENCLOSED: Press cut tings        $32

302. Ogilvy, Da vid (Comp.& Ed.by) -  FROM BLERIOT TO
SPITFIRE: Fly ing the his toric aeroplanes of the Shuttleworth Col lec -
tion with a fore word by Mar shal of the Royal Air Force Lord Elworthy.
Shrewsbury: Airlife Pub li ca tions, 1977. With num half-tone illusts,
(xii,180pp) 8vo. Or.navy pa pered boards, dust jacket Shuttlewoth se ries
      $18

303. Page, Lt.Col. Vic tor W. ABC OF AVIATION: A Sim pli fied
Guide to Mod ern Air craft. New York: The Nor man W Henley Pub.Co.
1941. 2nd Edi tion (Re vised & En larged). Frontis, num half-tone illusts
& draw ings with graphs & a map. (xxiv,598+1pp Pub.ad verts) Sm.8vo.
Or.red cloth, gilt let ter ing on spine & up per cover rubbed, light scat -
tered fox ing to pre lims, in scrip tion to f.f.e.p. An el e men tary in tro duc -
tion to the study of avi a tion for stu dents, me chan ics and non-tech ni cal
peo ple wish ing a ground work in ba sic avi a tion fun da men tals        $30

304. Post, Wiley & Har old Gatty. AROUND THE WORLD IN
EIGHT DAYS: The Flight of the Winnie Mae. Lon don: John Ham il -
ton, N.D.c1932.  Frontis & 14 half-tone plates and a dou ble-page cross
sec tion di a gram, (222+15-page facs Log Book) 8vo. Or.green cl.
sunned to grey on black ti tled spine. Post and Gatty’s world flight start -
ing from New York on 23rd June, 1931 in a Lockheed Vega        $25

305. Pres ton, An tony (Con sult.Ed.) -  FIGHTING SHIPS OF THE
WORLD: An Il lus trated En cy clo pe dia of Mod ern Sea Power,  Lon -
don: Phoe bus, 1981. 1st Thus. Has color and num half-tone illusts with
ta bles and war ship scant lings, (352pp) Lge.4to. Or.navy pa pered
boards, dust jacket. From con tem po rary ships of the Sec ond World War 
cov er ing the lowly pa trol boats, the large at tack car ri ers and those be -
tween        $25

306. Price, A.Grenfell. THE SKIES REMEMBER: The Story of
Ross and Keith Smith. Syd ney: A&R, 1969.  Has 20 half-tone plates
with text & endpaper maps, (xx,156pp) 8vo. Or.grey pa pered boards,
gilt ti tling to spine, red pict dust jacket. A Nice copy        $25

307. Price, Al fred. THE SPITFIRE STORY. Lon don: Jane’s Pub -
lish ing Co.Ltd. 1983. 2nd Imp. Has 6 color plates & num half tone
illusts with draw ings & ta bles, (256pp) 4to. Or.ma roon cloth, color pict
dust jacket.  Re counts the evo lu tion of the Spit fire and the de vel op ment
to im prove its per for mance and han dling char ac ter is tics. Now re cog -
nised as the de fin i tive ac count        $36

308. Purvis, Harry & Joan Priest. OUTBACK AIRMAN. Adelaide:
Rigby, 1979. 1st Edi tion. With 16 half-tone plates, (xii,228) 8vo.
Or.blue pa pered boards, white ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket. Au -
to bi og ra phy of Harry Purvis, pi o neer air man, barn stormer, war hero,
com mer cial air line pi lot, trail blazer and ad ven turer  who was a friend
and col league of Smithy. A Nice Copy        $30

309. Rawlings, John D.R. PICTORIAL HISTORY OF THE
FLEET AIR ARM. Lon don: Ian Allan Ltd. 1973. With 128 pages of
photo plates, (208pp) 8vo. Or.pale blue pa pered boards, dust jacket.        

$18

310. Riley, Gordon. VINTAGE AIRCRAFT OF THE WORLD.
Lon don: Ian Allan Ltd. 1983. With num half-tone illusts, (192pp) 8vo.
Or.pict lam i nated boards. A world wide re view of the sur viv ing air craft
in pro duc tion be tween 1903 and 1945        $18

311. Rob ert son, Don. THOSE MAGNIFICENT FLYING
MACHINES: A Pi lot’s Au to bi og ra phy. Poole: Bland ford Press, 1984.
Has num half-tone illusts with maps & fac sim i les, (160pp) 4to Or.blue
pa pered boards, dust jacket. From his first flight in 1928, the Au thor
flew over one hun dred dif fer ent types and many vari ants of air craft to
his re tire ment in 1969. Dur ing his ca reer of nearly forty-two years he
saw ser vice as a Bush pi lot, pri vate, sports, fighter and test pi lot         $25
312. Rob in son, An thony (Ed.by) AERIAL WARFARE - AN
ILLLUSTRATED HISTORY: Foreward by Gen eral Adolf Galland.
Lon don: Orbis Pub lish ing Ltd. 1982. Has num color & half-tone illusts
with maps, (384pp) Lge.4to. Or.blue pa pered boards, color pict dust
jacket. Re views the dif fer ent types and roles air craft can be em ployed in 
time of war. Cov ers the ma jor cam paigns and ac tions where air craft
have played a cru cial role from It aly’s in volve ment in Libya be tween
1911 and 1912 to the Yom Kip pur War of 1973        $27
313. Rumpf, Hans. THE BOMBING OF GERMANY: Trans lated
from the Ger man by Ed ward Fitz ger ald. Lon don: Mul ler, 1963.  Has 8
half-tone plates with ta bles in text, (256pp) Sm.8vo. Or.black pa pered
boards, dust jacket. A Ger man view of the al lied bomb ing dur ing the
Sec ond World War        $20
314. Sampson, An thony. EMPIRES OF THE SKY: The Pol i tics,
Con tests, and Car tels of World Air lines. Lon don: Hodder & Stoughton,
1984. With ta bles & graphs in text, ( 254pp) Lge.8vo Or.blue cloth, dust 
jacket.        $25
315. Schaffer, Ron ald. WINGS OF JUDGMENT: Amer i can
Bomb ing in World War II. New York: O.U.P. 1985.  Map frontis,
(xiv,272pp) Tall 8vo. Or.grey boards, sil ver ti tling to black cloth spine,
dust jacket. Ex am ines the United States choices in re spect to the se lec -
tion of non-mil i tary bomb ing tar gets bal anced with the Al lied ef forts to
avoid kill ing ci vil ians need lessly        $22
316. Seth, Ron ald. LION WITH BLUE WINGS: The Story of the
Glider Pi lot Reg i ment 1942-1945. Lon don: Gollancz, 1955. With 16
half-tone illusts, (248pp) 8vo. Or.navy pa pered boards, lightly chipped
dust jacket, now pro tected. Fore words by Vis count Alanbrooke and
Air-Chief-Mar shal Sir Leslie Hollinghurst.        $34
317. Smith, Con stance Babington. EVIDENCE IN CAMERA: The
Story of Pho to graphic In tel li gence in World War II with a Fore word by
Mar shal of the Royal Air Force The Lord Tedder, G.C.B. Lon don:
Chatto & Windus, 1958. 1st Edi tion. Frontis & 16 half-tone plates,
(256pp) Sm.8vo. Or.navy blue cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, page edges
slightly  freck led, dust jacket. lightly frayed, now pro tected. A copy of
the sec ond edi tion in a sim i lar con di tion is availabe for $22        $25
318. Swinson, Ar thur. THE GREAT AIR RACE: Eng land - Aus -
tra lia 1934. Lon don: Cassell, 1968. With 16 pages of photo plates & 2
dou ble-page Maps, (xiv,236pp) 8vo. Or.red cl. gilt ti tling to spine, top
edges lightly grazed, old sticky tape marks to endpapers, pict dust
jacket. Scott and Black, two Eng lish men in a red De Havilland Comet,
flew into Mel bourne on 23rd Oc to ber, 1934, the win ners of the
MacRobertson In ter na tional Air Race for the Mel bourne Cen te nary
cel e bra tions        $60
319. Tay lor, Sir Gordon. BIRD OF THE ISLANDS: The Story of a
Fly ing Boat in the South Seas. Mel bourne: Cassell, 1964. 1st Edi tion.
With 12 half-tone plates & map end-pa pers, (xii,284pp) 8vo. Or.green
pict pa pered boards, pro tected dust jacket. A Nice Copy        $32
320. Throm, Ed ward L.& James S Crenshaw. POPULAR
MECHANICS AVIATION ALBUM. Chi cago: Pop u lar Me chan ics
Press, 1953. With num half-tone illusts & draw ings, (192pp) Lge.8vo.
Color pict wrapps, cor ners creased. A comprehesive his tory of fa mous
flights and fli ers from Montgolfier broth ers’  hot air bal loon flight in
1783        $15
321. Tute, War ren. THE TRUE GLORY: The Story of the Royal
Navy over a thou sand years. Lon don: Mac don ald & Co. 1983. Has 8
color plates with num half-tone illusts & map endpapers, (288pp)
Sm.4to. Or.navy cloth, dust jacket.        $22
322. Walsh, John Evan ge list. FIRST FLIGHT: The Un told Story of
the Wright Broth ers. Lon don: Allen & Unwin, 1976. Has 12 half-tone
plates with pict endpapers, (xii,306pp) 8vo Or.pale blue pa pered
boards, sil ver ti tling to spine, dust jacket.        $24
323. (War Me mo rial) -  THE SIR ROSS AND SIR KEITH SMITH 
WAR MEMORIAL: The Un veil ing of . . at Adelaide Air port on
Sunday, 27th April, 1958, at 3.30pm by Air Mar shal Sir Rich ard Wil -
liams. (12pp) 4to.Or.grey stiff wrapps, with vi gnette of the Vickers
Vimy bi-plane, sta pled as is sued, edges slightly sunned. Pro gram in -
cludes The Story of The Epic Flight, List of Con tri bu tors and The Ser -
vice of Ded i ca tion        $30
324. Warner, Ol i ver. THE SEA AND THE SWORD: The Bal tic
1630-1945. Lon don: Cape, 1965. Has 16 b/w plates with 8 maps,
(320pp) 8vo. Or.sil ver pa pered boards,gilt ti tling to blue cloth spine,
rubbed dust jacket, now pro tected. Sec ond only to the Med i ter ra nean as 
Eu rope’s ‘in land sea’ it has for cen tu ries been the scene of trad ing, ex -
pan sion and con flict be tween the na tions it bor ders. The nar ra tive
starts with the in ter ven tion of Gustavus Adolphus of Swe den in the
Thirty Years War and con cludes with Sta lin’s an ni hi la tion of the Bal tic
States and East Prus sia fol low ing the Sec ond World War        $30



325. War ren, J.A.Crosby. THE FLIGHT TESTING OF
PRODUCTION AIRCRAFT. Lon don: Sir Isaac Pitman & Sons, Ltd.
1943. Has 8 fig ures (2 fold ing ) and one half tone illust, (132pp) 8vo.
Or.blind stamped navy cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, a lit tle marked along
lower edge, light scat tered fox ing mainly to pre lims, chipped dust
jacket, with some loss, now pro tected. Writ ten largely for the ben e fit of
Royal Air Force aircrew to give them a better un der stand ing of the op -
er a tion and per for mance of their charges        $25
326. Winton, John. THE DEATH OF THE SCHARNHORST.
Chichester: An tony Bird, 1983.  With 16 b/w plates & 4 maps,
(x,182pp) Lge.8vo. Or.green cloth, dust jacket. A de tailed ac count of
the sink ing of this Ger man bat tle ship in the Barents Sea in De cem ber,
1943.        $27
327. Young, Gavin. BEYOND LION ROCK: The Story of Cathay
Pa cific Air ways. Lon don: Hutch in son, 1988. Has 4 color & 16
half-tone plate with text & enpaper maps, (x,246pp) Lge.4to. Or.blue
pa pered boards, dust jacket. The story of a com mer cial en ter prise es -
tab lished just af ter the the Sec ond World War serv ing four coun tries in
the Ori ent to a large in ter na tional air line call ing at thirty-five coun tries 
on four con ti nents        $25

Miscellaneous

328. Abse, Joan. JOHN RUSKIN: The Pas sion ate Mor al ist. Lon -
don: Quar tet Books, 1980. With 8 b/w plates, (366pp) 8vo.  Or.ma roon
cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, cream color pict dust jacket. Bi og ra phy of one 
of the lead ing in tel lects of the Vic to rian era. His in no va tive think ing on
so cial and eco nomic mat ters, about the re la tion ship be tween man and
his work, re main just as apt to day. How ever, he is per haps best re mem -
bered as an art critic, which even now is con sid ered with out equal.
Note: He greatly ad mired Kate Greenaway’s work, though not with out
strin gent crit i cism, and she proved the one friend who wrote to him reg -
u larly in the last years of his life        $25
329. Addis, Wil liam E.& Thomas Ar nold. A CATHOLIC
DICTIONARY:  Con tain ing some ac count of the Doc trine, Dis ci pline, 
Rites, Cer e mo nies, Coun cils and Re li gious Or ders of the Cath o lic
Church. Lon don: Vir tue & Co. 1954. 15th Edi tion. Color frontis,
(viii,844pp) Tall 8vo. Or ma roon dec cloth, gilt. Re vised with ad di tions
by T.B. Scannell and P.E. Hal lett        $34
330. Alling ham, Margery. HIDE MY EYES. Lon -
don: Chatto & Windus, 1958. 1st Edi tion. (219pp) 8vo.
Or.or ange boards, gilt ti tling to spine, price clipped
chipped dust jacket (de sign by Youngman Carter)  has
5cm. piece miss ing from foot of spine, now pro tected. A
very good copy of this de tec tive thriller with In spec tor
Luke and Mr Cam pion and an East End Mu seum of odd i -
ties         $22
331. An der son,Wil liam & Clive Hicks.
CATHEDRALS IN BRITAIN & IRELAND: From
early times to the reign of Henry VIII. Lon don: Mac don -
ald & Jane’s, 1978. Has 36 color and over 250 b/w illusts
with tinted photo pict endpapers, (184pp) Sm.4to.
Or.black pa pered boards, gilt ti tling to spine, color pict
dust jacket.        $22
332. Asimov, Isaac, Ph D. THE KINGDOM OF
THE SUN. Lon don: Abelard-Schuman, 1960. 1st UK
Edi tion. Illust with num text di a grams, (160pp) 8vo.
Or.blue cl. sil ver dec ti tling to spine, lower cor ner of up -
per board slightly bruised, frayed dust jacket ( front flap
price clipped)  now pro tected. Dr Asimov takes the reader through the
mo men tous dis cov er ies of each pass ing cen tury since the tele scope was
in vented in 1609        $38

333. Aslani,Mar i lyn. HARRODS COOKERY BOOK. North
Ryde: A&R, 1985. With 100 stun ning color pho tos and 4 mono,
(256pp) 4to. Or.ol ive green pa pered boards, gilt ti tling to spine, green
and gold dust jacket. Rec re ates the mag nif i cent world of Harrods Food
Halls with The Meat Hall; The Pro vi sions Hall; The Fruit & Veg e ta ble
Hall; The Bak ery; The Con fec tion ery Hall; The Pan try and Spe cial Oc -
ca sions. Su perb rec i pes in a beau ti ful book        $20

334. Beaton, Cecil. FAR EAST. Lon don: Batsford, 1945. 1st Edi -
tion. Color frontis & 32 half-tone plates af ter pho tos by the Au thor with
text draw ings, (vi,112pp) 8vo. Or.or ange cloth, spine lightly sunned, ti -
tle in yel low to up per cover and spine The Au thor was sent to China and 
In dia by the Min is try of In for ma tion as a pho tog ra pher in April 1945 to
ar eas still af fected by the Sec ond World War. How ever the views ex -
pressed in this book are his own and in no way toe the of fi cial line        $24

335. Beckingsale, B.W. BURGHLEY - TUDOR STATESMAN
1520-1598. Lon don: Macmillan, 1967. Port frontis & 16 b/w plates,
(x,340pp) 8vo. Or.navy cloth, sil ver ti tling to spine, or ange pict dust
jacket. Wil liam Cecil, the first Lord Burghley, was a lead ing states man
dur ing the reign of Eliz a beth I. This bi og ra phy clearly de fines his po si -
tion and achieve ment in gov ern ment, pol i tics and ad min is tra tion and in 
an in tel lec tual, ar tis tic and so cial mi lieu        $25

336. Bein, Alex. THEODORE HERZL - A BIOGRAPHY: Trans -
lated from the Ger man by Maurice Sam uel. Lon don: East & West Li -
brary, 1957. New Edi tion. With 48 b/w plates, (viii,552pp+plates) 8vo.
Or.grey/blue cloth, white ti tling to spine, tips sunned, chipped dust
jacket. Herzl (1860-1904) was the cre ator of the mod ern Zi on ist move -
ment        $20
337. Belloc, Hilaire. THE CRUSADE: The World’s De bate. Lon -
don: Cassell, 1937. 1st Edi tion. With 5 full-page maps, (xii,314pp) 8vo. 
Or.red cloth, gilt shield to spine with red ti tling, mi nor scat tered fox ing
to pre lims, mi nor chip ping to dust jacket, a lit tle soiled as usual. The au -
thor con cerns him self with a lim ited but es sen tial side of the story -
com menc ing in 1095 - a bat tle of ninety years with a po lit i cal ob jec tive,
the Holy Places. An unjacketed copy copy is avail able for $32        $36
338. Bickham, G. THE UNIVERSAL PENMAN: En graved by
George Bickham, Lon don, 1743. New York: Paul A Struck, 1941.
(x,212pp) Sm.fo lio. Or.blue/grey cloth, gilt ti tling to cover, ti tling to
spine, dulled, slighly dust marked with edges a lit tle rubbed. With a
fore word on ‘ The Im por tance of the Uni ver sal Pen man in Re la tion to
Mod ern Cal lig ra phy’ by Philip Hofer. Note: Leaves are printed on the
rectos only, many with elab o rate bor ders and pic to rial and dec o ra tive
head and tail pieces. A fac sim ile of the orig i nal edi tion lim ited to 1,000
num bered cop ies        $150
339. Biddle, Sheila. BOLINGBROKE AND HARLEY. New York: 
Knopf,  1974. ([viii],308+xvipp In dex)  Or.black dec cloth, gilt, dust
jacket. Por traits of two great Eng lish states men, Henry St.John, Vis -
count Bolingbroke and Rob ert Harley, Earl of Ox ford, whose early
friend ship - and later vi o lent ri valry - pro foundly in flu enced the age of
Queen Anne        $20
340. Blanch, Lesley. FROM WILDER SHORES: The Ta bles of
my Trav els. Lon don: Murray, 1989. With 8 ex otic color plates,
(vi,180pp) Tall 8vo. Or.green pa pered boards, gilt ti tling to spine, dust
jacket. The dif fer ent dishes and styles of cook ing the Au thor en coun -
tered in her trav els, from Rothschild feasts to Turcoman tents and the
ta bles of Hol ly wood. A Nice Copy         $20
341. Brown, P.Hume. A SHORT HISTORY OF SCOTLAND:
Ednburgh: Ol i ver & Boyd, 1910 (1908). Over 120 half-tone illusts,
draw ings & maps with mar bled endpapers, (xxii,618pp) 8vo. Or.navy
cloth, top edge gilt, gilt ti tling to spine, with blind stamped de sign on
up per cover. Orig i nally pub lished for use in schools, but in view of the

ex cel lent re cep tion it met with in ed u ca tional cir cles,
and the  re vival in the his tory of Scot tish Peo ple, the
Pub lish ers were per suaded to is sue it in an ex panded
form for gen eral read er ship        $25
342. Bryant, Sir Ar thur. THE FIRE AND THE
ROSE. Gar den City, N.Y.: Doubleday, 1966. With
maps in text, ( 320pp) 8vo. Or.blue cloth, pro tected dust
jacket. Eight mo ments in Eng lish his tory when time
stood still. It cov ers events over seven cen tu ries and in -
cludes the Bat tles of Crecy and Tra fal gar        $20
343. Budge, E.A.Wallis. THE NILE: Notes for Trav -
el lers in Egypt. Lon don: Thomas.Cook Hol i days, 1986.
Has two maps with draw ings & plans,  (vi,xvi,440pp)
8vo. Or.red cloth, gilt ti tling to spine and cover, gilt dec -
o ra tions to up per cover. The text has nu mer ous hi ero -
glyphic in scrip tions with their mean ing. This is a
fac sim ile of the fourth edi tion pub lished in 1895 and was 
first re printed 1984 in com mem o ra tion of The Gordon
Cen te nary Nile Cruise        $22
344. Bullen, Jenny. STARTING EMBROIDERY.
Lon don: Batsford, 1989. With 8 color plates, 38

half-tone illusts & 34 em broi dery di a grams, (92+1pp Pub.ad verts)
Sm.4to. Or.green cloth dust jacket. The book en cour ages those who
wish to be gin de sign ing and work ing their own pieces, Each chap ter is
a les son in it self and in cludes in struc tions on de sign meth ods and tech -
niques        $22

345. Bunt, Cyril G.E. SIR FRANK BRANGWYN, R.A.
Leigh-on-Sea: F.Lewis Pub lish ers Ltd. 1949. With 8 tipped-in color
plates af ter paint ings by Brangwyn. (iv,10pp+plates) Sm.4to. Or.yel -
low pa pered boards. In tro duc tion to Paint ers se ries        $30

346. Burke, John. THE ENGLISH INN. Lon don: Batsford, 1981.
With 4 color plates & 94 b/w illusts, (192pp) Sm.4to. Or.navy pa pered
boards, dust jacket. An his tor i cal, ar chi tec tural, so cial and top o graph i -
cal dis course on this type of hos pi tal ity with em pha sis on the food and
drink of fered by Inns        $20

347. Bushell, Pe ter. GREAT ECCENTRICS. Lon don: Allen &
Unwin, 1984. With text b/w sketches by Fred Banbery, (198pp) 8vo.
Or.red cl. gilt ti tling to spine, dust jacket with color illust by Banbery.
As well as the many Brit ish ec cen trics it in cludes the des potic Amer i can 
Glenn Wilbur Voliva and the in cred i ble Howard Hughes, who, de spite
as sets of $150 mil lion, was re duced to one pair of shorts and an old
Trilby Hat, and the ex otic King Amanulla of Af ghan i stan who de creed
all male sub jects to wear Bowler Hats - and was forced to re sign!         $18
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348. Ca ble, Boyd. A HUNDRED YEAR HISTORY OF THE P.&
O. Pen in su lar and Ori en tal Steam Nav i ga tion Com pany 1837-1937:
Lon don: Ivor Nichol son & Wat son Ltd. 1937. 1st Edi tion Color/gilt Ar -
mo rial bear ings of the P.& O Com pany at frontis with 12 color & 6
full-page b/w plates, (x,290pp) Or.blue cloth, pict endpaper Maps, pro -
tected dust jacket, pre lims, edges & jacket lightly foxed. Ta bles de tails
of the Com pa nies past and pres ent fleet with ten pages of sil hou ettes of
the dif fer ent types of ves sels. Fully signed by the Mas ter of S.S.
Strathmore F.E. French and dated No vem ber, 1937        $80

349. Cameron, Ian. THE IMPOSSIBLE DREAM: The Build ing of
the Pan ama Ca nal. Lon don: Hodder & Stoughton. 1971. Frontis, 8
half-tone plates & 36 draw ings/fig ures with ta bles & endpaper maps,
(284pp) Lge.8vo. Or black vi nyl boards, gilt ti tling to spine, dust jacket. 
      $22

350. Camp bell, Vice-Ad mi ral Gordon & I.O. Ev ans. THE BOOK
OF FLAGS. Lon don: O.U.P. 1950. 1st Edi tion. With 15 color plates &
num draw ings of flags in text, (xii,115pp) 8vo. Or.navy cloth, sil ver ti -
tling to spine, edges lightly flecked, up per edge of dust jacket a lit tle
foxed, else a nice bright copy. Deals pri mar ily with those of the Brit ish
Com mon wealth but has the na tional flags of other coun tries        $27

351. Carter, John. ABC FOR BOOK COLLECTORS. Lon don:
Rupert Hart-Da vis, 1961, 3rd Edi tion Re vised. (208pp) Sm.8vo.
Or.pur ple cloth, pro tected dust jacket. The stan dard ref er ence        $25

352. Cecil, Henry. NOT SUCH AN ASS: With a Fore word by The
Rt.Hon.Lord Jus tice Devlin. Lon don: Hutch in son, 1961, 1st Edi tion.
(208pp) 8vo. Or.brown pa pered boards, pro tected pict dust jacket &
endpapers illust by Ed ward Ardizzone. The le gal pro fes sion and the
gen eral pub lic will get plenty of fun along with the in struc tion. A Nice
Copy        $27

353. Chardin, Pi erre Teilhard de. WRITINGS IN TIME OF WAR.
Lon don: Col lins, 1968. 1st UK Ed. (316+4pp Cat of Au thor’s pub lished 
ti tles) 8vo. Or.tan cloth, lightlly chipped dust jacket, now pro tected.
The writ ings are mainly taken from his let ters to his cousin when serv -
ing as a stretcher-bearer on the West ern Front be tween 1916 and 1918
      $22

354. Cheyne, Rev.T.K. THE VEIL OF HEBREW HISTORY: A
Fur ther At tempt to Lift It. Lon don: Adam & Charles Black, 1913.
(xiv,162+2pp Pub.ad verts) 8vo. Or green cloth, mi nor fleck ing with
spine tips a lit tle worn, in scrip tion to f.f.e.p & pre vi ous own ers name on
ti tle. An in ter pre ta tion of Hewbrew his tory fol low ing a re view of the Bi -
ble and other sources        $36

355. Clark, Ken neth. ANOTHER PART OF THE WOOD: A
Self-Por trait. Lon don: BCA, 1974. With 24 photo plates, (xii,288pp)
8vo. Or.blue cl., dust jacket. TOGETHER WITH: ‘The Other Half’ A
Self-Por trait pub lished by John Murray, 1977, 1st Edi tion. The se quel
to Clark’s first vol ume of au to bi og ra phy, with 16 photo plates
(xii,262pp) Or.yel low cl. dust jacket. THE TWO VOLS        $36

356. Clay ton-Payne, An drew & Brent Elliott. VICTORIAN
FLOWER GARDENS. Lon don:  Weidenfeld & Nicolson, 1988. Over
120 color illusts af ter water col our paint ings by var i ous art ists with dec
end-pa pers, (160pp) Ob long 8vo. Or.cream pa pered boards, dust jacket. 
Prior to the Vic to rian era flower gar dens in Eng land were vir tu ally
non-ex is tent and de sign was largely dom i nated by the grand eigh teenth
cen tury ideal of the gar den as an ex ten sion of the nat u ral land scape.
The pre vail ing mood of nos tal gia and ro man ti cism in much art and lit -
er a ture of the pe riod changed this per cep tion. This is a fas ci nat ing his -
tor i cal re cord of the flow ers and fea tures that pro lif er ated in gar dens
through out the coun try side ably il lus trated with con tem po rary paint -
ings by more than forty artists        $20

357. Clift, Charmian. TRAVELS IN GREECE: MERMAID
SINGING and PEEL ME A LOTUS. Syd ney: Cornstalk Pub lish ing,
First Com bined Edi tion 1995. With full-page & text b/w draw ings,
(216;196pp) 8vo. Or.blue cl. white ti tling to spine & cover, blue pict
dust jacket. Charmian Clift (1923-69) and her writer hus band, George
Johnston, took their fam ily to live in the  Greek Is lands in the 1950s     
  $22

358. Coleman, John. YOUR BOOK OF RACING & SPORTS
CARS. Lon don: Faber, 1976. With 30 half-tone illusts & 19 figs,
(88pp) Ob long 12mo. Or.pict lam i nated boards cov ered with clear ad -
he sive film In the ‘Your Book’ se ries        $22

359. Collett, Bill. THE LAST MUTINY. Haw thorn, Vic: Hud son,
1993. (viii,294pp) 8vo. Or.black cl. white ti tling to spine, pict dust
jacket. Rec ol lec tions of Wil liam Bligh, Ad mi ral of the Blue. An His tor i -
cal Novel        $17

360. Collingwood, Pe ter. THE TECHNIQUES OF SPRANG.
Plait ing on Stretched Threads. New York: Wat son-Guptill Pubs. 1974.
With 30 half-tone plates & 160 text figs, (292pp+plates) Sm.4to. Or
brown cloth, dust jacket. The first book to give a de tailed and prac ti cal
ac count of all the vari a tions to this fab ric mak ing pro cess. The fin -
ger-contolled tech nique has been in ex is tence for over 3,500 years and
the re vival of the craft in re cent years is based on its many dec o ra tive
and struc tural pos si bil i ties        $40

361. Corkhill, Thomas. A GLOSSARY OF WOOD. Lon don:
Stobart & Son Ltd. 1979. Over 1000 draw ings in text, (viii,656+8pp
Pub.ad verts) Sm.8vo. Or tan pa pered boards, dust jacket. Em braces
over ten thou sand terms cov er ing tim ber, its work ing and its uses        $20
362. Cot trell, Leon ard. DIGS AND DIGGERS: A Book of World
Ar chae ol ogy. Lon don: Lutterworth Press, 1966. 1st UK Edi tion Frontis 
& 22 half-tone plates, (250pp) 8vo. Or.black cloth. lightly chipped dust
jacket with sev eral closed tears, now pro tected.        $20
363. Cox, E.S. CHRONICLES OF STEAM. Lon don: Ian Allan,
1967. Has 66 half-tone illusts with draw ings, ta bles & graphs in text,
(x,182pp) Tall 8vo. Or.pale blue cloth, sil ver ti tling to spine, chipped
dust jacket with mi nor loss, now pro tected. From Ap pren tice to Chief
Tech ni cal As sis tant to the Chief Me chan i cal En gi neer of the Great
West ern Rail ways, the Au thor looks at lo co mo tive de vel op ment and
prac tices of in di vid ual rail ways from the First World War to their na -
tion ali sa tion in the late 1940s        $36
364. Curtis, S.J. HISTORY OF EDUCATION IN GREAT
BRITAIN. Lon don: Uni ver sity Tu to rial Press, 1967. 7th Edi tion. With
a map, (viii,774pp) 8vo. Or.red pa pered boards. pre vi ous own er ship
stamp to f.f.e.p. torn dust jacket with some loss, now pro tected From
the me di eval uni ver si ties and schools be fore the Ref or ma tion        $22
365. Daly, Rev.Rob ert (Ed.by) -  LETTERS AND PAPERS OF
THE LATE THEODOSIA A. VISCOUNTESS POWERSCOURT.
Lon don: G. Morrish, N.D.  New Edi tion. Pref ace dated April, 1838.
(xii,288+4pp Pub.Cat) 8vo. Or.ol ive green bev elled cloth boards, gilt
ti tling to spine and cover, Col lege Li brary Ex Li bris to e.p. A nice copy. 
These de vo tional let ters were writ ten be tween 1821 and De cem ber
1836, by the ‘dear de parted friend’ of the ed i tor, who chose to omit the
names of the per sons to whom the let ters were ad dressed. He also states 
‘It would be im pos si ble to write any bio graph i cal sketch of her that is
gone, with out stat ing par tic u lars as to those that re main’        $28
366. Da vid, Eliz a beth. FRENCH COUNTRY COOKING. Syd -
ney: Col lins, 1987. Re vised Edi tion. Num full-page & text color illust
af ter clas sic paint ings by  Matisse, Gauguin, Ma net, Stoskopff et al,
with full-page & text line draw ings by John Minton, (224pp) Sm.4to.
Or.ol ive green lam i nated pict boards, match ing dust jacket. First pub -
lished in 1951 this il lus trated edi tion in cludes many new cu li nary de -
lights        $30
367. Da vid, Eliz a beth. SUMMER COOKING. Syd ney: Col lins,
1988.  Num color illust af ter clas sic paint ings by Wil liam Nichol son,
Nora Cundell, Holman-Hunt, Beatrix Pot ter et al with line draw ings by
Adrian Daintrey, (288pp) Sm.4to. Or.Wedg wood blue lam i nated pict
boards, match ing dust jacket. First pub lished in 1955, this re vised, il -
lus trated edi tion in cludes new cu li nary de lights        $36
368. Da vis, Eliz a beth Gould. THE FIRST SEX. Lon don: Dent,
1973. (382pp) Lge.8vo. Or.black cloth, dust jacket. The Au thor traces
the con tri bu tion of women to civ i li za tion from clas si cal times to the
pres ent day and ar gues this to be su pe rior to that of man        $25
369. Deretz, J.& A. No cent (Ed.by) - DICTIONARY OF THE
COUNCIL Lon don: Geoffrey Chap man, 1968. 1st Edtion in Eng lish.
(vi,506pp) Lge.8vo. Or.grey cloth, top of up per cover slightly sunned,
sev eral dis crete stamps of pre vi ous own er ship to pre lims, dust jacket.
All the texts of the doc u ments of Vat i can II ar ranged al pha bet i cally un -
der sub ject head ings. Com pre hen sive and sys tem atic, it is an in valu -
able tool for study and ref er ence        $24
370. Durrell, Ger ald. FILLETS OF PLAICE. Lon don: Col lins,
1971. 1st Edi tion. (192pp) 8vo. Or.blue pa pered boards, dust jacket.
Fur ther Durrell chron i cles        $18
371. Eaton, John P. & C.A. Haas. TITANIC: DESTINATION
DISASTER: The Leg ends and the Re al ity. Wellingborough: Pat rick
Stephens, 1987. With num half-tone illusts, (160pp) 8vo. Or.black stiff
pict wrapps. An ex pert sum mary of the world’s most fa mous mar i time
di sas ter        $20
372. Farrell, Keith B. ACHIEVEMENT FROM THE DEPTHS: A 
crit i cal his tor i cal sur vey of the life of Marcellin Champagnat
1789-1840. Drum moyne: Marist Broth ers, 1984.  Num color & b/w
illusts with maps & fac sim i les, (xiv,360pp) Sm.4to. Or.navy vi nyl
boards, gilt ti tling to spine, dust jacket, signs of pre vi ous own er ship to
pre lims, o/wise a Nice Copy. Founder of the Marist Broth ers        $25
373. Fay, C.R. HUSKISSON AND HIS AGE. Lon don: Longmans
Green, 1951.  Frontis. 6 b/w plates & 6 maps, (xvi,398pp) 8vo. Or.navy
cloth with gilt mo tif, spine slightly sunned, light scat tered fox ing. Wil -
liam Huskisson (1770-1830) Liv er pool states man who was killed by
Stephenson’s fa mous ‘Rocket’ at the open ing of the Liv er pool Man -
ches ter Rail way        $20
374. Featherstone, Don ald F. TACKLE MODEL SOLDIERS
THIS WAY. Lon don: Stan ley Paul, 1963. With 16 half-tone plates,
(128pp) Sm.8vo. Or.black pa pered boards, pro tected dust jacket.  In -
struc tions for the hobbyman on mak ing toy sol diers. From the ‘Tackle’
se ries        $20
375. Foot man, Da vid. THE PRIMROSE PATH: A Life of
Ferdinand Lassalle. Lon don: Cresset Press, 1946. 1st Edi tion.
(xx,252pp) 8vo. Or.brown cloth, gilt ti tling dulled.        $20



376. For ester, C.S. CAPTAIN HORNBLOWER
RN: Com pris ing ‘HORNBLOWER AND THE
‘ATROPOS’, ‘THE HAPPY RETURN’ & ‘A SHIP OF 
THE LINE’. Lon don: BCA, 1973. (572pp) 8vo.
Or.grey/blue pa pered boards, small bump to lower
edge, color pict dust jacket.        $17
377. For ester, C.S. LORD HORNBLOWER. Lon -
don/Syd ney: Mi chael Jo seph/A&R, 1947. 1st Aus tra -
lian Edi tion. (iv,272pp) Sm.8vo. Or.pow der-blue cloth,
gilt ti tling to spine, small in scrip tion to f.f.e.p. lightly
chipped color pict dust jacket, now pro tected. Horatio
Hornblower con cludes his pri vate war with Na po leon
      $35
378. Fry, Roger E. GIOVANNI BELLINI. Lon don:
At the Sign of the Uni corn, 1899. 1st Edi tion. With 23
b/w plates,  ([viii],48pp+plates) Sm.4to. Or.grey
boards, faux vel lum spine, a lit tle soiled round edges,
in scrip tion to ti tle and f.f.e.p. Num ber Two of The Art -
ist’s Li brary ed ited by Laurence Binyon. The Au thor’s
first book        $40
379. Gla zier, R. A MANUAL OF HISTORIC
ORNAMENT: Treat ing upon the evo lu tion, tra di tion,
and de vel op ment of ar chi tec ture & ap plied arts pre pared for the use of
stu dents and crafts men Lon don: Batsford, 1926. 4th Edi tion. Frontis &
76 b/w plates with num text dawings, (xvi,184pp) Lge.8vo. Or. blue
cloth with dec gilt ti tle on up per cover, edges & spine worn. A stan dard
ref er ence        $27

380. Gould, Ste phen J. EVER SINCE DARWIN: Re flec tions in
Nat u ral His tory. Lon don: Bur nett Books, 1978. With half-tone illusts & 
draw ings in text, (286pp) 8vo. Or.or ange pa pered boards with brown
cloth spine, dust jacket. In a se ries of es says which are united by a com -
mon theme, the Au thor ar gues on the im por tance and rel e vance of Dar -
win ism. He also re veals some star tling facts about Dar win, and his
work, many of which are not gen er ally known         $25

381. Gould, Ste phen Jay. WONDERFUL LIFE: The Bur gess Shale
and the Na ture of His tory. Lon don: Hutch in son Ra dius, 1990, re print.
Frontis with half-tone illusts & num draw ings in text, (347pp) Lge.8vo.
Or.blue pa pered boards, color pict dust jacket. Pa le on tol ogy        $20

382. Greer, Germaine. THE OBSTACLE RACE: The For tunes of
Women Paint ers and Their Work. New York: Farrar Straus Giroux,
1979. 1st US Edi tion. With 32 color plates and 160 b/w illusts, (373pp)
Large 8vo. Or.ivory cl. gilt ti tling to red spine la bel, color pict dust
jacket pro tected. Shows how the im po si tion of tra di tional so cial con -
straints has robbed women in par tic u lar, and the world at large, of the
chance of ex cel lence         $26

383. Greg ory, Hor ace. THE WORLD OF JAMES McNEILL
WHISTLER. Lon don: Hutch in son, 1961.  With 8 b/w plates, (256pp)
8vo. Or.dec blue cloth, gilt, dust jacket. A por trait of the Art ist against
the back ground of his pe riod (1834-1903) - and the first Amer i can art ist 
to achieve Brit ish and Amer i can ce leb rity fol low ing the fa mous Whis -
tler v. Ruskin trial in 1879        $20

384. Grobecker, Kurt. MEISTERSTUCKE FOR THE ART OF
WRITING: A His tory of the Firm Montblanc trans lated by J. Chris to -
pher Ers kine. Ham burg: Montblanc-Simplo G.m.b.H. N.D.c1990. Has
many color & half-tone illusts & fac sim i les with 4 blue pages giv ing
dif fer ent hand writ ing styles & endpapers show ing the parts of var i ous
pens from 1908 to 1986, (92pp) Small square 4to. Or.black pict lam i -
nated boards. Fas ci nat ing Art Nou veau/Art Deco il lus trated his tory of
this Ger man pen man u fac turer        $36

385. Grzimek, Dr.H.C. Bernhard (Ed.by) -  GRZIMEK’S ANIMAL 
LIFE ENCYCLOPEDIA: Vol ume 6 - Rep tiles.  New York: Van
Nostrand Reinhold Co. N.D.c1972. Has 86 color plates, num draw ings
& dis tri bu tion maps in text with pict endpapers. (590pp) Sm.4to.
Or.blue dec vi nyl cov ered boards, gilt, dust jacket. Has  Aus tra lian ref -
er ences        $60

386. Gwyn, Pe ter. THE KING’S CARDINAL: The Rise and Fall of
Thomas Wolsey. Lon don: Barrie & Jenkins, 1990. Ti tle vi gnette & 16
b/w plates, (xxii,666pp) Lge.8vo. Or.black cloth, gilt ti tling to spine,
dust jacket. The se nior Ro man Cath o lic church man in Eng land at the
time of the Ref or ma tion, he was ex e cuted by Henry VIII with the rise of
prot es tant ism        $27

387. Hall, V.F. INDUSTRIAL STEAM LOCOMOTIVES. Lon -
don: Bracken Books, 1977. Frontis & num half-tone illusts, (96pp)
Sm.4to. Or.black cloth, dust jacket. A pic to rial sur vey of the de vel op -
ment of the in dus trial lo co mo tive in Brit ain be fore their de mise in the
1960s. Has a com pre hen sive list ing of those that have been pre served        

$18

388. Hanft, Rob ert M. SAN DIEGO & ARIZONA:
The Im pos si ble Rail road. Glen dale: Trans-An glo
Books, 1988. Re vised Edi tion.  Frontis, num half-tone
illusts & time ta bles with text & endpaper maps, (224pp) 
4to. Or.mock brown leather boards with gilt cover mo tif
& ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket. The con struc -
tion of a rail road through tor tu ous moun tain coun try
which gave San Diego a di rect link to the East ern States
rather than be ing served by a branch line from Los An -
geles        $75
389. Har ding, Mary (Ed.by) - EMBROIDERY. Lon -
don: BCA in as so ci a tion with Phoe bus, 1978. Has color
& toned illusts with draw ings, (127pp) 4to. Or.blue pa -
pered boards, dust jacket. Has de signs and work de tails
for em broi der ing clothes, cush ions, cur tains, ta ble and
bed lin ens plus a pot-pourri of al pha bets and small mo -
tifs        $20
390. Har ri son, Fred er ick. A BOOK ABOUT
BOOKS. Lon don: Murray, 1943, 1st Edi tion. Frontis &
30 half-tone plates with 12 text illust, (viii,264pp)
Sm.8vo. Or.red dec grey cloth, from the RAN li brary,
price clipped chipped dust jacket with mi nor loss, now

pro tected.  A his tory on how they have been writ ten, il lu mi nated,
printed and made through many cen tu ries to the pres ent day, with side -
lights on news pa pers, li brar ies and mod ern book pro duc tion        $22

391. Hatch, Alden & Seamus Walshe. CROWN OF GLORY: The
Life of Pope Pius XII. Lon don: Heinemann, 1957. With 16 half-tone
plates, (x,254pp) 8vo. Or.red cloth. gilt ti tling to spine, slightly frayed
dust jacket. Born in Rome in 1876 and chris tened Eugenio Pacelli, he
was elected Pope in March 1939. He led the Ro man Cath o lic Church
through one of the most tur bu lent pe ri ods in the his tory of man kind with 
the rise of Fas cism, the Sec ond World War and the ex ten sion and dom i -
nance of Communisn in East ern Eu rope 

392. Haw thorne, Rose mary. BRAS - A PRIVATE VIEW. Lon don:
Sou ve nir Press. 1992. Frontis & num full-page & text b/w draw ings by
Mary Want, (128pp) sm.8vo. Pur ple pict lam i nated boards. ‘For the
com plete low-down on up lift, read this book’ - back cover        $16

393. Hibbs, John. THE HISTORY OF BRITISH BUS
SERVICES. New ton Ab bot: Da vid & Charles, 1989. Re vised Edi tion.
With 16 pages of photo plates, num text Figs, Maps and Facs, (306pp)
8vo. Or.red cl. gilt ti tling to spine, dust jacket pro tected.  Pro fes sor
Hibbs was Di rec tor of Trans port Stud ies at Bir ming ham Poly tech nic   
    $25

394. Howard, Con stance (Ed.by) - TEXTILE CRAFTS. Lon don:
Pitman Pub lish ing, 1978.  Has 16 full-page color plates with num
half-tone illusts & draw ings, (304pp) Sm.4to. Or.green pa pered boards, 
gilt ti tling to spine, dust jacket. A com pre hen sive ref er ence which in -
cludes spin ning, em broi dery, weav ing, cro chet, knit ting and bob bin
lace        $25

395. Howgego, J. L. THE CITY OF LONDON THROUGH
ARTISTS’ EYES: With In tro duc tion by Nikolaus Pevsner [and] Fore -
word by Sir Gilbert Inglefield, Lord Mayor. Lon don: Col lins, 1969.
Has 71 illusts incl.36 in color with pict endpapers, (64pp) Slim 4to.
Or.red cloth, gilt ti tling, color pict dust jacket. Fifty-three art ists are re -
pro duced here in clud ing Canaletto, Dore, Cruikshank and Con sta ble        

$20

396. Huxley, Leon ard. CHARLES DARWIN. Lon don: Watts & Co. 
1921. With 4 por traits, (viii,120pp) Sm.8vo. Or.brown dec cloth, black
ti tling to cover & spine, endpapers browned. Life-Sto ries of Fa mous
Men se ries        $22

397. John stone, Vi ola. THE HOSTESS COOKS. Lon don: Seeley
Ser vice, N.D.c1955.  Frontis, & 3 half-tone plates with text draw ings,
(136pp) sm.8vo. Or.red cloth, edges lightly flecked, gilt ti tling to spine,
slightly frayed dust jacket. Fore word by Lady Barnett to this styl ish lit -
tle book with a pleas ing va ri ety of rec i pes for ev ery oc ca sion        $16

398. Joinville, John of. THE LIFE OF ST. LOUIS: Trans lated by
Rene Hague from the text ed ited by Natalis de Wailly. Lon don: Sheed
& Ward, 1955. 1st Thus. With fold-out map at back, (vi,306pp) 8vo.
chipped dust jacket with some loss, now pro tected. An eye-wit ness ac -
count of war fare in the Holy Land dur ing the Cru sades. The third book
in the Mak ers of Chris ten dom se ries         $27

399. Jourdain, Rob ert. MUSIC, THE BRAIN AND ECSTACY:
How mu sic cap tures our imag i na tion. New York. Wil liam Mor row.
1997. With mu sic scores & figs in text, (xviii,378pp) 8vo Or.off-white
pa pered boards, blue cloth spine, dust jacket.        $20

400. Jung, Carl Gustav. THE BASIC WRITINGS OF C.G. JUNG:
Ed ited with an In tro duc tion by Vi o let S deLaszlo. New York: The
Mod ern Li brary, 1959. (xxiv,552pp) Sm.8vo. Or ma roon cloth, gilt ti -
tling to spine, dust jacket.        $22
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401. Keay, John. THE GREAT ARC: The Dra matic Tale of how In -
dia was Mapped and Ev er est was Named. Lon don: HarperCollins,
2000. Has 16 b/w plates with text figs & maps. (xxiv,182pp) 8vo.
Or.black pa pered boards, dust jacket. Re counts one the great est and
most per il ous sci en tific feats that took place dur ing the first half of the
nineteeth cen tury by Wil liam Lampton, who con ceived the idea, and by
George Ev er est who com pleted it . The re sults were com men su rate with 
endeavour and led to the de vel op ment of the In dian Sub con ti nent’s
roads, rail way and tele graphs        $18

402. Kertzer, Da vid I. THE KIDNAPPING OF EDGARDO
MORTARA. Lon don: Pica dor, 1997. 1st UK Edi tion. With 2 maps & a 
plan, (xii,350pp) Lge.8vo. Or.black cloth, sil ver gilt ti tling to spine,
color pict dust jacket.        $22

403. Koehler, W.R. THE KOEHLER METHOD OF DOG
TRAINING: An ef fec tive and au thor i ta tive guide for se lect ing, train -
ing and main tain ing dogs in home pro tec tion and po lice, se cu rity sen try 
and mil i tary use. New York: Howell Book House Inc. 1969. 3rd Imp.
With half tone illusts & draw ings, (192;208pp) Lge.8vo. Or.black
cloth, red ti tling to spine.        $22

404. Lack, Da vid. SWIFTS IN A TOWER. Lon don: Methuen,
1956. With 10 half-tone plates & 24 text draw ings, (240pp) Sm.8vo
Or.navy cloth, small stain to lower cor ner of back cover, lightly chipped 
dust jacket with sev eral closed tears, now pro tected.  The first full length 
study of this most re mark able Brit ish bird - the only bird known to mate
on the wing, to drink, bathe and col lect food and nest ing ma te rial with -
out alight ing and spend the night on the wing        $50

405. Le Scelleur, Kevin. CHANNEL ISLANDS’ RAILWAY
STEAMERS. Wellingborough: Pat rick Stephens, 1985. With
full-page & text b/w illusts through out, (160pp) Sm.4to. Or.black cl.
gilt ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket. Highly de tailed, well re -
searched book - doc u ments ev ery ves sel (in clud ing re lief ships) used on
these routes trac ing the story right back to 1823        $32

406. Lindley, Da vid. BOLTZMANN’S ATOM. The Great De bate
that Launched a Rev o lu tion in Phys ics. New York: The Free Press,
2001. (xii,260pp) 8vo. Or.cream pa pered boards with or ange spine,
dust jacket. A story of the o ret i cal phys ics set in 19th-cen tury Vi enna
which re volves round Lud wig Boltzman and Ernst Mach (noted to day in 
the speed of sound with the term Mach 1). While their di ver gent ap -
proach to phys ics could not have been more op posed both were im por -
tant vec tors in pav ing the way for the Einsteinian rev o lu tion         $22

407. Littlejohn, Da vid. THE FATE OF THE ENGLISH
COUNTRY HOUSE. New York: O.U.P. 1997. With half-tone illusts
af ter pho tos by Sheila Littlejohn, (xiv,344pp) Sm.4to. Or.blue cloth,
gilt ti tling to spine, neat cancelled li brary stamp to ti tle & f.e.p. dust
jacket. Over three thou sand five hun dred large coun try houses, el e -
gantly fur nished and sur rounded by ex ten sive coun try es tates re main
largely in tact in Eng land to day. The Au thor de scribes the past glo ries
and con di tions that pres ently trou ble ‘the stately homes of Eng land’        

$22

408. Long ford, Lord. POPE JOHN PAUL II: An Au tho rized Bi og -
ra phy. Lon don: Mi chael Jo seph/Rainbird, 1982. Color frontis, num
full-page & text color illusts and some (early) se pia, (224pp) Or.red cl.
gilt ti tling to spine, gilt cover vi gnette, color pict dust jacket.  The
first-ever Pol ish Pope and the first non-Ital ian to oc cupy the throne of
St Pe ter’s for 450 years        $17

409. Lovell, Terry. BERNIE’S GAME: In side the For mula One
World of Bernie Ecclestone. Lon don: Metro Pub lish ing Ltd. 2003.
With 8 half-tone plates: (x,374pp) Lge.8vo. Or.black cloth, dust jacket.
      $24

410. Lub bock, Ba sil. THE ROMANCE OF THE CLIPPER
SHIPS. Lon don: Hennel Locke Ltd, l958. New Edi tion. Frontis & 5
full-page col our plates af ter paint ings by Frank Ma son with text draw -
ings & ta bles, (160pp) 8vo. Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, dust
jacket with sev eral small closed tears, now pro tected. Abridged edi tion
of the three vol ume set first pub lished in 1948 and ti tled ‘Sail’. This edi -
tion has six en tirely new paint ings by the Art ist         $24

411. McGinley, Pat rick. THE TRICK OF THE GA BOLGA. Lon -
don: Jon a than Cape, 1985. 1st Edi tion.  (288pp) 8vo. Or.brown boards,
gilt ti tling to spine, dust jacket illust by Ralph Steadman. An Eng lish -
man, hop ing to find peace, buys a small farm on the most west erly pen -
in sula of Donegal - be tween the dwell ings of two feud ing neigh bours. A
Novel        $16

412. Macleod, John. BY-PATHS OF HIGHLAND CHURCH
HISTORY. Ed ited by Pofessor G.N.M. Col lins. Ed in burgh: Knox
Press, 1965. (x,162pp) 12mo. Or.green cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, dust
jacket. The first part, re lat ing to Lochaber and its Evan gel i cal Tra di -
tions first ap peared as a se ries of ar ti cles in The North ern Chron i cle of
1919. The sec ond, deal ing with the North Coun try Sep a rat ists, is based
upon an ad dress given to the Gaelic So ci ety of In ver ness in 1927        $24

413. MacMunn, Lieut.-Gen eral Sir George. RUDYARD KIPLING: 
CRAFTSMAN. Lon don: Rob ert Hale, 1938. New & Re vised Edi tion
Port.frontis, (308pp) 8vo. Or.red cloth, gilt. slight wear to edges &
spine, pre lims lightly foxed. As well as a bi og ra phy of Rudyard Kipling, 
the Au thor anal y ses his work and his ef fect on his read ers and so ci ety.
      $20

414. Maraini, Fosco. THE ISLAND OF THE FISHERWOMEN.
New York: Har court Brace & World, 1962. 1st US edi tion. With num
color, b/w and tinted pho tos of these be guil ing ‘mer maids’, (95pp +
plates) sm.4to. Or.ol ive green cl. endpaper maps, dust jacket. On the is -
land of Hekura the Ama women, ac com plished di vers clad only in
G-Strings, earn a good liv ing by fish ing for mol lusks 50 feet down
among the rocks        $27

415. Mar shall, Al fred. THE NASB INTERLINEAR
GREEK-ENGLISH NEW TESTAMENT: The Nes tle Greek Text
with a Lit eral Eng lish Trans la tion and the New Amer i can Stan dard text
in the Mar gin. Grand Rap ids: Re gency Ref er ence Li brary, 1984.
(xxiv,1028pp) Sm.8vo. Or.yel low vi nyl cov ered boards, dust jacket. A
stan dard study tool for lo cat ing the Greek words be hind spe cific pas -
sages in the New Tes ta ment and for eas ier read ing of the Greek New
Tes ta ment        $25

416. Moore, Lucy (Ed.by) -  CON MEN AND CUTPURSES:
Scenes from the Hogarthian Un der world. Lon don: Allen Lane. 2000.
With chap ter head pieces, (xxviii,300pp) 8vo. Or.black pa pered boards, 
dust jacket The dank, dark, cob bled streets of eigh teenth cen tury Lon -
don har boured a wide va ri ety of rogues from petty cutpurses and
whores to high way men and pi rates. Us ing con tem po rary writ ings the
Au thor looks at the lives and deaths of  lesser-known rogues and ras -
cals.        $22

417. Mor gan, Ken neth O. (Ed.by) -  LLOYD GEORGE FAMILY
LETTERS 1885-1936. Car diff/Ox ford: UWP/OUP, 1973. Frontis &
12 half-tone plates, (x,228pp) 8vo. Or.green cloth, gilt ti tling to spine,
pict dust jacket. The let ters are taken from a se lec tion of about 2,000
de pos ited with the Na tional Li brary of Wales. Mostly they are let ters to
his first wife, Mar ga ret, and are a unique source about his mar riage
and ear lier po lit i cal ca reer        $22

418. Morpurgo, J. E. ALLEN LANE - KING PENGUIN: A Bi og ra -
phy. Lon don: Hutch in son, 1979. With 8 half-tone plates, (404pp)
Lge.8vo. Or.or ange cloth with gilt mo tif on up per cover, gilt ti tling to
spine, dust jacket. The founder of a pub lish ing phe nom ena, Pen guin
Books. A Very Good ex-li brary copy is avail able for $17        $22

419. Mor ris, Desmond. THE BOOK OF AGES. Lon don: Cape,
1983. With num b/w illusts, (unpag) 4to. Or.grey pa pered boards, dust
jacket. A book which not only shows year-by-year from nought to 100
what no ta ble peo ple were do ing at dif fer ent ages (an ab so lutely com -
pel ling body of in for ma tion), but which also fol lows the trends and vari -
a tions in the age ing pro cess. Ex am ples: Lady Jane Grey be headed at
16; Grandma Mo ses still paint ing at 100; Eliz a beth Tay lor made her
first movie at 10 and Noel Cow ard made his first ap pear ance on the
Lon don stage at the same age         $18

420. Mumford, Lewis. TECHNICS AND CIVILIZATION. Lon -
don: Routledge & Kegan Paul, 1967. 9th Imp. With 15 b/w plates,
(xii,494pp) 8vo. Or navy blue cloth. chipped dust jacket with mi nor
loss. A his tory of the ma chine and its ef fects on man and civ i li za tion by
one of Amer ica’s lead ing his to ri ans        $22

421. Nash, Lucie. THE LUCIE NASH SEWING MANUAL: Mel -
bourne: Macmillan, 1971. With num full-page & text half-tone illusts & 
line draw ings, ([viii],204pp) Sm.4to. Or.green pa pered boards, gilt ti -
tling to spine, dust jacket. A de tailed sew ing ma chine man ual that pro -
vides many prac ti cal hints and ideas for the cre ative sewer        $30

422. Newman, John Henry, of the or a tory. LOSS AND GAIN:  The
Story of a Con vert. Lon don: Burns and Oates, 1881. Eighth Edi tion.
(x,432+2pp) 8vo. Or.pur ple blind stamped cl. some fleck ing, spine
sunned to light brown, gilt ti tled, some signs of pre vi ous Con vent own -
er ship, some scat tered light fox ing. Lists two pages of Car di nal
Newman’s works at back        $45

423. Nichol son, J.B. MODERN MOTORCYCLE MECHANICS.
Saskatoon: Nichol son Bros. 1948, 3rd Edi tion, Re vised. Has num
half-tone illust & draw ings with ta bles, (598pp) Lge.8vo. Or.pict beige
cloth with ti tle and illusts in blue, a lit tle dust marked with mi nor rub -
bing to spine edges. A com pre hen sive ser vic ing and re pair ref er ence   
    $48

424. O’Brien, John. THE INQUISITION: New York: Macmillan,
1973. (xvi,234pp) 8vo. Or.black cloth, dust jacket An em i nent Ro man
Cath o lic scholar ex plores the strange and unique com bi na tion of zeal -
ous faith and sav age cru elty        $22

425. Osborne, Mar ga ret. THE POPULAR SHETLAND
SHEEPDOG. Lon don: Pop u lar Dogs, 1959. Frontis & num
photoplates & line draw ings in the text, (236pp) 8vo. Or.cl. pro tected
dust jacket.         $20



426. Palin, Mi chael et al. GREAT RAILWAY JOURNEYS. Lon -
don: BBC Books, 1994. Has maps & num col our illusts af ter pho tos by
Tom Owen Edmunds with pict endpapers, (240pp) 4to. Or.ma roon pa -
per cov ered boards, dust jacket. The jour neys in clude all con ti nents
with ex cep tion of Australasia        $22
427. Pecher, Eric. POPE JOHN XXIII: A pic to rial bi og ra phy. Lon -
don: Thames & Hud son, 1959. 1st thus. Frontis & full-page & text b/w
pho tos through out, (143pp) sm.4to. Or.cl. Pict dust jacket pro tected, a
few sticky tape marks to f.f.e.p.  The story of Angelo Giuseppe Roncalli, 
son of an Ital ian farm worker, from his child hood un til his elec tion as
Pope on No vem ber 4, 1958        $18
428. PECO MODEL RAILWAY PRODUCTS: No.1 Cat a logue.
Sea ton: Prit chard Pat ent Prod uct Co.Ltd. 1968 (2nd edi tion). Has num
half-tone illusts, with 2nd color brown, and figs, (40pp) Ob long 8vo.
Or.pict wrapps sta pled as is sued. The first cat a logue from this Brit ish
model man u fac turer cov ers N, 00, 00-9, TT & 0 rail guages as well as
track com po nents, scen ery and pub li ca tions        $20
429. Plaidy, Jean. THE THIRD GEORGE. Lon don: Rob ert Hale,
1969. 1st Edi tion. With chap ter head draw ings by Biro & Fam ily Tree,
(352pp) 8vo. Or.ma roon pa pered boards, lightly freck led edges, color
pict dust jacket by Philip Gough, now pro tected. The fifth vol ume in the
Geor gian Saga se ries        $17
430. Pomiane, Edouard de. COOKING WITH POMIANE. Lon -
don: The Cook ery Book Club, 1969.  (246pp) 8vo. Or.blue pa pered
boards, dust jacket.        $17
431. Porazik, Juraj. MOTORCYCLES: 1885-1940. Eng land: Gal -
ley Press, 1983. Over 80 full-page mod els in color, b/w text draw ings,
(224pp) 18.5x11.5cms. Or. color pict lam i nated boards. Also in cluded
in this Hand book Guide is a his tory of the fa mous com pa nies as so ci ated 
with the man u fac ture of mo tor bikes        $18
432. Purcell, Wil liam. WOODBINE WILLIE: An An gli can In ci -
dent. Be ing some ac count of the life and times of Geoffrey An ke tell
Studdert Ken nedy - poet, prophet, seeker af ter truth, 1883-1929. Lon -
don: Hodder & Stoughton, 1962. Frontis photo por trait & full-page car -
toon of ‘An In dus tri ous Chris tian Fel low’, (224pp) 8vo. Or.beige cl. red 
ti tling to spine, lightly frayed dust jacket has re peat of frontis por trait,
red lower edge stain to back of jacket. now protected.        $20
433. Reid, Rich ard. THE BOOK OF BUILDINGS: A Trav el ler’s
Guide. Lon don: Mi chael Jo seph, 1980. 1st Edi tion Has 16 color plates,
num pen cil draw ings & plans, with 6 dou ble-page maps at back & pat -
tern endpapers,  (448pp) Sm.4to. Or. black cloth, with gilt ti tling to
spine, dust jacket. A com pre hen sive il lus trated guide to the ar chi tec ture 
of Eu rope and North Amer ica from early clas si cal times to the pres ent
day. More than 3,500 build ings are de scribed by type, by style, by re -
gion and his tor i cal pe riod. A copy of the jack eted re print pub lished by
Peer age Book at Lon don in 1984 is avail able for $20        $24
434. Rog ers, Ann. THE NEW COOKBOOK FOR POOR
POETS: (and oth ers). New York: Scribners, 1979.  With b/w text dec o -
ra tions, (viii,216pp) 8vo. Or.mus tard cl. dust jacket. Re vised and en -
larged, this new edi tion pro vides imag i na tive rec i pes for el e gant yet
in ex pen sive dishes        $18
435. (Roy alty) THE ROYAL FAMILY IN WARTIME: The il lus -
trated story of the ac tiv i ties of the Royal Fam ily in the ser vice of Peo ple 
and Em pire. Lon don: Odhams, 1945. Frontis & pro fusely illust in b/w
with full-page, text & dou ble-page spreads, (128pp) sm.4to. Or. red
cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket.  As well as King George 
VI and Queen Eliz a beth, other mem bers of the Royal Fam ily are fea -
tured in their pub lic du ties dur ing the Sec ond World War        $20
436. Rudolph, Wolfgang. SAILOR SOUVENIRS: Stone ware, Fai -
ences and Por ce lain of three Cen tu ries. Edi tion Leip zig, 1985.  Has 66
color & 22 b/w plates with text illusts, (152pp) Sm.4to. Or.pale blue
cloth, navy blue color pict dust jacket in card board slip-case. Au thor ex -
am ines the spe cial pre di lec tion which 18th and 19th cen tury sea far ers
showed for Can ton and Jap a nese por ce lain, fai ences from the Neth er -
lands and Eng lish stone ware        $25
437. Salibi, Kamal. THE BIBLE CAME FROM ARABIA. Lon -
don: Jon a than Cape, 1985. 2nd Imp. With 11 maps, (xvi,224pp) 8vo.
Or.black pa pered boards, gilt ti tling to spine. Us ing  lin guis tic and geo -
graph ical re search, shows that the King doms of Sol o mon and Da vid
and the site of the first tem ple were on a coastal strip south of Mecca not 
Pal es tine        $22
438. Sa vory, H.N. SPAIN AND PORTUGAL: The Pre his tory of
the Ibe rian Pen in sula. Lon don: Thames & Hud son, 1968.1st Edi tion.
With num pho to graphs, line draw ings and maps, (324pp) 8vo. Or.pale
green cloth, gilt ti tling to spine & cover vi gnette, dust jacket. In the se -
ries ‘An cient Peo ples and Places’         $24
439. Schivelbusch, Wolfgang. THE RAILWAY JOURNEY: The
In dus tri al iza tion of Time and Space in the 19th Cenury. Leamington
Spa: Berg Pub lish ers Ltd. 1986. With 16 b/w plates af ter con tem po rary
illusts, (xvi,204pp) 8vo. Stiff pict wrapps. In this  pi o neer ing study, the
Au thor ex am ines the or i gins of our in dus tri al ized con scious ness by ex -
plor ing the re ac tion in the nine teenth cen tury to the first dra matic av a -
tar of tech no log i cal change, the rail road        $22

440. Severin, Tim. THE SPICE ISLANDS VOYAGE: In Search of
Wallace. Lon don: Lit tle, Brown & Co. 1997. Two-page map & 16 color 
plates af ter pho tos by Joe Beynon & Paul Har ris with text illusts af ter
draw ings by Leon ard Sheil, (xvi,268pp) Lge.8vo. Or buff cloth, dust
jacket. Re counts the Au thor’s jour ney among the Spice Is land of In do -
ne sia on a tra di tional na tive sail ing ves sel in a quest to re dis cover a re -
mark able Eng lish man, Al fred Rus sel Wallace, whose wan der ings in the 
ar chi pel ago changed the way we see the nat u ral world        $25
441. Shackle ton, J.T. THE GOLDEN AGE OF THE RAILWAY
POSTER. Chart well Books, 1976. Pro fusely illust with full-page,
many dou ble-spread, and text color post ers, some b/w illusts, (128pp)
Tall 4to. Or.green cl. gilt ti tling to spine, se pia pict endpapers, color pict 
dust jacket sl. frayed. Con cen trates on the prin ci pal poster-pro duc ing
re gions of France, Brit ain and North Amer ica from the 1890s. Also se -
lects early ad ver tis ing ma te rial dat ing back to 1804. Art ists in clude
Nor man Wilkinson, Maurice Greiffenhargen, Frank Newbould and
John Hassall        $24
442. Sharp, Edith M. CHINA PAINTING: The Soft Look Tech -
nique - Re vised by A. War ren Garrett. Syd ney: Kan ga roo Press. !984
(!968). Has 8 color plates with num b/w illusts (some tinted), (96pp)
Sm.4to. Or.black pa pered boards, pro tected dust jacket.        $18
443. Simpson, L.E.& M. Weir. THE WEAVER’S CRAFT.
Leicester: The Dryad Press, 1971.12th Edi tion. With many full-page &
text half-tone illusts, draw ings and pat terns, (xiv,222pp) Sm.4to.
Or.cream pa pered boards with black ti tling, dust jacket. A com pre hen -
sive ac count of weav ing in all its forms and va ri ety of ma te ri als used.
Ev ery as pect of the craft is cov ered in clud ing  the scour ing, spin ning
and dye ing of wool, color, pat tern draft ing, rug weav ing and anal y sis of 
wo ven fab ric        $18
444. Slow, Ed ward. THE WILTSHIRE MOONRAKER’S
EDITION OF WEST COUNTRIE RHYMES. Salis bury: R.R.Ed -
wards, N.D.Pref ace dated 1903. Dec with head & tail pieces, (372pp)
Sm.8vo. Or grey boards, pre lims lightly foxed.        $40
445. Sorensen, Lorin. THE FORD ROAD: 75th An ni ver sary . Ford
Mo tor Com pany 1903-1978.  St Hel ena, Cal: Silverado Pub lish ing Co.
Pro fusely illust with color and mono pho to graphs, (192pp) Ob long 4to.
Or.brown pad ded vi nyl al bum, gilt ti tled spine and dec cover, rubbed.
Fas ci nat ing so cial his tory of Amer i can life, es pe cially the ‘Twen ties’
and ‘Thir ties’. Fea tures col or ful Ad ver tis ing cam paigns, fa mous own -
ers and their new cars - Jack Demp sey, W.C. Fields, Clark Ga ble - even 
King George VI and Queen Eliz a beth step ping out of their 1939 Lin coln 
on tour in Can ada!        $48
446. Spry, Irene M. THE PALLISER EXPEDITION: An Ac count
of John Palliser’s Brit ish North Amer i can Ex pe di tion 1857-1860. To -
ronto: Macmillan, 1963. With 12 b/w plates & 5 dou ble-page maps,
(x,310pp) Lge.8vo. Or.tan cloth, pro tected dust jacket. Palliser, a lively 
Irish man, com manded an ex pe di tion to ex plore the land that is now
West ern Can ada. The pur pose was to de ter mine whether the coun try
was suit able for set tle ment, and whether it could be linked to the Brit ish
Col ony on the St. Law rence, and with the Pa cific Coast        $27
447. Spurgeon, C.H. THE TREASURY OF DAVID: An Ex pos i -
tory and De vo tional Com men tary on the Psalms:  Vol ume I - Psalms
1—26; Vol ume II - Psalms 27-52; Vol ume III - Psalms 53-78; Vol ume
IV - Psalms 79-103; Vol ume 5 - Psalms 104-118; Vol ume VI - Psalms
119-124; Vol ume VII - Psalms 125-150. Grand Rap ids: Baker Book
House, 1984. (Var i ous paginations) Thick 8vo. Or.ma roon faux leather
bind ing with gilt dec spine. Re printed from the orig i nal seven-vol ume
edi tion pub lished in Lon don by Passmore & Al a bas ter be tween 1882
and 1887. A Very Nice Set of this im por tant work pre sented in Two Vol -
umes        $60
448. (Stan ley, H.M.) -  DARK SAFARI: The Life Be hind the Leg -
end of Henry Mor ton Stan ley by John Bierman. Lon don: Hodder &
Stoughton, 1991.  With illusts and 3 dou ble-page maps, (x,402pp)
Lge.8vo. Or.tan cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket. Amer i -
can jour nal ist, ex plorer and en tre pre neur dur ing the Vic to rian era,
best re mem bered for his con tact with Da vid Living stone        $22
449. Stevenson, Lionel. THE SHOWMAN OF VANITY FAIR:
The Life of Wil liam Makepeace Thackeray. Lon don: Chap man & Hall,
1947, 1st UK Edi tion. With num full-page & text draw ings by
Thackeray, (viii,406pp) Lge.8vo. Or blue cloth, white ti tling to spine
and cover, a lit tle dustmarked. Thackeray (1811-1865) an em i nent Vic -
to rian au thor, and amus ing art ist, was a con tem po rary and pro tag o nist
of Charles Dick ens. His mas ter piece and best known work to day is
‘Van ity Fair’        $22
450. Sum mers, An thony & Tom Man gold. THE FILE ON THE
TSAR. Lon don: BCA, 1976. With 16 full-page plates & 7 draw ings,
maps & plans, endpaper maps, (416pp) 8vo. Or.blue cl. sil ver ti tling to
spine, dust jacket. The fate of the Romanovs - dra matic new ev i dence
(jacket blurb)        $20
451. Symons, Julian. THE PAPER CHASE. Lon don: The Crime
Club, 1968 (1956) (256pp) 8vo. Or.red cl. black ti tling to spine, logo vi -
gnette to ti tle-page & spine, dust jacket pro tected. In scribed and
FULLY SIGNED by au thor on front endpaper        $22
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452. Tay lor, Dr.& Mrs Howard. HUDSON TAYLOR AND THE
CHINA INLAND MISSION: The Growth of a Work of God. Lon don: 
China In land Mis sion, 1925 (1918). Port frontis & 3 half-tone plates
(xii,640+4pp Pub.advts) 8vo. Or.green dec cloth, spine tips slightly
rubbed, scat tered fox ing to some pages.        $25
453. Tay lor, Gordon Rattray. THE GREAT EVOLUTION
MYSTERY. Lon don: Secker & War burg, 1983. With half-tone illusts
& draw ings in text, ([viii],278pp) Lge.8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, gilt ti tling, 
dust jacket. The Au thor il lus trates that there are many in con sis ten cies,
par tic u larly with time scales, with Dar win’s the ory of evo lu tion to be
com plete in it self. He ar gues that it is not so much a the ory, as a
sub-sec tion of some the ory as yet un for mu lated          $22
454. (Teilhard de Chardin) THE ONE AND THE MANY: Teilhard
de Chardin’s Vi sion of Unity. By Don ald P. Gray. Lon don: Burns &
Oates, 1969. (184pp) 8vo. Or.brown cl. gilt ti tling to spine, dust jacket
(with photo por trait of Teilhard c1902) Fo cuses mainly on Teilhard’s
early pe riod, roughly 1916-1927        $18
455. Thomas, Alan. BUSES. Lon don: Ham lyn, 1982. Has 28 color
plates & num half-tone illusts with draw ings, (160pp) Lge.4to. Or.or -
ange pa pered boards, dust jacket. Ex am ines the evo lu tion of pas sen ger
road trans port from the ear li est horse-drawn buses through the age of
steam to the lat est long dis tance coaches and the mas sive dou ble deck
buses        $22
456. Thomas, Alan G. GREAT BOOKS AND BOOK
COLLECTORS. Lon don: Chan cel lor Press, N.D. c1984. Has 24 color 
plates with 250 b/w illusts & fac sim i les, (280pp) Lge.4to. Or.brown dec 
cream pa pered boards, chipped color pict dust jacket, based on a mid
18th cen tury French bind ing,  with mi nor loss now pro tected. Orig i -
nally pub lished in 1975, this em i nent book seller dis cusses many fas ci -
nat ing as pects of the sub ject - in clud ing an as ton ish ing se ries of fakes
and forg er ies         $30
457. Thomas, J.B.G. THE MEN IN SCARLET: The Story of Welsh 
Rugby Foot ball. Lon don: Pel ham Books, 1972. With 16 half-tone
plates, (176pp) 8vo. Or.crim son pa pered boards, frayed dust jacket,
now pro tected.        $20
458. Thomas, J.B.G, RUGGER IN THE BLOOD: Fifty Years of
Rugby Mem oirs. Lon don: Pel ham Books, 1985. (viii,256pp) 8vo.
Or.or ange pa pered boards, dust jacket. The Au thor be came Wales most
pop u lar com men ta tor on the game of Rugby Un ion        $16
459. Thomas, Leslie. SOME LOVELY ISLANDS. Pho to graphed
by Pe ter Cheze-Brown. Lon don: Arlington Books, 1982. Re vised il lus -
trated edi tion. With num full-page color & b/w text illusts and line
draw ings (maps) (216pp) 4to. Or.blue cl. gilt ti tling to spine, endpaper
maps, Dust jacket. Au thor Thomas (‘The Vir gin Sol diers’) took time off
from writ ing nov els to jour ney to the small is lands, and some of the
lone li est parts, around Brit ain and Ire land        $22
460. Thomson, Gladys Scott. LIFE IN A NOBLE HOUSEHOLD.
1641-1700. Lon don: Jon a than Cape, 1937. 3rd Imp. Port frontis & 7
half-tone plates, (408pp) 8vo. Or.green cloth, gilt, lower edge un cut,
spine slightly dust marked. The ad min is tra tion and work ings of an Eng -
lish coun try house taken mostly from con tem po rary pa pers and re cords
of the Earls, and later, Dukes of Bed ford. Note: All the por traits are re -
pro duced fom paint ings at Woburn Ab bey        $22
461. Thomson, J.Ol i ver. EVERYMAN’S CLASSICAL ATLAS:
With an Es say on the De vel op ment of An cient Geo graph ical Knowl -
edge and The ory. Lon don: Dent, 1961. 1st Edi tion. Has 56 pages of
color maps & 29 b/w plates with text figs & sketch maps, (lxxiv,126pp)
12mo. Or.blind stamped navy cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, tape marks to
end pa pers, dust jacket. A vol ume in Ev ery man’s Ref er ence Li brary. A
copy of the Sec ond Edi tion pub lished 1963 is avail able for the same
price        $20
462. Thomson, W.M. THE LAND AND THE BOOK or, Bib li cal
il lus tra tions drawn from the man ners and cus toms, the scenes and scen -
ery of THE HOLY LAND. Lon don: T.Nel son & Sons, 1889. With
frontis and 11 se pia plates with tis sue guards, 3 maps (2 fold ing) & num
full-page & text illusts, (718pp) 8vo. Or.dec brown cloth, gilt, edges
slightly rubbed, stain to lower cor ner of back cover only af fect ing a few
in ter nal pages al though ev i dent ex ter nally.  In cludes a chap ter on Lady
Hester Stan hope, the lovely, witty and ec cen tric niece of Wil liam Pitt, in 
whose house she acted as host ess among the bril liant so ci ety. On his
death she re tired to Syria, took up her abode at Dahr June, and was
known as The Nun of Leb a non un til her lonely death there in 1839.
Note: Au thor was Mis sion ary for thirty years in Syria and Pal es tine     
    $60
463. Tod, Osma G. THE JOY OF HAND WEAVING. New York:
Bo nanza Books, N.D. 2nd Edi tion, (c1964). Has 4 color plates with
num half-tone illusts, draw ings & figs, (xvi,326pp) Sm.4to. Or.grey
boards, or ange cloth spine, dust jacket.  A com plete step-by-step book
on weav ing        $22
464. TRI-ANG HORNBY MINIC: Model Rail ways and Mo tor
Rac ing Edi tion 16. Margate: Rovex Tri-ang Ltd. N.D.c1970 Has num
color illusts & figs, (44pp) Ob long 8vo. Or.color pict wrapps sta pled as
is sued. Be sides model roll ing stock and track, it in cludes scen ery,
build ings, pub li ca tions, track lay outs and plas tic model kits        $18

465. United States Fish Com mis sion. PROCEEDINGS AND
PAPERS OF THE NATIONAL FISHERY CONGRESS, HELD
AT TAMPA, FLORIDA JANUARY 19-24, 1898. Wash ing ton: Govt. 
Print ing Of fice, 1898.  Has 22 half-tone plates with text figs & ta bles,
(230,ivpp) 4to. Or.blue cloth, gilt spine. Pa pers cov er ing a wide range
of sub jects: Oys ters and oys ter cul ture; Fresh wa ter pearls; Com mer -
cial sponges; The green tur tle etc. Two small holes  near base of spine        

$36
466. Wagenvoord, James. BIKES AND RIDERS. New York: Van
Nostrand Reinhold Co, 1972.  Num b/w illusts, (160pp) Sq.8vo. Or.yel -
low cloth, lightly chipped dust jacket. now pro tected A so cial and tech -
no log i cal his tory of the bi cy cle. VNR Sports and Lei sure se ries        $17
467. Wallace, Ed gar. THE KEEPER OF THE KING’S PEACE.
Lon don: Ward Lock & Co, 1918. Mono frontis by Maurice
Greiffenhagen, (252+4pp Pub Cat) sm.8vo. Or.crim son cl. black ti tling
to spine and cover. A Nice Copy of these short sto ries with Bones and
Sanders        $18
468. Warrington, John. EVERYMAN’S CLASSICAL
DICTIONARY: 800 B.C. - A.D 337. Lon don: Dent, 1961. 1st Imp.
Has 2 ge ne a log i cal ta bles, (xxxviii,538pp) 12mo. Or.blind stamped
navy cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, tape marks to end-pa pers, dust jacket.
Up dated from an ear lier dic tio nary it con cen trates on pa gan Greece
and Rome. A vol ume in Ev ery man’s Ref er ence Li brary        $22
469. Wa ter, Frederic F.Van de. THE REAL Mc COY. Syd ney:
A&R, 1933. 1st Aust Edi tion. Port.frontis. (xii,250+28pp Pub.cat.)
Sm.8vo, Or.or ange cloth, spine sunned & spot ted, small stain to up per
cover. Boot leg ger who be came known as the King of Rum Row, the in -
ven tor of rum run ning tech niques who smug gled over seven-hun dred
thou sand cases of li quor into the United States be fore be ing im pris oned
      $38
470. Wedg wood, C.V. MONTROSE. Lon don: Col lins, 1966. 1st
thus. Frontis por trait, 6 photoplates and 4 text Maps, (159pp) 8vo.
Or.brown cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, dust jacket, a few Con vent li brary
stamps. A good copy in the ‘Mak ers of His tory’ se ries        $20
471. Whitefield, G. GEORGE WHITEFIELD’S JOURNALS: A
new edi tion con tain ing fuller ma te rial than any hith erto pub lished. Lon -
don: Ban ner of Truth Trust, 1960. Frontis & 8 b/w plates with fold ing & 
endpaper maps, (596pp) 8vo. Or.grey cloth with spine gilt ti tle on ma -
roon la bels, dust jacket. Whitefield (1714-1770) a leader of the
Calvanistic Meth od ists  whose voice re sound ingly ech oed through Eng -
land and her Amer i can Col o nies for over thirty years fol low ing his
grad u a tion from Ox ford in 1737        $32
472. Wick, Pe ter A. (Intro.by) -  THE TURN OF THE CENTURY - 
1885-1910: Art Nou veau - Jugendstil Books. Cam bridge, USA: Har -
vard Uni ver sity, 1970. With many mono & line illusts & pat tern
endpapers, ([iv],126pp) Large square 8vo. Stiff mus tard dec wrapps,
black ti tling to spine & cover. An il lus trated cat a logue of the first com -
pre hen sive ex hi bi tion of Art Nou veau books. Held in The Hought on Li -
brary at Har vard Uni ver sity, 142 books from Eng land, France,
Bel gium, Hol land, Ger many, Aus tria and the United States are de -
scribed, plus a Se lected Bib li og ra phy, In dex of Art ists, Au thors, Print -
ers and Pub lish ers         $30
473. Wil son, Rich ard & Alan Mackley. CREATING PARADISE
The Build ing of the Eng lish Coun try House 1660-1880. Lon don:
Hambledon & Lon don, 2000,  Has num b/w illusts with plans, graphs &
ta bles, (xx,428pp) Sm.4to. Or.blue cloth, dust jacket. An ac count of the
at ti tudes of the Eng lish rul ing class to its most im por tant pos ses sion        

$36
474. Windham, Joan. THE ADVENTURES OF SAINT PAUL.
Lon don: Sheed & Ward, 1936. 1st Edi tion. Frontis map & illusts af ter
draw ings by Francois Bisson, (x,108pp) 8vo, Or light green pa pered
boards, white ti tling to green cloth spine. Based upon the New Tes ta -
ment ac count in The Acts of the Apos tles. A Nice Copy from the Li brary
of the Ed u ca tional Cen tre for Chris tian Spir i tu al ity        $36
475. Wiskermann, Eliz a beth. EUROPE OF THE DICTATORS
1919-1945. Lon don: Col lins, 1967 (1966)  With 4 maps, (288pp)
Sm.8vo. Or.blue pa pered boards, sev eral neat li brary stamps to pre lims, 
dust jacket with sev eral small closed tears,
now pro tected. The Eu rope that be gan with 
the League of Na tions and ended in mind -
less de struc tion with Hit ler, Sta lin, Laval
and Mus so lini        $20
476. Wodehouse, P.G. THE
CLICKING OF CUTHBERT. Lon don:
Her bert Jenkins Ltd. N.D.c1936. 11th Imp.
(x,11-256pp) Sm.8vo. Or.or ange pict cloth
with black let ter ing & illust,, edges a lit tle
freck led, chipped dust jacket now pro -
tected, both pre lims & jacket have scat -
tered fox ing A col lec tion of ten short
sto ries. Twelve ti tles end ing in ‘Ukridge’
are listed on verso of ti tle page. Not listed
in McIlvaine        $28



477. Wondrausch, Mary. MARY WONDRAUSCH ON
SLIPWARE. Lon don: A.& C.Black, 2001. 2nd Edi tion. Has num color 
& half-tone illusts with draw ings, (144pp) 4to. Or.navy cloth, sil ver ti -
tling to spine, dust jacket. In this re vised re print of her clas sic work, the
Au thor re views the his tory of slipware, its de vel op ment in many coun -
tries and the tech niques and practicalities in volved in its man u fac ture
      $24
478. Wood ford, Mar tha. THE ARCHERS’ COUNTRY
COOKBOOK. Lon don: Hutch in son, 1977. 1st Edi tion. Full-page &
text dec o ra tions by Val Biro, (222pp) 8vo. Or.green pa pered boards,
color pict dust jacket also by Biro. Mollie Har ris played the part of
Mar tha Wood ford in the much loved B.B.C se rial ‘The Ar chers’. She
was also well-known for her coun try cook ery se ries        $17
479. Wright, F.A. (Rev.by) -  LEMPRIERES CLASSICAL
DICTIONARY OF PROPER NAMES MENTIONED IN
ANCIENT AUTHORS: With a Chro no log i cal Ta ble. Lon don:
Routledge & Kegan Paul Ltd. 1963. New Edi tion. (xxviii,676pp)
Sm.8vo. Or.tan cloth, pro tected dust jacket. The chro no log i cal ta ble of
events and peo ple are taken from the fall of Troy (tra di tion ally 1184
B.C.) to A.D. 1461, when the last Greek state fell to the Turks. First
pub lished in 1788, with re vi sions, this ti tle has re mained a stan dard ref -
er ence on the sub ject. With the last re view in 1949 it was re writ ten with
ad di tional ma te rial added        $25
480. Wulf, M.de. SCHOLASTICISM OLD AND NEW: An In tro -
duc tion to Scho las tic Phi los o phy - Me di eval and Mod ern. Trans lated
P.Coffey. Dub lin: M.H.Gill & Son, N.D.c1907.  (xvi,328pp) 8vo.
Or.navy cloth, lightly spot ted, gilt ti tling to spine dulled.        $30
481. Yeo, Mar ga ret. A PRINCE OF PASTORS: ST. CHARLES
BORROMEO.  Lon don: Longmans Green, 1938. 1st edi tion.
(viii,280pp) 8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, mi nor signs of
Pri ory li brary, else a very good copy . Charles Borromeo was born in
1538 at Arona and died in 1584 at Mi lan. The cer e mony of Can on iza -
tion took place in St Pe ter’s on No vem ber 1st , 1610        $24

Addenda - Includes Recent Books

482. Barnes, John & An drew Fur phy FURPHY: The Wa ter Cart and
The Word. Mel bourne: Aus tra lian Schol arly, 2005. With half-tone
illusts, draw ings, fac sim i les & pict endpapers.(x,142pp) Square 4to.
Lam i nated pict boards, dust jacket. The Aus tra lian Na tional Dic tio nary 
de fines “Fur phy’ as a ‘wa ter cart’ and ‘ru mour, or an ab surd story’
The Au thor de scribes the der i va tion of the word and its def i ni tions        

$38
483. Bateson, Charles. THE CONVICT SHIPS 1787-1868. Syd -
ney: Li brary of Aus tra lian His tory, 2004 (1959). With 8 b/w plates,
(x,422pp) 8vo. Stiff pict wrapps. The Au thor not only con structs the
voy ages them selves, but also the ad min is tra tive sys tem un der which the
ships were se lected, manned, provisioned and des patched. Orig i nally
pub lished in 1959 this book is now ac cepted by schol ars and his to ri ans
as the stan dard work on the sub ject        $40
484. Brook, Jack. THE SEVEN HILLS: A Vil lage Di vided, A Sub -
urb United. Syd ney: Pub lished by Au thor, 2004. With b/w illusts, maps
& fac sim i les in text, (220pp) Tall 4to. Stiff color pict wrapps. Lo cal his -
tory of sub urb in Syd ney’s west        $28
485. Buttrey, Ron. A SHORT HISTORY OF THE LIFE OF
GREGORY BLAXLAND. Syd ney: Brush Farm His tor i cal So ci ety,
2006. With half-tone illusts, maps, plans & a fam ily tree, (72pp)
Sm.4to. Color stiff pict wrapps. Print ing lim ited to 500 cop ies        $25
486. Flynn, Mi chael. THE SECOND FLEET: Brit ain’s Grim Con -
vict Ar mada of 1790. Syd ney: Li brary of Aus tra lian His tory, 2001.
Port.frontis with 9 b/w illusts, (xii,788pp) Lge.8vo. Or.cl. gilt, dust
jacket . The first his tor i cal work to tell the story of the fleet set ting it
against the back ground of early Aus tra lian his tory. The book in cludes
the bi og ra phies of more than fif teen hun dred con victs, sea man, sol diers 
of the New South Wales Corp, free women and chil dren who salied with
the fleet. First pub lished in 1993, it has been re printed with Ad denda
and Cor ri genda. A pa per bound edi tion is avail able for $48        $68
487. Freame, Wil liam, Miss Swann et al. JOURNAL AND
PROCEEDINGS (With Notes) - VOL.1, 1918: Ed ited by the Ed i to -
rial Com mit tee. Parramatta & Dis trict His tor i cal So ci ety, Re print 2005
(1918). (114pp) 4vo. Grey stiff pict wrapps.        $15
488. Freame, Wil liam, Miss Swann et al. JOURNAL AND
PROCEEDINGS (With Notes) - VOL.111, 1926: Ed ited by the Ed i -
to rial Com mit tee. Parramatta & Dis trict His tor i cal So ci ety, Re print
2004 (1926). (149pp) 4to. Blue stiff  wrapps.        $15
489. John son, Keith & Malcolm Sainty (Prod.& Ed.by) -  CENSUS
OF NEW SOUTH WALES - NOVEMBER 1828. Syd ney: Li brary of 
Aus tra lian His tory, 2005.  This was the first cen sus per formed in Aus -
tra lia and is now pro duced on D.V.D. for the first time. Over 36,500
peo ple re corded and house hold re turns re con structed with some ad di -
tional ma te rial not pre vi ously pub lished. Twelve fields are search able -
sep a rately or to gether. The DVD has been pre pared for Win dows 95
and higher        $90

490. John son, Keith A.& Malcolm R. Sainty (Comp.by) -  SYDNEY
BURIAL GROUND 1819-1901 (Eliz a beth and Devonshire Streets)
and His tory of Syd ney’s Early Cem e ter ies from 1788. Syd ney: Li brary
of Aus tra lian His tory, 2001.  Has half-tone illusts, fac sim i les, ta bles &
plans with pict endpapers, (512pp) 4to. Or.brown cl. gilt ti tling to spine, 
photo pict dust jacket . Pub lished to mark the cen te nary of the re sump -
tion of the Syd ney Burial Ground and the re moval of the re mains in
1901 to make way for Cen tral Rail way Sta tion. Be sides a short his tory
of the early cem e ter ies it con tains a chro nol ogy of cem e ter ies in the
greater Syd ney re gion to the pres ent time        $60

491. McClymont, John (Ed.by) -  PARRRAMATTA AND
DISTRICT HISTORICAL SOCIETY JOURNAL VOLUME 7,
2004. Parramatta & Dis trict His tor i cal So ci ety, 2004. With half-tone
illusts, (vi,150pp) 8vo. Cream stiff pict wrapps.        $12

492. Nobbs, Ray mond (Ed.by) -  NORFOLK ISLAND AND ITS
THIRD SETTLEMENT: The First Hun dred Years - The Pitcairn Era,
1856-1956 and the Mel a ne sian Miission, 1866-1920. Syd ney: L.A.H.
2006. With 32 half-tone plates & map endpapers, (xiv,242pp) Roy.8vo.
Or.ma roon cloth, dust jacket. Print ing lim ited to 1000 cop ies of which
500 are case bound and 500 paper bound. Cop ies of the paper bound
edi tion are avail able for $38        $48

493. Pearson, Ross. ANIMAL ALLIES. Syd ney: Aus tra lian Mil i -
tary His tory Pub li ca tions, 2005. With many half tone illusts & maps,
(x,186pp) Sm.4to. Pict lam i nated boards. A his tory cov er ing all man -
ners of beast from el e phants to pi geons - in cludes Simpson and his don -
key in WWI and the fa mous ‘Horrie the Wog Dog’ from WW2        $40

494. Roe, Mi chael. AN IMPERIAL DISASTER: The wreck of
‘George the Third’. Hobart: Blub ber Head Press, 2006. Color frontis &
8 b/w plates with maps, text illusts & fac sim i les, (x,294pp) Lge.8vo.
Or.navy cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket. In 1835 the
con vict trans port ‘George the Third’, with a cargo of over 200 pris on -
ers en tered the D’Entrecasteaux Chan nel in Van Diemen’s Land, af ter
a four month voy age from Eng land. It struck a rock and be came a to tal
wreck. Edi tion lim ited to 750 cop ies        $50

495. Sil ver, Lynette Ramsay. THE BATTLE OF VINEGAR HILL 
1804: Aus tra lia’s Irish Re bel lion. Syd ney: Wa ter mark Press, 2002
With b/w illusts, fac sim i les & maps, (250pp) Sm.4to. Stiff color pict
wrapps. The story of the Irish pa tri ots who re fused to ac cept ex ile in this 
land un der Brit ish rule. First pub lished in 1983 this edi tion has been re -
vised and ex panded        $28

496. Wat son, Colin. AS IT HAPPENED 1803-2003. Syd ney:
Budawang Com mit tee Inc. 2004. Has 30 color plates & num half-tone
illusts with 20 maps, (392pp) Lge.8vo. Stiff Pict wrapps. The first part
of the book cov ers the Au thor’s an ces tors who set tled in the south ern
por tion of New South Wales. The sec ond part  con cen trates on his work
as a lead ing conservationalist and bush walk er for which he re ceived
the Or der of Aus tra lia Medal in 1989        $20
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